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Introduction

The data in the attached frequency tables comes from the Fall 2022 Skyline College Campus Climate Survey.
Skyline College students over 18 years of age were invited to participate via email. 1170 respondents were
included in the final analytical sample. Please see the report for more detail on which responses were removed
from the final sample.

The disaggregated categories in this document were derived from the demographic items on the survey. Please
see the methodology section of the report for information on how students were assigned to demographic
groups.

Student Profile

1. Which of the following best describes your college major/primary area of
study? (Select one)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

sp_major n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Arts, Language & Communication] 199 17.1%
2 2 [Business, Entrepreneurship & Management] 203 17.47
3 3 [Science, Technology & Health] 528 45.2
4 4 [Society & Education] 146 12.5%
5 5 [Undecided] 91 7.8%
6 NA 3 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
American 0% 0% 0% (n=0) 0% 100% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Native
Asian 14.3% 20.1% 48.1% 11.1% 6.3% 0 189
(n=27) (n=38) (n=91) (n=21) (n=12)
Black/African 21.6% 19.6% 31.4% 21.6% 5.9% 0 51
American (n=11) (n=10) (n=16) (n=11) (n=3)
Burmese 5% 22.5% 62.5% 7.5% 2.5% 0 40
(n=2) (n=9) (n=25) (n=3) (n=1)
Decline 15.7% 15.7% 49% 9.8% 9.8% 0 51
(n=8) (n=8) (n=25) (n=5) (n=5)
Filipino 16.1% 14.2% 51% 9% 9.7% 0 155

(n=25) (n=22) (n=79) (n=14) (n=15)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Latinx 18.7% 16.7% 41.7% 17% 6% 0 300
(n=56) (n=>50) (n=125) (n=>51) (n=18)
Middle Eastern 15.2% 21.2% 45.5% 9.1% 9.1% 0 33
(n=5) (n=T7) (n=15) (n=3) (n=3)
No response 12.7% 18.3% 49.3% 12.7% 7% 3 142
(n=18) (n=26) (n=70) (n=18) (n=10)
Other 30% 20% 10% 30% 10% 0 10
(=3)  m=2) (=)  (=3)  (n=l)
Pacific Islander 10% 30% 40% 10% 10% 0 10
(=l) (=3  @=d) (=)  (a=])
Two or More 19% 10.3% 55.2% 5.2% 10.3% 0 58
(n=11) (n=6) (n=32) (n=3) (n=6)
White 25.2% 17.3% 35.4% 10.2% 11.8% 0 127
(n=32) (n=22) (n=45) (n=13) (n=15)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  32% 0% 36% 20% 12% 0 25
non-conforming (n=8) (n=0) (n=9) (n=5) (n=3)
Man 12.2% 18.4% 55.1% 5.2% 9% 0 343
(n=42) (n=63) (n=189) (n=18) (n=31)
No response 12.8% 18.4% 48.9% 13.5% 6.4% 3 141
(n=18) (n=26) (n=69) (n=19)  (n=9)
Other 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0 2
(n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 20.9% 16.3% 39.5% 9.3% 14% 0 43
(n=9) (n=7) (n=17) (n=4) (n=6)
Woman 19.7% 17.5% 39.8% 16.2% 6.9% 0 613
(n=121)  (n=107) (n=244) (n=99) (n=42)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 14.1% 19.7% 40.8% 15.5% 9.9% 0 71
(n=10) (n=14) (n=29) (n=11) (n=7)
Learning 27.3% 13.6% 36.4% 18.2% 4.5% 0 44
disability (n=12) (n=6) (n=16) (n=8) (n=2)
More than one 21.1% 12.3% 43.9% 12.3% 10.5% 0 57
disability (n=12) (n=7) (n=25) (n=7) (n=6)
No disability 16% 18.4% 46.4% 11.5% 7.8% 0 670
(n=107) (n=123) (n=311) (n=77) (n=52)
No response 13.8% 18.8% 49.4% 11.2% 6.9% 3 160
(n=22) (n=30) (n=79) (n=18) (n=11)
Other 18.2% 18.2% 18.2% 27.3% 18.2% 0 11
(1=2)  (m=2)  (=2)  (n=3)  (n=2)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Physical disability 22.9% 17.1% 42.9% 0% 17.1% 0 35
(n=8) (n=06) (n=15) (n=0) (n=6)
Psychological 21.8% 12.6% 42.9% 18.5% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=26) (n=15) (n=>51) (n=22) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 18.8% 17.6% 40% 10.6% 12.9% 0 85
(n=16) (n=15) (n=34) (n=9) (n=11)
Heterosexual 15.7% 17.9% 47.8% 11.1% 7.5% 0 764
(n=120) (n=137) (n=365) (n=85) (n=57)
LGBTQA+ 24.7% 14.4% 33.3% 19.5% 8% 0 174
(n=43) (n=25) (n=>58) (n=34) (n=14)
No 13.9% 18.1% 49.3% 12.5% 6.2% 3 144
response (n=20) (n=26) (n=T71) (n=18) (n=9)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 18.2% 28.8% 40.9% 7.6% 4.5% 0 66
(n=12) (n=19) (n=27) (n=5) (n=3)
Liberal 20.4% 14.8% 43.4% 14.8% 6.6% 0 378
(n=T77) (n=56) (n=164) (n=56) (n=25)
Moderate  18.3% 15.1% 45.2% 10.8% 10.8% 0 186
(n=34) (n=28) (n=84) (n=20) (n=20)
No 13.1% 17.9% 49% 13.1% 6.9% 3 145
response (n=19) (n=26) (n=71) (n=19) (n=10)
Not sure 13.8% 19.7% 46.6% 11.5% 8.4% 0 356
(n=49) (n=70) (n=166) (n=41) (n=30)
Other 22.2% 11.1% 44.4% 13.9% 8.3% 0 36
(n=8) (n=4) (n=16) (n=5) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Hybrid 14.7% 16.7% 50.7% 12.5% 5.3% 3 639
(n=94) (n=107) (n=324) (n=80) (n=34)
In-Person 22% 16.7% 39.2% 8.8% 13.2% 0 227
Only (n=>50) (n=38) (n=89) (n=20) (n=30)
Online 18.3% 19.3% 38.2% 15.3% 9% 0 301
Only (n=>55) (n=>58) (n=115) (n=46) (n=27)
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2. What are your educational goals at Skyline College? (Select all that apply)

All Respondents

# A tibble: b x 2

¢« Yes

<chr> <int>
1 Complete one or more courses without certificate, degree, nor transfer 140
2 Earn a certificate 214
3 Earn an associate degree 569
4 Other (please specify) 49
5 Transfer to a 4-year college/university 732

Disaggregated by Race The number of respondents by group who selected yes is outside the parentheses
and the total number of respondents in a given group is inside the parentheses (i.e., # Responded Yes (Total

# in Group))

Course-taking only (No Associate’s Transfer to

completion) Certificate Degree 4-year
American Indian/Alaska 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Native
Asian 26 (189) 28 (189) 72 (189) 118 (189)
Black/African American 6 (51) 9 (51) 27 (51) 27 (51)
Burmese 1 (40) 2 (40) 20 (40) 29 (40)
Decline 7 (51) 13 (51) 24 (51) 28 (51)
Filipino 13 (155) 34 (155) 97 (155) 110 (155)
Latinx 26 (300) 63 (300) 157 (300) 189 (300)
Middle Eastern 4 (33) 4 (33) 10 (33) 26 (33)
No response 19 (145) 28 (145) 73 (145) 91 (145)
Other 0 (10) 3 (10) 5 (10) 4 (10)
Pacific Islander 1 (10) 1 (10) 5 (10) 6 (10)
Two or More 8 (58) 10 (58) 35 (58) 39 (58)
White 29 (127) 18 (127) 44 (127) 65 (127)
Disaggregated by Gender

Course-taking only (No Associate’s Transfer to
completion) Certificate Degree 4-year

Genderqueer or Gender 3 (25) 3 (25) 18 (25) 18 (25)
non-conforming
Man 38 (343) 50 (343) 161 (343) 238 (343)
No response 19 (144) 27 (144) 71 (144) 91 (144)
Other 0 (2) 0(2) 1(2) 2 (2)
Prefer not to say 7 (43) 11 (43) 17 (43) 23 (43)
Woman 73 (613) 123 (613) 301 (613) 360 (613)

Disaggregated by Disability
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Course-taking only (No Associate’s Transfer to

completion) Certificate Degree 4-year
Decline 6 (71) 15 (71) 30 (71) 43 (71)
Learning disability 5 (44) 12 (44) 22 (44) 29 (44)
More than one 7 (57) 12 (57) 32 (57) 39 (57)
disability
No disability 78 (670) 118 (670) 330 (670) 415 (670)
No response 22 (163) 30 (163) 78 (163) 99 (163)
Other 1 (11) 4(11) 5 (11) 5 (11)
Physical disability 7 (35) 3 (35) 14 (35) 18 (35)
Psychological 14 (119) 20 (119) 58 (119) 84 (119)
disability

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Course-taking only (No

completion) Certificate Associate’s Degree  Transfer to 4-year
Decline 9 (85) 24 (85) 40 (85) 44 (85)
Heterosexual 92 (764) 139 (764) 354 (764) 474 (764)
LGBTQA+ 19 (174) 23 (174) 103 (174) 122 (174)
No response 20 (147) 28 (147) 72 (147) 92 (147)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Course-taking only (No

completion) Certificate Associate’s Degree  Transfer to 4-year
Conservative 9 (66) 16 (66) 26 (66) 34 (66)
Liberal 49 (378) 7 (378) 184 (378) 246 (378)
Moderate 26 (186) 7 (186) 88 (186) 114 (186)
No response 20 (148) 8 (148) 72 (148) 93 (148)
Not sure 30 (356) 1 (356) 181 (356) 226 (356)
Other 6 (36) 5 (36) 18 (36) 19 (36)

Disaggregated by Modality

Course-taking only (No Associate’s

completion) Certificate ~ Degree Transfer to 4-year
Hybrid 52 (642) 115 (642) 359 (642) 445 (642)
In-Person 26 (227) 43 (227) 80 (227) 126 (227)
Only
Online Only 62 (301) 56 (301) 130 (301) 161 (301)

3. Which of the following types of courses have you taken at Skyline College
within the past year? (Select all that apply)

All Respondents
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# A tibble: 3 x 2

[ Yes

<chr> <int>
1 Hybrid (partly online and partly face-to-face) 458
2 In-person (face-to-face) 675
3 Online 704

Disaggregated by Race

Hybrid (partly online and partly

In-person

race__factor face-to-face) (face-to-face) Online
American Indian/Alaska 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1)
Native
Asian 69 (189) 112 (189) 113
(189)
Black/African American 18 (51) 22 (51) 32 (51)
Burmese 17 (40) 33 (40) 23 (40)
Decline 18 (51) 23 (51) 38 (b1)
Filipino 64 (155) 99 (155) 100
(155)
Latinx 125 (300) 180 (300) 179
(300)
Middle Eastern 12 (33) 16 (33) 19 (33)
No response 57 (145) 81 (145) 71 (145)
Other 5 (10) 5 (10) 5 (10)
Pacific Islander 5 (10) 4 (10) 5 (10)
Two or More 28 (58) 34 (58) 31 (58)
White 40 (127) 66 (127) 87 (127)
Disaggregated by Gender
Hybrid (partly online and partly In-person
gender_ factor face-to-face) (face-to-face) Online
Genderqueer or Gender 10 (25) 19 (25) 14 (25)
non-conforming
Man 145 (343) 221 (343) 189
(343)
No response 57 (144) 79 (144) 72 (144)
Other 0(2) 1(2) 1(2)
Prefer not to say 15 (43) 22 (43) 25 (43)
Woman 231 (613) 333 (613) 403
(613)
Disaggregated by Disability
Hybrid (partly online and partly In-person
disability_ factor face-to-face) (face-to-face) Online
Decline 29 (71) 39 (71) 41 (71)
Learning disability 15 (44) 22 (44) 25 (44)
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Hybrid (partly online and partly In-person
disability_ factor face-to-face) (face-to-face) Online
More than one 25 (57) 33 (57) 36 (57)
disability
No disability 270 (670) 396 (670) 411

(670)

No response 62 (163) 91 (163) 84 (163)
Other 2 (11) 6 (11) 6 (11)
Physical disability 9 (35) 19 (35) 23 (35)
Psychological 46 (119) 69 (119) 78 (119)
disability
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
sexorien_factor  Hybrid (partly online and partly face-to-face) In-person (face-to-face) Online
Decline 34 (85) 43 (85) 46 (85)
Heterosexual 291 (764) 444 (764) 478 (764)
LGBTQA+ 74 (174) 106 (174) 107 (174)
No response 59 (147) 82 (147) 73 (147)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
political factor ~ Hybrid (partly online and partly face-to-face) In-person (face-to-face) Online
Conservative 19 (66) 37 (66) 43 (66)
Liberal 156 (378) 228 (378) 259 (378)
Moderate 75 (186) 110 (186) 113 (186)
No response 59 (148) 80 (148) 74 (148)
Not sure 139 (356) 201 (356) 190 (356)
Other 10 (36) 19 (36) 25 (36)

4. Within the past year, have you taken any on-campus course(s) with a sched-

uled start time after 4:00 pm?
All Respondents

# A tibble: 3 x 3

sp_eveningcourse n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 0 [No] 533 62.3%
1 [Yes] 322 37.7%
3 NA 315 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

race_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
American Indian/Alaska Native ~ NaN% (n=0) NaN% (n=0) 1 0
Asian 57.7% (n=82) 42.3% (n=60) 47 142
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race_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Black/African American 57.6% (n=19) 42.4% (n=14) 18 33
Burmese 77.8% (n=28) = 22.2% (n=8) 4 36
Decline 67.7% (n=21) 32.3% (n=10) 20 31
Filipino 69.1% (n=85) 30.9% (n=38) 32 123
Latinx 57.7% (n=128)  42.3% (n=94) 78 2922
Middle Eastern 63.6% (n=14)  36.4% (n=8) 11 22
No response 60.4% (n=64) 39.6% (n=42) 39 106
Other 75% (n=6) 25% (n=2) 2 8
Pacific Islander 57.1% (n=4) 42.9% (n=3) 3 7
Two or More 74.5% (n=35) 25.5% (n=12) 11 47
White 60.3% (n=47)  39.7% (n=31) 49 78
Disaggregated by Gender
gender_ factor 0 1 Missing  Total Valid Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 65% (n=13) 35% (n=T) 20
non-conforming
Man 60.1% 39.9% 67 276
(n=166) (n=110)
No response 59.6% (n=62)  40.4% (n=42) 40 104
Other 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 1
Prefer not to say 77.8% (n=21) 22.2% (n=6) 16 27
Woman 63.2% 36.8% 186 427
(n=270) (n=157)
Disaggregated by Disability
disability factor 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 67.3% (n=35)  32.7% (n=17) 19 52
Learning disability 57.6% (n=19) 42.4% (n=14) 11 33
More than one disability 55% (n=22) 45% (n=18) 17 40
No disability 62.9% (n=313) 37.1% (n=185) 172 498
No response 59% (n=69) 41% (n=48) 46 117
Other 71.4% (n=5) 28.6% (n=2) 4 7
Physical disability 68.2% (n=15) 31.8% (n="7) 13 22
Psychological disability 64% (n=>55) 36% (n=31) 33 86

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

sexorien_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 75.4% (n=46) 24.6% (n=15) 24 61
Heterosexual 60.4% (n=337) 39.6% (n=221) 206 558
LGBTQA+ 66.4% (n=85) 33.6% (n:43) 46 128
No response 60.2% (n=65) 39.8% (n=43) 39 108
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

political factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Conservative 55.8% (n=24) 44.2% (n=19) 23 43
Liberal 61.6% (n=170) 38.4% (n=106) 102 276
Moderate 55.4% (n=77) 44.6% (n=62) 47 139
No response 59.8% (n=64) 40.2% (n=43) 41 107
Not sure 68.7% (n=184) 31.3% (n=84) 88 268
Other 63.6% (n=14) 36.4% (n=8) 14 22
Disaggregated by Modality

modality factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Hybrid 62.7% (n=394) 37.3% (n=234) 14 628
In-Person Only 61.2% (n=139) 38.8% (n=88) 0 227
Online Only NaN% (n=0) NaN% (n=0) 301 0

5. In a typical week this semester, NOT including class time, about how many
hours do you spend on the Skyline College campus?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 5 x 3
sp_timeoncampus n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Less than 1 hour] 182 21.3%
2 2 [1-3 hours] 324 37.9%
3 3 [4-6 hours] 197 23%
4 4 [More than 6 hours] 163 17.9%
5 NA 314 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
race_factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
American NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 1 0
Indian/Alaska Native (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 21% 35.7% 21.7% 21.7% 46 143
(n=30) (n=51) (n=31) (n=31)
Black/African American  27.3% 36.4% 30.3% 6.1% 18 33
(n=9) (n=12) (n=10) (n=2)
Burmese 2.8% 33.3% 25% 38.9% 4 36
(n=1) (n=12) (n=9) (n=14)
Decline 12.9% 54.8% 9.7% 22.6% 20 31
(n=4) (n=17) (n=3) (n=7)
Filipino 22% 37.4% 25.2% 15.4% 32 123
(n=27) (n=46) (n=31) (n=19)
Latinx 22.4% 37.2% 24.7% 15.7% 7 223
(n=50) (n=83) (n=55) (n=35)
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Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Middle Eastern 27.3% 45.5% 9.1% 18.2% 11 22
(n=6) (n=10) (n=2) (n=4)
No response 22.6% 35.8% 19.8% 21.7% 39 106
(n=24) (n=38) (n=21) (n=23)
Other 12.5% 62.5% 25% 0% (n=0) 2 8
(=)  (@=5)  (n=2)
Pacific Islander 28.6% 28.6% 42.9% 0% (n=0) 3 7
(1=2)  (@=2)  (n=3)
Two or More 13% 39.1% 34.8% 13% 12 46
(n=6) (n=18) (n=16) (n=6)
White 28.2% 38.5% 17.9% 15.4% 49 78
(n=22) (n=30) (n=14) (n=12)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 25% 30% 25% 20% 5 20
non-conforming (n=5) (n=6) (n=5) (n=4)
Man 16% 39.3% 28.4% 16.4% 68 275
(n=44) (n=108) (n=78) (n=45)
No response 22.1% 35.6% 20.2% 22.1% 40 104
(n=23) (n=37) (n=21) (n=23)
Other 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 100% 0% (n=0) 1 1
(n=1)
Prefer not to say 11.1% 37% 29.6% 22.2% 16 27
(n=3) (n=10) (n=8) (n=6)
Woman 24.9% 38% 19.6% 17.5% 184 429
(n=107)  (n=163)  (n=84)  (n=75)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 23.1% 36.5% 23.1% 17.3% 19 52
(n=12) (n=19) (n=12) (n=9)
Learning disability 9.1% (n=3) 36.4% 42.4% 12.1% 11 33
(n=12) (n=14) (n=4)
More than one 17.5% 40% 27.5% 15% 17 40
disability (n=7) (n=16) (n=11) (n=6)
No disability 22.3% 38.2% 22.7% 16.9% 172 498
(n=111) (n=190) (n=113) (n=84)
No response 19.7% 37.6% 21.4% 21.4% 46 117
(n=23) (n=44) (n=25) (n=25)
Other 28.6% 28.6% 28.6% 14.3% 4 7
(n=2) (n=2) (n=2) (n=1)
Physical disability 18.2% 45.5% 13.6% 22.7% 13 22
(n=4) (n=10) (n=3) (n=5)
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Total Valid

disability_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Psychological 23% 35.6% 19.5% 21.8% 32 87
disability (n=20) (n=31) (n=17) (n=19)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 21.3% 41% (n=25) 19.7% 18% 24 61
(n=13) (n=12) (n=11)
Heterosexual — 22.4% 37.7% 23.1% 16.8% 205 559
(n=125) (n=211) (n=129) (n=94)
LGBTQA+ 16.4% 38.3% 26.6% 18.8% 46 128
(n=21) (n=49) (n=34) (n=24)
No response 21.3% 36.1% 20.4% 22.2% 39 108
(n=23) (n=39) (n=22) (n=24)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
political _factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Conservative 22.7% 25% (n=11)  29.5% 22.7% 22 44
(n=10) (n=13) (n=10)
Liberal 23.1% 36.8% 20.6% 19.5% 101 277
(n=64) (n=102) (n=57) (n=>54)
Moderate 18.1% 40.6% 24.6% 16.7% 48 138
(n=25) (n=>56) (n=34) (n=23)
No response 22.4% 35.5% 20.6% 21.5% 41 107
(n=24) (n=38) (n=22) (n=23)
Not sure 20.9% 39.2% 25.4% 14.6% 88 268
(n=56) (n=105) (n=68) (n=39)
Other 13.6% 54.5% 13.6% 18.2% 14 22
(n=3) (n=12) (n=3) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
modality_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Hybrid 22.1% 38% 21.6% 18.3% 13 629
(n=139) (n=239) (n=136) (n=115)
In-Person 18.9% 37.4% 26.9% 16.7% 0 227
Only (n=43) (n=85) (n=61) (n=38)
Online Only NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 301 0
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

27



The Learning Environment at Skyline College

6. Considering all the Skyline College courses you’ve taken within the past year,
please select the best response for which each of the following items is true:

Instructors treat me with respect

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le_instructor_respectful n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [All of my courses] 863 74.2%
2 2 [Most of my courses] 243 20.9%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 35 3%
4 4 [None of my courses] 1 0.1%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 21 1.8%
6 NA 7 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0)  100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 68.6% 26.1% 1.6% 0% 3.7% 1 188
(n=129) (n=49) (n=3) (n=0) (n=7)
Black/African 66.7% 21.6% 7.8% 2% 2% 0 51
American (n=34) (n=11) (n=4) (n=1) (n=1)
Burmese 75% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0 40
(n=30) (n=10) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Decline 64.7% 23.5% 3.9% 0% 7.8% 0 51
(n=33) (n=12) (n=2) (n=0) (n=4)
Filipino 79.4% 17.4% 2.6% 0% 0.6% 0 155
(n=123) (n=27) (n=4) (n=0) (n=1)
Latinx 77.2% 19.1% 3% 0% 0.7% 2 298
(n=230) (n=57) (n=9) (n=0) (n=2)
Middle Eastern 62.5% 28.1% 6.2% 0% 3.1% 1 32
(n=20) (n=9) (n=2) (n=0) (n=1)
No response 73.2% 21.1% 4.2% 0% 1.4% 3 142
(n=104) (n=30) (n=6) (n=0) (n=2)
Other 60% 20% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(n=6) (n=2) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
Pacific Islander 80% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(n=8) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Two or More 69% 27.6% 1.7% 0% 1.7% 0 58
(n=40) (n=16) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
White 83.5% 13.4% 2.4% 0% 0.8% 0 127
(n=106) (n=17) (n=3) (n=0) (n=1)
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Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 76% 20% 4% 0% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=19) (n=5) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
Man 71.6% 24.3% 2% 0.3% 1.8% 1 342
(n=245)  (n=83) (n=7) (n=1) (n=6)
No response 73% 21.3% 4.3% 0% 1.4% 3 141
(n=103)  (n=30) (n=6) (n=0) (n=2)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(1=2)  (m=0)  (@=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 65.1% 27.9% 0% 0% 7% 0 43
(n=28) (n=12) (n=0) (n=0) (n=3)
Woman 76.4% 18.5% 3.4% 0% 1.6% 3 610
(n=466)  (n=113) (n=21) (n=0) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 62% 33.8% 2.8% 0% 1.4% 0 71
(n=44) (n=24) (n=2) (n=0) (n=1)
Learning disability — 77.3% 18.2% 4.5% 0% 0% 0 44
(n=34) (n=8) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
More than one 64.9% 26.3% 5.3% 1.8% 1.8% 0 57
disability (n=37) (n=15) (n=3) (n=1) (n=1)
No disability 77.2% 18.7% 2.4% 0% 1.6% 3 667
(n=515) (n=125) (n=16) (n=0) (n=11)
No response 74.4% 20% 3.8% 0% 1.9% 3 160
(n=119) (n=32) (n=6) (n=0) (n=3)
Other 63.6% 27.3% 0% 0% 9.1% 0 11
(n=7) (n=3) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Physical disability  68.6% 20% 8.6% 0% 2.9% 0 35
(n=24) (n=7) (n=3) (n=0) (n=1)
Psychological 70.3% 24.6% 2.5% 0% 2.5% 1 118
disability (n=83) (n=29) (n=3) (n=0) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 58.8% 36.5% 0% (n=0) 0% 4.7% 0 85
(n=>50) (n=31) (n=0) (n=4)
Heterosexual 76.1% 19.3% 3.2% 0.1% 1.3% 4 760
(n=578) (n=147) (n=24) (n=1) (n=10)
LGBTQA+ 75.9% 19.5% 2.3% 0% 2.3% 0 174
(n=132) (n=34) (n=4) (n=0) (n=4)
No 71.5% 21.5% 4.9% 0% 2.1% 3 144
response (n=103) (n=31) (n=7) (n=0) (n=3)
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 72.7% 16.7% 9.1% 0% 1.5% 0 66
(n=48) (n=11) (n=6) (n=0) (n=1)
Liberal 79% 18.3% 1.6% 0% 1.1% 1 377
(n=298) (n=69) (n=6) (n=0) (n=4)
Moderate 74.7% 21% 2.7% 0% 1.6% 0 186
(n=139) (n=39) (n=5) (n=0) (n=3)
No 72.4% 21.4% 4.8% 0% 1.4% 3 145
response (n=105) (n=31) (n=7) (n=0) (n=2)
Not sure 70.1% 24.3% 2.8% 0% 2.8% 2 354
(n=248) (n=86) (n=10) (n=0) (n=10)
Other 71.4% 20% (n=7) 2.9% 2.9% 2.9% 1 35
(n=25) (n=1) (n=1) (n=1)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 70.6% 25.3% 3% 0% 1.1% 5 637
(n=450) (n=161) (n=19) (n=0) (n=7)
In-Person 85.4% 10.6% 1.8% 0% 2.2% 1 226
Only (n=193) (n=24) (n=4) (n=0) (n=5)
Online Only  73.3% 19.3% 4% 0.3% 3% 1 300
(n=220) (n=58) (n=12) (n=1) (n=9)
I feel comfortable approaching my instructor with any questions.
All Respondents
# A tibble: 6 x 3
le_instructor_approachable n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [All of my courses] 714 61.6%
2 2 [Most of my courses] 308 26.6%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 116 10%
4 4 [None of my courses] 10 0.9%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 12 1%
6 NA 10 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Asian 60.4% 26.7% 9.1% 2.7% 1.1% 2 187
(n=113) (n=>50) (n=17) (n=5) (n=2)
Black/African 64.7% 27.5% 7.8% 0% 0% 0 51
American (n=33) (n=14) (n=4) (n=0) (n=0)
Burmese 62.5% 32.5% 5% 0% 0% 0 40
(n=25) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
Decline 56% 24% 16% 0% 4% 1 50
(n=28) (n=12) (n=8) (n=0) (n=2)
Filipino 53.9% 29.2% 14.3% 1.3% 1.3% 1 154
(n=83) (n=45) (n=22) (n=2) (n=2)
Latinx 63.3% 24.9% 10.8% 0.7% 0.3% 3 297
(n=188) (n=T74) (n=32) (n=2) (n=1)
Middle Eastern 59.4% 34.4% 3.1% 0% 3.1% 1 32
(n=19) (n=11) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
No response 58% 30.1% 10.5% 0% 1.4% 2 143
(n=83) (n=43) (n=15) (n=0) (n=2)
Other 50% 30% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(=5) (=3  (n=l)  (=0)  (n=1)
Pacific Islander 50% 30% 20% 0% 0% 0 10
(n=5) (n=3) (n=2) (n=0)  (n=0)
Two or More 65.5% 25.9% 8.6% 0% 0% 0 58
(n=38) (n=15) (n=5) (n=0) (n=0)
White 73.2% 19.7% 5.5% 0.8% 0.8% 0 127
(n=93) (n=25) (n=7) (n=1) (n=1)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 64% 28% 8% 0% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=16) (n=7) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
Man 60.9% 30% 7.6% 0.6% 0.9% 3 340
(n=207) (n=102) (n=26) (n=2) (n=3)
No response 57% 30.3% 10.6% 0.7% 1.4% 2 142
(n=81) (n=43) (n=15) (n=1) (n=2)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(n=1) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 48.8% 39.5% 9.3% 0% 2.3% 0 43
(n=21) (n=17) (n=4) (n=0) (n=1)
Woman 63.8% 22.7% 11.3% 1.2% 1% 5 608
(n=388) (n=138) (n=69) (n=7) (n=6)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 54.9% 38% 5.6% 0% 1.4% 0 71
(n=39) (n=27) (n=4) (n=0) (n=1)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Learning disability  65.9% 15.9% 18.2% 0% 0% 0 44
(n=29) (n=7) (n=8) (n=0) (n=0)
More than one 57.1% 21.4% 17.9% 3.6% 0% 1 56
disability (n=32) (n=12) (n=10) (n=2) (n=0)
No disability 63.4% 25.3% 9.5% 0.9% 0.9% 6 664
(n=421) (n=168) (n=63) (n=6) (n=6)
No response 58.4% 29.8% 9.9% 0% 1.9% 2 161
(n=94) (n=48) (n=16) (n=0) (n=3)
Other 45.5% 45.5% 0% (n=0) 0% 9.1% 0 11
(0=5)  (n=5) (1=0)  (n=1)
Physical disability ~ 70.6% 20.6% 5.9% 0% 2.9% 1 34
(n=24) (n=7) (n=2) (n=0) (n=1)
Psychological 58.8% 28.6% 10.9% 1.7% 0% 0 119
disability (n=70) (n=34) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 50.6% 38.8% 8.2% 0% 2.4% 0 85
(n=43) (n=33) (n=T7) (n=0) (n=2)
Heterosexual 63.6% 24.7% 10.1% 0.8% 0.8% 8 756
(n=481) (n=187) (n=76) (n=6) (n=6)
LGBTQA+ 62.1% 25.9% 9.8% 1.7% 0.6% 0 174
(n=108) (n=45) (n=17) (n=3) (n=1)
No 56.6% 29.7% 11% 0.7% 2.1% 2 145
response (n=82) (n=43) (n=16) (n=1) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 65.2% 22.7% 10.6% 0% 1.5% 0 66
(n=43) (n=15) (n=7) (n=0) (n=1)
Liberal 64.7% 26.3% 7.4% 1.1% 0.5% 1 377
(n=244) (n=99) (n=28) (n=4) (n=2)
Moderate 60.8% 25.8% 11.8% 1.1% 0.5% 0 186
(n=113) (n=48) (n=22) (n=2) (n=1)
No 56.8% 30.1% 10.3% 1.4% 1.4% 2 146
response (n=83) (n=44) (n=15) (n=2) (n=2)
Not sure 59% 27.1% 12% 0.6% 1.4% 5 351
(n=207) (n=95) (n=42) (n=2) (n=5)
Other 70.6% 20.6% 5.9% 0% 2.9% 2 34
(n=24) (n=7) (n=2) (n=0) (n=1)

Disaggregated by Modality
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 56.1% 31.5% 10.7% 0.8% 0.9% 7 635
(n=356) (n=200) (n=068) (n=>5) (n=6)
In-Person 73.8% 18.2% 6.2% 0.4% 1.3% 2 225
Only (n=166) (n=41) (n=14) (n=1) (n=3)
Online Only 64% 22.3% 11.3% 1.3% 1% 1 300
(n=192) (n=67) (n=34) (n=4) (n=3)

Instructors encourage me to make connections between the course content and my own per-

sonal experiences.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
le_make_connections n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [All of my courses] 624 53.7%
2 2 [Most of my courses] 337 29%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 151 13%
4 4 [None of my courses] 19 1.6%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 30 2.6%
6 NA 9 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 44.9% 37.4% 11.8% 2.1% 3.7% 2 187
(n=84) (n=70) (n=22) (n=4) (n=7)
Black/African 56.9% 27.5% 15.7% 0% 0% 0 51
American (n=29) (n=14) (n=8) (n=0) (n=0)
Burmese 48.7% 38.5% 10.3% 0% 2.6% 1 39
(n=19) (n=15) (n=4) (n=0) (n=1)
Decline 38% 28% 24% 6% 4% 1 50
(n=19) (n=14) (n=12) (n=3) (n=2)
Filipino 51.6% 31% 14.2% 0.6% 2.6% 0 155
(n=80) (n=48) (n=22) (n=1) (n=4)
Latinx 62.3% 23.9% 10.4% 2% 1.3% 3 297
(n=185) (n=T71) (n=31) (n=6) (n=4)
Middle Eastern 45.5% 36.4% 9.1% 3% 6.1% 0 33
(n=15) (n=12) (n=3) (n=1) (n=2)
No response 50.3% 29.4% 16.8% 1.4% 2.1% 2 143
(n=T72) (n=42) (n=24) (n=2) (n=3)
Other 40% 20% 30% 0% 10% 0 10
(=1) (=2 (=3  (=0) (n=1)
Pacific Islander 60% 30% 10% 0% 0% 0 10
(n=6) (n=3) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Two or More 60.3% 27.6% 8.6% 0% 3.4% 0 58
(n=35) (n=16) (n=5) (n=0) (n=2)
White 59.8% 22.8% 12.6% 1.6% 3.1% 0 127
(n=76) (n=29) (n=16) (n=2) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender — 48% 24% 20% 8% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=12) (n=6) (n=5) (n=2) (n=0)
Man 48.7% 28.4% 17.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2 341
(n=166)  (n=97) (n=60) (n=9) (n=9)
No response 50.7% 29.6% 16.9% 0.7% 2.1% 2 142
(n=T72) (n=42) (n=24) (n=1) (n=3)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=2)  (1=0)  (n=0)  (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 46.5% 34.9% 14% 2.3% 2.3% 0 43
(n=20) (n=15) (n=6) (n=1) (n=1)
Woman 57.9% 29.1% 9.2% 1% 2.8% ) 608
(n=352)  (n=177)  (n=56) (n=6)  (n=17)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 42.3% 35.2% 19.7% 1.4% 1.4% 0 71
(n=30) (n=25) (n=14) (n=1) (n=1)
Learning disability  52.3% 20.5% 13.6% 4.5% 9.1% 0 44
(n=23) (n=9) (n=6) (n=2) (n=4)
More than one 51.8% 23.2% 16.1% 71% 1.8% 1 56
disability (n=29) (n=13) (n=9) (n=4) (n=1)
No disability 56% 28.2% 12.5% 1.2% 2.1% 6 664
(n=372)  (n=187) (n=83) (n=8) (n=14)
No response 50.3% 29.2% 16.1% 1.2% 3.1% 2 161
(n=81) (n=47) (n=26) (n=2) (n=5)
Other 45.5% 9.1% 27.3% 0% 18.2% 0 11
(=5)  m=1)  (@=3)  (0=0) (n=2)
Physical disability — 57.1% 28.6% 5.7% 2.9% 5.7% 0 35
(n=20) (n=10) (n=2) (n=1) (n=2)
Psychological 53.8% 37.8% 6.7% 0.8% 0.8% 0 119
disability (n=64) (n=45) (n=8) (n=1) (n=1)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 40.5% 41.7% 9.5% 3.6% 4.8% 1 84
(n=34) (n=35) (n=8) (n=3) (n=4)
Heterosexual 55.5% 27.8% 12.4% 1.7% 2.5% 6 758
(n=421) (n=211) (n=94) (n=13) (n=19)
LGBTQA+ 55.7% 28.2% 13.8% 1.1% 1.1% 0 174
(n=97) (n=49) (n=24) (n=2) (n=2)
No 49.7% 29% 17.2% 0.7% 3.4% 2 145
response (n=T72) (n=42) (n=25) (n=1) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 59.1% 25.8% 13.6% 0% 1.5% 0 66
(n=39) (n=17) (n=9) (n=0) (n=1)
Liberal 59.1% 27.5% 9.6% 1.6% 2.1% 4 374
(n=221) (n=103) (n=36) (n=6) (n=8)
Moderate  50.5% 29.6% 15.1% 3.2% 1.6% 0 186
(n=94) (n=55) (n=28) (n=6) (n=3)
No 50% 29.5% 17.1% 1.4% 2.1% 2 146
response (n=73) (n=43) (n=25) (n=2) (n=3)
Not sure 50% 31.6% 13.3% 1.4% 3.7% 2 354
(n=177) (n=112) (n=47) (n=5) (n=13)
Other 57.1% 20% (n=7) 17.1% 0% 5.7% 1 35
(n=20) (n=6) (n=0) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 48.4% 32.2% 15.4% 1.4% 2.5% 6 636
(n=308) (n=205) (n=98) (n=9) (n=16)
In-Person 65% 22.1% 8% 1.8% 3.1% 1 226
Only (n=147) (n=>50) (n=18) (n=4) (n=7)
Online 56.5% 27.4% 11.7% 2% 2.3% 2 299
Only (n=169) (n=82) (n=35) (n=6) (n=7)

Instructors encourage me to learn from the diverse experiences and backgrounds of other

students in the course.
All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
le_diverse_backgrounds

n valid_pct

<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>

1 1 [All of my courses]
2 2 [Most of my courses]

601 527
297 25.7%
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3 3 [A few of my courses] 154 13.3%
4 4 [None of my courses] 41 3.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 62 5.47%
6 NA 15 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 47% 29.7% 15.7% 2.2% 5.4% 4 185
(n=87) (n=55) (n=29) (n=4) (n=10)
Black/African 51% 27.5% 15.7% 2% 3.9% 0 51
American (n=26) (n=14) (n=8) (n=1) (n=2)
Burmese 30% 45% 10% 5% 10% 0 40
(n=12) (n=18) (n=4) (n=2) (n=4)
Decline 40% 22% 20% 10% 8% 1 50
(n=20) (n=11) (n=10) (n=5) (n=4)
Filipino 52.6% 26% 14.9% 3.9% 2.6% 1 154
(n=81) (n=40) (n=23) (n=6) (n=4)
Latinx 59.6% 21.2% 11.8% 3% 4.4% 3 297
(n=177) (n=63) (n=35) (n=9) (n=13)
Middle Eastern 36.4% 42.4% 9.1% 9.1% 3% 0 33
(n=12) (n=14) (n=3) (n=3) (n=1)
No response 48.6% 29.3% 12.1% 3.6% 6.4% 5 140
(n=68) (n=41) (n=17) (n=5) (n=9)
Other 50% 30% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(=5)  (m=3) (=)  (@=0) (n=1)
Pacific Islander 60% 20% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(=6)  (m=2) (=)  (m=0) (n=1)
Two or More 53.4% 24.1% 6.9% 3.4% 12.1% 0 58
(n=31) (n=14) (n=4) (n=2) (n=7)
White 60.3% 16.7% 15.1% 3.2% 4.8% 1 126
(n=76) (n=21) (n=19) (n=4) (n=6)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  56% 12% 20% 4% 8% 0 25
non-conforming (n=14) (n=3) (n=5) (n=1) (n=2)
Man 47% 28.1% 16.6% 3% 5.3% ) 338
(n=159)  (n=95) (n=56) (n=10) (n=18)
No response 48.9% 29.5% 12.2% 2.9% 6.5% 5 139
(n=68) (n=41) (n=17) (n=4) (n=9)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(1=2)  (@=0) (m=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 51.2% 23.3% 16.3% 4.7% 4.7% 0 43
(n=22) (n=10) (n=T7) (n=2) (n=2)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Woman 55.3% 24.3% 11.3% 3.9% 5.1% 608
(n=336) (n=148) (n=69) (n=24) (n=31)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 41.4% 42.9% 10% 2.9% 2.9% 1 70
(n=29) (n=30) (n=7) (n=2) (n=2)
Learning 47.7% 20.5% 15.9% 6.8% 9.1% 0 44
disability (n=21) (n=9) (n=7) (n=3) (n=4)
More than one 45.6% 17.5% 24.6% 5.3% % 0 57
disability (n=26) (n=10) (n=14) (n=3) (n=4)
No disability 53.6% 24.3% 13.6% 3.8% 4.7% 8 662
(n=355) (n=161) (n=90) (n=25) (n=31)
No response 48.7% 28.5% 13.3% 2.5% ™% 5 158
(n=T77) (n=45) (n=21) (n=4) (n=11)
Other 54.5% 9.1% 27.3% 0% 9.1% 0 11
(m=6) (=) (=3  (@=0)  (n=1)
Physical disability — 58.8% 29.4% 5.9% 2.9% 2.9% 1 34
(n=20) (n=10) (n=2) (n=1) (n=1)
Psychological 56.3% 26.1% 8.4% 2.5% 6.7% 0 119
disability (n=67) (n=31) (n=10) (n=3) (n=8)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Decline 42.4% 34.1% 12.9% 5.9% 4.7% 0 85
(n=36) (n=29) (n=11) (n=5) (n=4)
Heterosexual 52.6% 25.8% 13.2% 3.4% 4.9% 9 755
(n=397) (n=195) (n=100) (n=26) (n=37)
LGBTQA+ 57.8% 18.5% 13.9% 3.5% 6.4% 1 173
(n=100) (n=32) (n=24) (n=6) (n=11)
No 47.9% 28.9% 13.4% 2.8% 7% 5 142
response (n=68) (n=41) (n=19) (n=4) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 62.5% 25% 7.8% 1.6% 3.1% 2 64
(n=40) (n=16) (n=5) (n=1) (n=2)
Liberal 59.1% 23.3% 10.7% 3.5% 3.5% 4 374
(n=221) (n=87) (n=40) (n=13) (n=13)
Moderate 45.7% 28% 17.2% 3.2% 5.9% 0 186
(n=85) (n=>52) (n=32) (n=6) (n=11)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No 48.3% 28.7% 14% 2.8% 6.3% 5 143
response (n=69) (n=41) (n=20) (n=4) (n=9)
Not sure 46.7% 27.5% 14.4% 4.2% 71% 3 353
(n=165) (n=97) (n=>51) (n=15) (n=25)
Other 60% 11.4% 17.1% 5.7% 5.7% 1 35
(n=21) (n=4) (n=6) (n=2) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 46.9% 28.1% 17.1% 2.5% 5.4% 9 633
(n=297) (n=178) (n=108) (n=16) (n=34)
In-Person 61.6% 23.7% 5.8% 3.1% 5.8% 3 224
Only (n=138) (n=>53) (n=13) (n=7) (n=13)
Online 55.7% 22.1% 11.1% 6% 5% 3 298
Only (n=166) (n=66) (n=33) (n=18) (n=15)

Instructors demonstrate acceptance for LGBTQ+ (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender,

Queer, or Questioning, plus other) people.

(For example, sharing their gender pronouns,

acknowledging the contributions and/or relevance of LGBTQ+ perspectives in the course

curriculum.)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le_acceptance
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>

n valid_pct

1 1 [All of my courses] 711 61.5%
2 2 [Most of my courses] 163 14.1%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 74 6.4%
4 4 [None of my courses] 35 3%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 174 159
6 NA 13 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 57.1% 16.3% 4.9% 3.8% 17.9% 5 184
(n=105) (n=30) (n=9) (n=7) (n=33)
Black/African 58.8% 15.7% 3.9% 3.9% 17.6% 0 51
American (n=30) (n=8) (n=2) (n=2) (n=9)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Burmese 45% 20% 10% 10% 15% 0 40
(n=18) (n=8) (n=4) (n=4) (n=6)
Decline 44% 10% 14% 6% 26% 1 50
(n=22) (n=5) (n="7) (n=3) (n=13)
Filipino 65.2% 14.2% 9.7% 0% 11% 0 155
(n=101) (n=22) (n=15) (n=0) (n=17)
Latinx 68.4% 11.4% 4.7% 3.4% 12.1% 3 297
(n=203) (n=34) (n=14) (n=10) (n=36)
Middle Eastern 45.5% 18.2% 3% 12.1% 21.2% 0 33
(n=15) (n=6) (n=1) (n=4) (n=T7)
No response 62.7% 16.2% 6.3% 2.1% 12.7% 3 142
(n=89) (n=23) (n=9) (n=3) (n=18)
Other 40% 20% 10% 0% 30% 0 10
(=)  (1=2)  (=1) (@=0)  (n=3)
Pacific Islander 30% 30% 0% 0% 40% 0 10
(=3)  (1=3)  (1=0) (m=0)  (n=4)
Two or More 65.5% 13.8% 5.2% 1.7% 13.8% 0 58
(n=38) (n=8) (n=3) (n=1) (n=8)
White 65.9% 10.3% 71% 0.8% 15.9% 1 126
(n=83) (n=13) (n=9) (n=1) (n=20)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender — 64% 12% 24% 0% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=16) (n=3) (n=6) (n=0) (n=0)
Man 60.6% 12.6% 5.9% 3.8% 17.1% 3 340
(n=206)  (n=43) (n=20) (n=13) (n=58)
No response 61.7% 17% 6.4% 2.1% 12.8% 3 141
(n=87) (n=24) (n=9) (n=3) (n=18)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=l) (=)  @=0) (@=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 51.2% 20.9% 4.7% 2.3% 20.9% 0 43
(n=22) (n=9) (n=2) (n=1) (n=9)
Woman 62.5% 13.7% 6.1% 3% 14.7% 7 606
(n=379)  (n=83) (n=37) (n=18) (n=89)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 55.7% 14.3% 12.9% 2.9% 14.3% 1 70
(n=39) (n=10) (n=9) (n=2) (n=10)
Learning 65.9% 11.4% 2.3% 6.8% 13.6% 0 44
disability (n=29) (n=5) (n=1) (n=3) (n=6)
More than one 57.9% 10.5% 12.3% 5.3% 14% 0 57
disability (n=33) (n=6) (n=7) (n=3) (n=8)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No disability 62.3% 13.5% 5.1% 3.2% 15.9% 9 661
(n=412) (n=89) (n=34) (n=21) (n=105)
No response 61.9% 16.2% 5.6% 2.5% 13.8% 3 160
(n=99) (n=26) (n=9) (n=4) (n=22)
Other 54.5% 0% 18.2% 0% 27.3% 0 11
(n=6) (n=0) (n=2) (n=0) (n=3)
Physical disability  60% 22.9% 5.7% 0% 11.4% 0 35
(n=21) (n=8) (n=2) (n=0) (n=4)
Psychological 60.5% 16% 8.4% 1.7% 13.4% 0 119
disability (n=72) (n=19) (n=10) (n=2) (n=16)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 45.8% 21.7% 10.8% 6% (n=5) 15.7% 2 83
(n=38) (n=18) (n=9) (n=13)
Heterosexual 63.1% 12.9% 4.6% 3.2% 16.1% 7 757
(n=478) (n=98) (n=35) (n=24)  (n=122)
LGBTQA+ 61.8% 13.9% 12.1% 1.2% 11% 1 173
(n=107) (n=24) (n=21) (n=2) (n=19)
No 61.1% 16% 6.2% 2.8% 13.9% 3 144
response (n=88) (n=23) (n=9) (n=4) (n=20)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Conservative 62.5% 9.4% 3.1% 4.7% 20.3% 2 64
(n=40) (n=6) (n=2) (n=3) (n=13)
Liberal 66.8% 14.1% 6.9% 3.2% 9% 2 376
(n=251) (n=53) (n=26) (n=12) (n=34)
Moderate 64.3% 13.5% 4.9% 1.1% 16.2% 1 185
(n=119) (n=25) (n=9) (n=2) (n=30)
No 61.4% 16.6% 6.9% 2.1% 13.1% 3 145
response (n=89) (n=24) (n=10) (n=3) (n=19)
Not sure 54.5% 14.8% 7.4% 4% 19.3% 4 352
(n=192) (n=>52) (n=26) (n=14) (n=68)
Other 57.1% 8.6% 2.9% 2.9% 28.6% 1 35
(n=20) (n=3) (n=1) (n=1) (n=10)

Disaggregated by Modality
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 60.1% 15.3% 7.4% 2.4% 14.9% 6 636
(n=382) (n=97) (n=47) (n=15) (n=95)
In-Person 68.3% 10.7% 4.5% 4% (n=9) 12.5% 3 224
Only (n=153) (n=24) (n=10) (n=28)
Online 59.3% 14.1% 5.7% 3.7% 17.2% 4 297
Only (n=176) (n=42) (n=17) (n=11) (n=51)

Course content includes and respects the perspectives of people of my racial and/or ethnic

identity.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
le_race_perspectives n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Al1l of my courses] 823 71%
2 2 [Most of my courses] 173 14.9%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 76 6.6%
4 4 [None of my courses] 19 1.6%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 68 5.9%
6 NA 11 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 68.3% 17.2% 4.8% 1.1% 8.6% 3 186
(n=127) (n=32) (n=9) (n=2) (n=16)
Black/African 62.7% 21.6% 11.8% 0% 3.9% 0 51
American (n=32) (n=11) (n=6) (n=0) (n=2)
Burmese 62.5% 15% 12.5% 0% 10% 0 40
(n=25) (n=6) (n=5) (n=0) (n=4)
Decline 50% 18% 8% 8% 16% 1 50
(n=25) (n=9) (n=4) (n=4) (n=8)
Filipino 1% 16.8% 5.2% 1.9% 5.2% 0 155
(n=110) (n=26) (n=8) (n=3) (n=8)
Latinx 75.8% 12.8% 7.4% 0.7% 3.4% 2 298
(n=226) (n=38) (n=22) (n=2) (n=10)
Middle Eastern 69.7% 15.2% 3% 3% 9.1% 0 33
(n=23) (n=5) (n=1) (n=1) (n=3)
No response 73.9% 14.8% 6.3% 2.1% 2.8% 3 142
(n=105) (n=21) (n=9) (n=3) (n=4)
Other 60% 10% 20% 10% 0% 0 10
(=6) (=)  (@=2) (=1) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 70% 10% 10% 10% 0% 0 10
(n=7) (n=1) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Two or More 68.4% 12.3% ™% 3.5% 8.8% 1 57
(n=39) (n=7) (n=4) (n=2) (n=5)
White 77.8% 11.9% 4% 0% 6.3% 1 126
(n=98) (n=15) (n=5) (n=0) (n=8)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 48% 32% 12% 4% 4% 0 25
non-conforming (n=12) (n=8) (n=3) (n=1) (n=1)
Man 72.4% 12.9% 7.1% 2.1% 5.6% 3 340
(n=246)  (n=44) (n=24) (n=7) (n=19)
No response 73.8% 14.9% 6.4% 2.1% 2.8% 3 141
(n=104)  (n=21) (n=9) (n=3) (n=4)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=2)  (1=0)  (1=0) (n=0) (u=0)
Prefer not to say 55.8% 20.9% 4.7% 4.7% 14% 0 43
(n=24) (n=9) (n=2) (n=2) (n=6)
Woman 71.5% 15% 6.2% 1% 6.2% 5 608
(n=435)  (n=91) (n=38)  (n=6) (n=38)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 59.2% 23.9% 8.5% 2.8% 5.6% 0 71
(n=42) (n=17) (n=6) (n=2) (n=4)
Learning disability  73.8% 14.3% 9.5% 0% 2.4% 2 42
(n=31) (n=6) (n=4) (n=0) (n=1)
More than one 52.6% 21.1% 10.5% 5.3% 10.5% 0 57
disability (n=30) (n=12) (n=6) (n=3) (n=6)
No disability 73.5% 13.3% 5.1% 1.4% 6.8% 6 664
(n=488) (n=88) (n=34) (n=9) (n=45)
No response 5% 13.1% 6.2% 1.9% 3.8% 3 160
(n=120) (n=21) (n=10) (n=3) (n=6)
Other 63.6% 0% (n=0) 18.2%  9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(n=7) (1=2)  (u=1)  (0=1)
Physical disability — 62.9% 25.7% 8.6% 0% 2.9% 0 35
(n=22) (n=9) (n=3) (n=0) (n=1)
Psychological 69.7% 16.8% 9.2% 0.8% 3.4% 0 119
disability (n=83) (n=20) (n=11) (n=1) (n=4)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 51.2% 20.2% 10.7% 6% (n=5) 11.9% 1 84
(n=43) (n=17) (n=9) (n=10)
Heterosexual 74.5% 14% 5% 1.3% 5.2% 7 57
(n=564) (n=106)  (n=38) (n=10)  (n=39)
LGBTQA+ 63.8% 16.7% 10.9% 1.1% 7.5% 0 174
(n=111) (n=29) (n=19) (n=2) (n=13)
No 72.9% 14.6% 6.9% 1.4% 4.2% 3 144
response (n=105) (n=21) (n=10) (n=2) (n=6)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 69.2% 12.3% 9.2% 3.1% 6.2% 1 65
(n=45) (n=8) (n=6) (n=2) (n=4)
Liberal 72.7% 14.7% 5.9% 1.3% 5.3% 4 374
(n=272) (n=>55) (n=22) (n=5) (n=20)
Moderate  73.4% 14.7% 5.4% 2.2% 4.3% 2 184
(n=135) (n=27) (n=10) (n=4) (n=8)
No 73.1% 14.5% 6.2% 2.8% 3.4% 3 145
response (n=106) (n=21) (n=9) (n=4) (n=5)
Not sure 68.2% 15.5% 7.6% 0.6% 8.2% 1 355
(n=242) (n=>55) (n=27) (n=2) (n=29)
Other 63.9% 19.4% 5.6% 5.6% 5.6% 0 36
(n=23) (n=7) (n=2) (n=2) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 69.6% 16.7% 71% 0.8% 5.8% 7 635
(n=442) (n=106) (n=45)  (n=5) (n=37)
In-Person 79.3% 8.8% 4.8% 3.5% 3.5% 0 227
Only (n=180) (n=20) (n=11) (n=8) (n=8)
Online Ounly  67.7% 15.8% 6.7% 2% 7.7% 4 297
(n=201) (n=47) (n=20) (n=6) (n=23)

Course content includes and respects the perspectives of people of my gender identity.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le_gender_perspectives n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Al1l of my courses] 836 72.1%

2 2 [Most of my courses] 165 14.2%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 58 5%
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4 4 [None of my courses] 16 1.4%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 85 7.3%
6 NA 10 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 71.2% 15.8% 3.8% 0.5% 8.7% 5 184
(n=131) (n=29) (n=7) (n=1) (n=16)
Black/African 68.6% 17.6% 7.8% 0% 5.9% 0 51
American (n=35) (n=9) (n=4) (n=0) (n=3)
Burmese 62.5% 15% 10% 0% 12.5% 0 40
(n=25) (n=6) (n=4) (n=0) (n=5)
Decline 46% 18% 10% 6% 20% 1 50
(n=23) (n=9) (n=5) (n=3) (n=10)
Filipino 74.2% 14.8% 4.5% 0.6% 5.8% 0 155
(n=115) (n=23) (n=7) (n=1) (n=9)
Latinx 78.7% 10% 5.7% 0.7% 5% 0 300
(n=236) (n=30) (n=17) (n=2) (n=15)
Middle Eastern 54.5% 27.3% 3% 6.1% 9.1% 0 33
(n=18) (n=9) (n=1) (n=2) (n=3)
No response 71.1% 16.2% 4.9% 2.1% 5.6% 3 142
(n=101) (n=23) (n=7) (n=3) (n=8)
Other 50% 20% 0% 10% 20% 0 10
(=5 =2  @=0) (1) (n=2)
Pacific Islander 80% 10% 10% 0% 0% 0 10
(=8)  (m=1)  (a=1) (a=0) (n=0)
Two or More 66.7% 15.8% 3.5% 1.8% 12.3% 1 57
(n=38) (n=9) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
White 79.5% 11% 2.4% 1.6% 5.5% 0 127
(n=101) (n=14) (n=3) (n=2) (n=7)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 44% 20% 24% 4% 8% 0 25
non-conforming (n=11) (n=5) (n=6) (n=1) (n=2)
Man 73.6% 13.2% 3.8% 1.8% 7.6% 2 341
(n=251)  (n=45) (n=13)  (n=6) (n=26)
No response 71.6% 16.3% 5% 1.4% 5.7% 3 141
(n=101)  (n=23) (n=T7) (n=2) (n=8)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(1=2)  (@=0) (m=0) (u=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 55.8% 16.3% 4.7% ™% 16.3% 0 43
(n=24) (n=7) (n=2) (n=3) (n=7)
Woman 73.5% 14% 4.9% 0.7% 6.9% 5 608
(n=447)  (n=85) (n=30) (n=4) (n=42)
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Disaggregated by Disability

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 63.4% 19.7% ™% 4.2% 5.6% 0 71
(n=45) (n=14) (n=5) (n=3) (n=4)
Learning disability  70.5% 15.9% 4.5% 2.3% 6.8% 0 44
(n=31) (n=7) (n=2) (n=1) (n=3)
More than one 57.9% 17.5% 7% 3.5% 14% 0 57
disability (n=33) (n=10) (n=4) (n=2) (n=8)
No disability 74.8% 12.2% 4.1% 0.9% 8% 6 664
(n=497)  (n=81)  (n=27) (n=6)  (n=53)
No response 72.5% 15.6% 4.4% 1.2% 6.2% 3 160
(n=116) (n=25) (n=7) (n=2) (n=10)
Other 63.6% 0% (n=0) 27.3%  9.1% 0% 0 11
(n=7) (0=3)  (=1)  (n=0)
Physical disability ~ 70.6% 17.6% 5.9% 0% 5.9% 1 34
(n=24) (n=6) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
Psychological 69.7% 18.5% 6.7% 0.8% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=83) (n=22) (n=8) (n=1) (n=>5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 55.3% 15.3% 8.2% 71% 14.1% 0 85
(n=47) (n=13) (n=T7) (n=6) (n=12)
Heterosexual 75.7% 13.3% 3.3% 0.8% 6.9% 6 758
(n=574) (n=101) (n=25) (n=6) (n=52)
LGBTQA+ 65.3% 15.6% 11% 1.2% 6.9% 1 173
(n=113) (n=27) (n=19) (n=2) (n=12)
No 70.8% 16.7% 4.9% 1.4% 6.2% 3 144
response (n=102) (n=24) (n="7) (n=2) (n=9)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 75.4% 12.3% 4.6% 1.5% 6.2% 1 65
(n=49) (n=8) (n=3) (n=1) (n=4)
Liberal 73.9% 14.4% 4.3% 1.3% 6.1% 2 376
(n=278) (n=54) (n=16) (n=5) (n=23)
Moderate — 76.8% 13% 2.7% 1.1% 6.5% 1 185
(n=142) (n=24) (n=>5) (n=2) (n=12)
No 71.7% 15.9% 5.5% 1.4% 5.5% 3 145
response (n=104) (n=23) (n=8) (n=2) (n=8)
Not sure 67.8% 14.7% 6.8% 1.1% 9.6% 2 354
(n=240) (n=>52) (n=24) (n=4) (n=34)
Other 65.7% 11.4% 5.7% 5.7% 11.4% 1 35
(n=23) (n=4) (n=2) (n=2) (n=4)
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Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 69.9% 14.8% 6.3% 1.1% 8% 5 637
(n=445) (n=94) (n=40) (n=7) (n=51)
In-Person 79.7% 11% 2.2% 1.3% 5.7% 0 227
Only (n=181) (n=25) (n=5) (n=3) (n=13)
Online Only  70.9% 15.5% 4.4% 2% 71% 5 296
(n=210) (n=46) (n=13) (n=6) (n=21)
Instructors value my perspective/point of view.
All Respondents
# A tibble: 6 x 3
le_value_pov n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [All of my courses] 800 69Y%
2 2 [Most of my courses] 246 21.2%
3 3 [A few of my courses] 78 6.7%
4 4 [None of my courses] 12 1%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 23 2,
6 NA 11 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 1% 22% 4.8% 0.5% 1.6% 3 186
(n=132) (n=41) 9) (n=1) (n=3)
Black/African 66% 22% 12% 0% 0% 1 50
American (n=33) (n=11) (n=6) (n=0) (n=0)
Burmese 67.5% 27.5% 2.5% 0% 2.5% 0 40
(n=27) (n=11) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
Decline 47.9% 25% 14.6% 4.2% 8.3% 3 48
(n=23) (n=12) (n=7) (n=2) (n=4)
Filipino 68.2% 23.4% 7.1% 0.6% 0.6% 1 154
(n=105) (n=36) (n=11) (n=1) (n=1)
Latinx 74.3% 17.7% 5% 1.3% 1.7% 0 300
(n=223) (n=>53) (n=15) (n=4) (n=5)
Middle Eastern 60.6% 30.3% 3% 0% 6.1% 0 33
(n=20) (n=10) (n=1) (n=0) (n=2)
No response 67.8% 21.7% 7.7% 0.7% 2.1% 2 143
(n=97) (n=31) (n=11) (n=1) (n=3)
Other 40% 40% 10% 10% 0% 0 10
(n=4) (n=4) 1) (n=1) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 70% 0% 20% 0% 10% 0 10
=)  @=0)  (m=2)  (=0) (n=1)



Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Two or More 63.8% 22.4% 10.3% 1.7% 1.7% 0 58
(n=37) (n=13) (n=6) (n=1) (n=1)
White 73% 18.3% 6.3% 0.8% 1.6% 1 126
(n=92) (n=23) (n=8) (n=1) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender — 60% 20% 12% 4% 4% 0 25
non-conforming (n=15) (n=5) (n=3) (n=1) (n=1)
Man 67.5% 21.9% 6.7% 2% 1.8% 1 342
(n=231)  (n=75) (n=23) (n=7) (n=6)
No response 68.3% 21.8% 7.7% 0% 2.1% 2 142
(n=97) (n=31) (n=11)  (n=0) (n=3)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(1=2)  (m=0)  (@=0) (n=0) (u=0)
Prefer not to say 51.2% 26.8% 9.8% 4.9% 7.3% 2 41
(n=21) (n=11) (n=4) (n=2) (n=3)
Woman 71.5% 20.4% 6.1% 0.3% 1.6% 6 607
(n=434)  (n=124) (n=37) (n=2) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 66.7% 17.4% 11.6% 1.4% 2.9% 2 69
(n=46) (n=12) (n=8) (n=1) (n=2)
Learning disability  72.7% 9.1% 9.1% 4.5% 4.5% 0 44
(n=32) (n=4) (n=4) (n=2) (n=2)
More than one 56.1% 26.3% 14% 1.8% 1.8% 0 57
disability (n=32) (n=15) (n=8) (n=1) (n=1)
No disability 70.6% 21.2% 5.3% 1.1% 2% 4 666
(n=470) (n=141) (n=35) (n=7) (n=13)
No response 68.1% 21.9% 7.5% 0% 2.5% 3 160
(n=109) (n=35) (n=12) (n=0) (n=4)
Other 63.6% 18.2% 9.1% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(n=7) (n=2) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)
Physical disability — 73.5% 17.6% 5.9% 0% 2.9% 1 34
(n=25) (n=6) (n=2) (n=0) (n=1)
Psychological 66.9% 26.3% 6.8% 0% 0% 1 118
disability (n=79) (n=31) (n=8) (n=0) (n=0)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 47% 31.3% 14.5% 4.8% 2.4% 2 83
(n=39) (n=26) (n=12) (n=4) (n=2)
Heterosexual 71% 20.8% 5.4% 1.1% 1.7% 6 758
(n=538) (n=158) (n=41) (n=8) (n=13)
LGBTQA+ 72.8% 17.9% 6.9% 0% 2.3% 1 173
(n=126) (n=31) (n=12) (n=0) (n=4)
No 66.9% 21.4% 9% 0% 2.8% 2 145
response (n=97) (n=31) (n=13) (n=0) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Conservative 75.4% 13.8% 6.2% 1.5% 3.1% 1 65
(n=49) (n=9) (n=4) (n=1) (n=2)
Liberal 72.2% 21.1% 4% 1.3% 1.3% 4 374
(n=270) (n=79) (n=15) (n=5) (n=5)
Moderate — 67.7% 22% 8.1% 1.1% 1.1% 0 186
(n=126) (n=41) (n=15) (n=2) (n=2)
No 67.8% 21.2% 8.2% 0% 2.7% 2 146
response (n=99) (n=31) (n=12) (n=0) (n=4)
Not sure 66% 22.9% 8.2% 0.8% 2% 3 353
(n=233) (n=81) (n=29) (n=3) (n=7)
Other 65.7% 14.3% 8.6% 2.9% 8.6% 1 35
(n=23) (n=5) (n=3) (n=1) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 65.9% 23.7% 7.9% 0.8% 1.7% 6 636
(n=419) (n=151) (n=>50) (n=>5) (n=11)
In-Person 77.4% 15.5% 3.5% 1.8% 1.8% 1 226
Only (n=175) (n=35) (n=8) (n=4) (n=4)
Online Only  69.4% 20.2% 6.7% 1% 2.7% 4 297
(n=206) (n=60) (n=20) (n=3) (n=8)

7. In thinking about your experience as a Skyline College student, rate the
extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

I am confident that I will achieve my educational goal (e.g., certificate, degree, and/or transfer)

at Skyline College.
All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le2_achieve_goal

n valid_pct



<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 771 66.1%
2 2 [Agree] 327 28},
3 3 [Disagree] 15 1.3%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 6 0.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 47 49
6 NA 4 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 64.9% 31.9% 0.5% 0% 2.7% 1 188
(n=122) (n=60) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
Black/African 66.7% 25.5% 3.9% 0% 3.9% 0 51
American (n=34) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
Burmese 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0 40
(n=26) (n=14) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Decline 52% 30% 2% 2% 14% 1 50
(n=26) (n=15) (n=1) (n=1) (n=7)
Filipino 58.1% 31% 3.9% 0.6% 6.5% 0 155
(n=90) (n=48) (n=6) (n=1) (n=10)
Latinx 1% 24.7% 0.7% 0.3% 3.3% 0 300
(n=213) (n=T74) (n=2) (n=1) (n=10)
Middle Eastern 66.7% 30.3% 0% 3% 0% 0 33
(n=22) (n=10) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)
No response 67.8% 27.3% 0.7% 0.7% 3.5% 2 143
(n=97) (n=39) (n=1) (n=1) (n=5)
Other 30% 60% 0% 0% 10% 0 10
(=3)  (=6)  (@=0) (=0) (n=l)
Pacific Islander 70% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(=)  (0=3)  (=0) (1=0)  (u=0)
Two or More 63.8% 29.3% 1.7% 1.7% 3.4% 0 58
(n=37) (n=17) (n=1) (n=1) (n=2)
White 73.2% 22% 0.8% 0% 3.9% 0 127
(n=93) (n=28) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 52% 40% 4% 4% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=13) (n=10) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)
Man 61.8% 31.5% 2.6% 0.3% 3.8% 0 343
(n=212)  (n=108) (n=9) (n=1) (n=13)
No response 69% 26.8% 0.7% 0% 3.5% 2 142
(n=98) (n=38) (n=1) (n=0) (n=>5)
Other 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0 2
(n=0) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Prefer not to say 48.8% 37.2% 0% 2.3% 11.6% 0 43
(n=21) (n=16) (n= (n=1) (n=5)
Woman 69.9% 25.2% 0.7% 0.5% 3.8% 2 611
(n=427) (n=154) (n=4) (n=3) (n=23)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 60.6% 28.2% 2.8% 0% 8.5% 0 71
(n=43) (n=20) (n=2) (n=0) (n=6)
Learning disability — 75% 22.7% 0% 0% 2.3% 0 44
(n=33) (n=10) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
More than one 63.2% 22.8% 1.8% 1.8% 10.5% 0 57
disability (n=36) (n=13) (n=1) (n=1) (n=6)
No disability 65.1% 29.9% 1.5% 0.4% 3% 2 668
(n=435) (n=200) (n=10) (n=3) (n=20)
No response 69.6% 26.1% 0.6% 0% 3.7% 2 161
(n=112) (n=42) (n=1) (n=0) (n=6)
Other 90.9% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 9.1% 0 11
(n=10) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Physical disability  62.9% 31.4% 0% 0% 5.7% 0 35
(n=22) (n=11) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2)
Psychological 67.2% 26.1% 0.8% 1.7% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=80) (n=31) (n=1) (n=2) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 36.5% 1.2% 2.4% 9.4% 0 85
(n=31) (n=1) (n=2) (n=8)
Heterosexual 68.6% 26.6% 1.2% 0.4% 3.1% 2 762
(n=523) (n=203) (n=9) (n=3) (n=24)
LGBTQA+ 60.9% 30.5% 2.3% 0.6% 5.7% 0 174
(n=106) (n=>53) (n=4) (n=1) (n=10)
No 27.6% 0.7% 0% 3.4% 2 145
response (n=40) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 75.8% 21.2% 1.5% 0% 1.5% 0 66
(n=14) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
Liberal 27.1% 0.5% 0.5% 3.5% 2 376
(n=257) (n=102) (n=2) (n=2) (n=13)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Moderate  60.8% 36% 1.6% 0% 1.6% 0 186
(n=113) (n=67) (n=3) (n=0) (n=3)
No 68.5% 26.7% 0.7% 0% 4.1% 2 146
response (n=100) (n=39) (n=1) (n=0) (n=6)
Not sure 64% 27% 1.7% 1.1% 6.2% 0 356
(n=228) (n=96) (n=6) (n=4) (n=22)
Other 63.9% 25% (n=9) 5.6% 0% 5.6% 0 36
(n=23) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 65.4% 29.1% 1.1% 0.5% 3.9% 3 639
(n=418) (n=186) (n=7) (n=3) (n=25)
In-Person 68.3% 25.1% 1.3% 0.9% 4.4% 0 227
Only (n=155) (n=57) (n=3) (n=2) (n=10)
Online Only  66% 28% 1.7% 0.3% 4% 1 300
(n=198) (n=84) (n=5) (n=1) (n=12)

Skyline College demonstrates a commitment to removing barriers to success for all student

populations.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le2_removing_barriers n valid_pct

<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>

1 1 [Strongly Agree] 679 58.5%

2 2 [Agreel 396 34.1%

3 3 [Disagreel] 20 1.7%

4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 8 0.7%

5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 58 5%

6 NA 9 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 54% 40.6% 1.1% 0.5% 3. 7% 2 187
(n=101)  (n=76) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
Black/African 51% 47.1% 0% 0% 2% 0 51
American (n=26) (n=24) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Burmese 42.5% 47.5% 2.5% 2.5% 5% 0 40
(n=17) (n=19) (n=1) (n=1) (n=2)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 44% 32% 2% 4% 18% 1 50
(n=22) (n=16) (n=1) (n=2) (n=9)
Filipino 58.1% 35.5% 2.6% 0% 3.9% 0 155
(n=90) (n=55) (n=4) (n=0) (n=6)
Latinx 64% 31% 1.3% 0.3% 3.3% 0 300
(n=192)  (n=93) (n=4) (n=1) (n=10)
Middle Eastern 69.7% 24.2% 0% 3% 3% 0 33
(n=23) (n=8) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
No response 55.6% 35.9% 1.4% 0% ™% 3 142
(n=79) (n=>51) (n=2) (n=0) (n=10)
Other 40% 50% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(=)  (=5)  (1=0)  (u=1)  (u=0)
Pacific Islander 77.8% 11.1% 11.1% 0% 0% 1 9
(=)  (=1)  (=1)  (=0)  (u=0)
Two or More 63.8% 27.6% 3.4% 1.7% 3.4% 0 58
(n=37) (n=16) (n=2) (n=1) (n=2)
White 64% 25.6% 2.4% 0% 8% 2 125
(n=80) (n=32) (n=3) (n=0) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 40% 52% 0% 0% 8% 0 25
non-conforming (n=10) (n=13) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2)
Man 57.9% 33.5% 2.1% 1.5% 5% 3 340
(n=197)  (n=114)  (n=7) (n=5) (n=17)
No response 56% 36.2% 1.4% 0% 6.4% 3 141
(n=79) (n=51) (n=2) (n=0) (n=9)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(1=2)  (=0)  (1=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 39.5% 46.5% 0% 2.3% 11.6% 0 43
(n=17) (n=20) (n=0) (n=1) (n=5)
Woman 61.3% 32.5% 1.8% 0.3% 4.1% 3 610
(n=374) (n=198) (n=11) (n=2) (n=25)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 50.7% 40.8% 1.4% 0% 7% 0 71
(n=36) (n=29) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
Learning disability 61.4% 29.5% 2.3% 0% 6.8% 0 44
(n=27) (n=13) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)
More than one 54.4% 29.8% 3.5% 1.8% 10.5% 0 57
disability (n=31) (n=17) (n=2) (n=1) (n=6)
No disability 59.8% 33.9% 1.5% 0.6% 4.2% 4 666
(n=398) (n=226) (n=10) (n=4) (n=28)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No response 56% 36.5% 1.9% 0% 5.7% 4 159
(n=89) (n=>58) (n=3) (n=0) (n=9)
Other 63.6% 27.3% 0% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(=)  m=3)  (@=0) (=)  (n=0)
Physical disability — 58.8% 32.4% 2.9% 0% 5.9% 1 34
(n=20) (n=11) (n=1) (n=0) (n=2)
Psychological 59.7% 32.8% 1.7% 1.7% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=T71) (n=39) (n=2) (n=2) (n=>5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 42.4% 42.4% 2.4% 1.2% 11.8% 0 85
(n=36) (n=36) (n=2) (n=1) (n=10)
Heterosexual 61.5% 31.9% 1.8% 0.8% 4% 5 759
(n=467) (n=242) (n=14) (n=6) (n=30)
LGBTQA+ 56.1% 37% 1.2% 0.6% 5.2% 1 173
(n=97) (n=064) (n=2) (n=1) (n=9)
No 54.9% 37.5% 1.4% 0% 6.2% 3 144
response (n=79) (n=>54) (n=2) (n=0) (n=9)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 68.2% 30.3% 1.5% 0% 0% (n=0) 0 66
(n=45) (n=20) (n=1) (n=0)
Liberal 63.6% 31.3% 1.6% 0.3% 3.2% 4 374
(n=238) (n=117) (n=6) (n=1) (n=12)
Moderate  57.8% 33% 2.7% 1.1% 5.4% 1 185
(n=107) (n=61) (n=>5) (n=2) (n=10)
No 55.9% 35.9% 1.4% 0% 6.9% 3 145
response (n=81) (n=52) (n=2) (n=0) (n=10)
Not sure 54.4% 37.5% 1.1% 0.6% 6.5% 1 355
(n=193) (n=133) (n=4) (n=2) (n=23)
Other 41.7% 36.1% 5.6% 8.3% 8.3% 0 36
(n=15) (n=13) (n=2) (n=3) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 57.2% 35.8% 2% 0.6% 4.2% 6 636
(n=364) (n=228) (n=13) (n=4) (n=27)
In-Person 62.2% 28.9% 0.9% 0.9% 71% 2 225
Only (n=140) (n=65) (n=2) (n=2) (n=16)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Online Only  58.3% 34.3% 1.7% 0.7% 5% 1 300
(n=175) (n=103) (n=5) (n=2) (n=15)

The courses I have taken at Skyline College raised my
racism, poverty, and inequality, etc.)

All Respondents

awareness of social issues (such as

# A tibble: 6 x 3
le2_course_awareness n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 554 47.6Y%
2 2 [Agree] 392 33.7%
3 3 [Disagree] 60 5.2%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 15 1.37%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 143 12.3%
6 NA 6 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 43.1% 36.2% 5.3% 0% 15.4% 1 188
(n=81) (n=68) (n=10) (n=0) (n=29)
Black/African 43.1% 29.4% 7.8% 3.9% 15.7% 0 51
American (n=22) (n=15) (n=4) (n=2) (n=8)
Burmese 35% 45% 2.5% 5% 12.5% 0 40
(n=14) (n=18) (n=1) (n=2) (n=5)
Decline 20% 36% 14% 4% 26% 1 50
(n=10) (n=18) (n=7) (n=2) (n=13)
Filipino 54.8% 38.1% 1.9% 0.6% 4.5% 0 155
(n=85) (n=>59) (n=3) (n=1) (n=7)
Latinx 51.5% 32.8% 4% 1% 10.7% 1 299
(n=154) (n=98) (n=12) (n=3) (n=32)
Middle Eastern 39.4% 27.3% 12.1% 0% 21.2% 0 33
(n=13) (n=9) (n=4) (n=0) (n=7)
No response 53.8% 25.2% 6.3% 2.1% 12.6% 2 143
(n=T77) (n=36) (n=9) (n=3) (n=18)
Other 40% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(=8)  (a=6)  (=0) (m=0) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(=5) (M=)  (n=0)  (n=0)  (n=0)
Two or More 48.3% 31% 3.4% 1.7% 15.5% 0 58
(n=28) (n=18) (n=2) (n=1) (n=9)
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Total Valid

1 5 Missing Responses
White 47.6% 33.3% 6.3% 0.8% 11.9% 1 126
(n=60) (n=42) (n=8) (n=1) (n=15)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 36% 44% 4% 4% 12% 0 25
non-conforming (n=9) (n=11) (n=1) (n=1) (n=3)
Man 42.4% 38.9% 5.8% 1.8% 11.1% 1 342
(n=145) (n=133) (n=20) (n=6) (n=38)
No response 54.2% 25.4% 6.3% 1.4% 12.7% 2 142
(n="77) (n=36) (n=9) (n=2) (n=18)
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=0)  (=2)  (@=0) (u=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 32.6% 27.9% 9.3% 2.3% 27.9% 0 43
(n=14) (n=12) (n=4) (n=1) (n=12)
Woman 50.7% 32.5% 4.3% 0.8% 11.8% 3 610
(n=309) (n=198) (n=26) (n=5) (n=72)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 36.6% 35.2% 4.2% 2.8% 21.1% 0 71
(n=26) (n=25) (n=3) (n=2) (n=15)
Learning disability — 56.8% 22.7% 2.3% 0% 18.2% 0 44
(n=25) (n=10) (n=1) (n=0) (n=8)
More than one 47.4% 29.8% 8.8% 3.5% 10.5% 0 57
disability (n=27) (n=17) (n=5) (n=2) (n=6)
No disability 46.1% 36% 5.1% 1.2% 11.6% 4 666
(n=307) (n=240)  (n=34) (n=8) (n=T7)
No response 52.2% 26.7% 5.6% 1.2% 14.3% 2 161
(n=84) (n=43) (n=9) (n=2) (n=23)
Other 45.5% 27.3% 9.1% 0% 18.2% 0 11
(=5)  (=3)  (=1)  (=0)  (u=2)
Physical disability — 51.4% 31.4% 2.9% 0% 14.3% 0 35
(n=18) (n=11) (n=1) (n=0) (n=>5)
Psychological 52.1% 36.1% 5% 0.8% 5.9% 0 119
disability (n=62) (n=43) (n=6) (n=1) (n=7)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 24.7% 38.8% 71% 2.4% 27.1% 0 85
(n=21) (n=33) (n=6) (n=2) (n=23)
Heterosexual 49.2% 32.6% 5.3% 1.3% 11.6% 4 760
(n=374) (n=248) (n=40)  (n=10)  (n=88)
LGBTQA+ 47.1% 42% 2.9% 0.6% 7.5% 0 174
(n=82) (n=73) (n=5) (n=1) (n=13)
No 53.1% 26.2% 6.2% 1.4% 13.1% 2 145
response (n=77) (n=38) (n=9) (n=2) (n=19)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 48.5% 25.8% 9.1% 3% 13.6% 0 66
(n=32) (n=17) (n=6) (n=2) (n=9)
Liberal 53.7% 31.9% 4.3% 0.5% 9.6% 2 376
(n=202) (n=120) (n=16) (n=2) (n=36)
Moderate — 42.7% 42.2% 5.9% 1.6% 7.6% 1 185
(n=79) (n=78) (n=11) (n=3) (n=14)
No 54.1% 26% 6.2% 1.4% 12.3% 2 146
response (n=79) (n=38) (n=9) (n=2) (n=18)
Not sure 42.3% 35.5% 4.2% 0.8% 17.2% 1 355
(n=150) (n=126) (n=15) (n=3) (n=61)
Other 33.3% 36.1% 8.3% 8.3% 13.9% 0 36
(n=12) (n=13) (n=3) (n=3) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 4% 37.1% 4.9% 1.1% 9.9% 4 638
(n=300) (n=237) (n=31) (n=7) (n=63)
In-Person 47.6% 27.8% 6.6% 1.8% 16.3% 0 227
Only (n=108) (n=63) (n=15) (n=4) (n=37)
Online 48.8% 30.8% 4.7% 1.3% 14.4% 2 299
Only (n=146) (n=92) (n=14) (n=4) (n=43)

The courses I have taken at Skyline College have helped me become a more active citizen (for
example, voting, community services, political activism, etc).

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le2_course_citizenship

n valid_pct

<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
435 37.4Y
382 32.8%

1 1 [Strongly Agree]
2 2 [Agreel

56



3 3 [Disagree] 137 11.8%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 32 2.7%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 178 15.3}
6 NA 6 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 42% 30.3% 11.2% 0% 16.5% 1 188
(n="79) (n=>57) (n=21) (n=0) (n=31)
Black/African 33.3% 29.4% 15.7% 5.9% 15.7% 0 51
American (n=17) (n=15) (n=8) (n=3) (n=8)
Burmese 32.5% 37.5% 7.5% 5% 17.5% 0 40
(n=13) (n=15) (n=3) (n=2) (n=7)
Decline 16% 22% 20% 8% 34% 1 50
(n=8) (n=11) (n=10) (n=4) (n=17)
Filipino 34.6% 45.8% 11.8% 0% 7.8% 2 153
(n=>53) (n=70) (n=18) (n=0) (n=12)
Latinx 41% 33.3% 9.7% 2.3% 13.7% 0 300
(n=123)  (n=100) (n=29) (n=7) (n=41)
Middle Eastern 30.3% 27.3% 12.1% 3% 27.3% 0 33
(n=10) (n=9) (n=4) (n=1) (n=9)
No response 41.3% 30.1% 11.2% 3.5% 14% 2 143
(n=>59) (n=43) (n=16) (n=5) (n=20)
Other 30% 20% 20% 10% 20% 0 10
(=3)  (=2)  (m=2)  (o=1) (n=2)
Pacific Islander 30% 40% 10% 0% 20% 0 10
(a=3) (=8  (=1)  (1=0) (n=2)
Two or More 27.6% 46.6% 12.1% 1.7% 12.1% 0 58
(n=16) (n=27) (n=7) (n=1) (n=7)
White 39.4% 22.8% 14.2% 6.3% 17.3% 0 127
(n=>50) (n=29) (n=18) (n=8) (n=22)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  28% 40% 16% 4% 12% 0 25
non-conforming (n=7) (n=10) (n=4) (n=1) (n=3)
Man 34.7% 33.5% 14.6% 3.2% 14% 0 343
(n=119) (n=115) (n=50) (n=11)  (n=48)
No response 41.5% 30.3% 11.3% 2.8% 14.1% 2 142
(n=59) (n=43) (n=16) (n=4) (n=20)
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=0)  (m=2)  (=0)  (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 20.9% 23.3% 18.6% 4.7% 32.6% 0 43
(n=9) (n=10) (n=8) (n=2) (n=14)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Woman 39.6% 33.2% 9.7% 2.3% 15.3% 609
(n=241) (n=202) (n=59) (n=14)  (n=93)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 26.8% 33.8% 11.3% 2.8% 25.4% 0 71
(n=19) (n=24) (n=8) (n=2) (n=18)
Learning 45.5% 25% 11.4% 4.5% 13.6% 0 44
disability (n=20) (n=11) (n=5) (n=2) (n=6)
More than one 33.9% 32.1% 14.3% 71% 12.5% 1 56
disability (n=19) (n=18) (n=8) (n=4) (n=7)
No disability 36.7% 34.3% 12.6% 2.2% 14.1% 3 667
(n=245) (n=229) (n=84) (n=15) (n=94)
No response 39.8% 30.4% 11.2% 3.1% 15.5% 2 161
(n=64) (n=49) (n=18) (n=5) (n=25)
Other 54.5% 27.3% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(=6) (=3  (@=0)  (n=1)  (n=1)
Physical disability  42.9% 22.9% 5.7% 5.7% 22.9% 0 35
(n=15) (n=8) (n=2) (n=2) (n=8)
Psychological 39.5% 33.6% 10.1% 0.8% 16% 0 119
disability (n=47) (n=40) (n=12) (n=1) (n=19)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Decline 22.4% 31.8% 16.5% 71% 22.4% 0 85
(n=19) (n=27) (n=14) (n=6) (n=19)
Heterosexual 38.3% 32.1% 11.6% 2.8% 15.3% 4 760
(n=291) (n=244)  (n=88) (n=21)  (n=116)
LGBTQA+ 36.8% 39.1% 10.9% 0.6% 12.6% 0 174
(n=64) (n=68) (n=19) (n=1) (n=22)
No 42.1% 29.7% 11% 2.8% 14.5% 2 145
response (n=61) (n=43) (n=16) (n=4) (n=21)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 45.5% 27.3% 4.5% 4.5% 18.2% 0 66
(n=30) (n=18) (n=3) (n=3) (n=12)
Liberal 41.9% 32% 11.7% 1.3% 13.1% 3 375
(n=157) (n=120) (n=44) (n=5) (n=49)
Moderate  31.9% 35.1% 12.4% 4.3% 16.2% 1 185
(n=59) (n=65) (n=23) (n=8) (n=30)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

No 41.8% 29.5% 11% 3.4% 14.4% 2 146
response (n=61) (n=43) (n=16) (n=5) (n=21)

Not sure 33.4% 35.4% 12.4% 1.7% 17.1% 0 356
(n=119) (n=126) (n=44) (n=6) (n=61)

Other 25% (n=9) 27.8% 19.4% 13.9% 13.9% 0 36

(n=10) (n=7) (n=5) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Hybrid 34.9% 36.7% 11.8% 2.4% 14.3% 5 637
(n=222) (n=234) (n=75) (n=15) (n=91)

In-Person 44.9% 25.1% 11% 3.5% 15.4% 0 227
Only (n=102) (n=57) (n=25) (n=8) (n=35)

Online 37% 30.3% 12.3% 3% 17.3% 1 300
Only (n=111) (n=91) (n=37) (n=9) (n=>52)

Events or activities at Skyline College have helped me become a more active citizen (for
example, voting, community services, political activism, etc).

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
le2_events_citizenship n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 393 347,
2 2 [Agree] 357 30.9%
3 3 [Disagree] 131 11.3%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 31 2.7%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 245 21.27%
6 NA 13 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 37.8% 31.9% 11.7% 0% 18.6% 1 188
(n=T71) (n=60) (n=22) (n=0) (n=35)
Black/African 32.7% 28.6% 16.3% 6.1% 16.3% 2 49
American (n=16) (n=14) (n=8) (n=3) (n=8)
Burmese 27.5% 40% 5% 5% 22.5% 0 40
(n=11) (n=16) (n=2) (n=2) (n=9)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 14% 24% 22% 6% 34% 1 50
(n=7) (n=12) (n=11) (n=3) (n=17)
Filipino 31.6% 35.5% 14.2% 0.6% 18.1% 0 155
(n=49) (n=>55) (n=22) (n=1) (n=28)
Latinx 35.4% 36% 7.4% 1.7% 19.5% 3 297
(n=105) (n=107)  (n=22) (n=5) (n=58)
Middle Eastern 27.3% 33.3% 9.1% 3% 27.3% 0 33
(n=9) (n=11) (n=3) (n=1) (n=9)
No response 43% 25.4% 9.9% 2.8% 19% 3 142
(n=61) (n=36) (n=14) (n=4) (n=27)
Other 20% 20% 10% 10% 40% 0 10
(n=2) (n=2) (n=1) (n=1) (n=4)
Pacific Islander 44.4% 11.1% 0% 0% 44.4% 1 9
(=)  (@=l)  (m=0)  (1=0) (n=d)
Two or More 31.6% 33.3% 12.3% 5.3% 17.5% 1 57
(n=18) (n=19) (n=7) (n=3) (n=10)
White 31% 19% 15.1% 6.3% 28.6% 1 126
(n=39) (n=24) (n=19) (n=8) (n=36)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  28% 32% 20% 4% 16% 0 25
non-conforming (n=7) (n=8) (n=5) (n=1) (n=4)
Man 33.4% 29.3% 13.6% 3.6% 20.1% ) 338
(n=113)  (n=99) (n=46) (n=12)  (n=68)
No response 43.3% 24.8% 10.6% 2.1% 19.1% 3 141
(n=61) (n=35) (n=15) (n=3) (n=27)
Other 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 0 2
(=0) (=)  (m=1) (@=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 30.2% 20.9% 23.3% 4.7% 20.9% 0 43
(n=13) (n=9) (n=10) (n=2) (n=9)
Woman 32.7% 33.7% 8.9% 2.1% 22.5% 5 608
(0=199)  (n=205) (n=54) (n=13) (n=137)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 22.9% 31.4% 15.7% 2.9% 27.1% 1 70
(n=16) (n=22) (n=11) (n=2) (n=19)
Learning 40.9% 36.4% 6.8% 4.5% 11.4% 0 44
disability (n=18) (n=16) (n=3) (n=2) (n=5)
More than one 29.8% 33.3% 12.3% % 17.5% 0 57
disability (n=17) (n=19) (n=7) (n=4) (n=10)
No disability 32.8% 31.8% 11.6% 2.3% 21.5% 6 664
(n=218)  (n=211) (n=77)  (n=15) (n=143)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No response 41.1% 26.6% 10.1% 1.9% 20.3% 5 158
(n=65) (n=42) (n=16) (n=3) (n=32)
Other 36.4% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% 18.2% 0 11
(=) (=3 =) (=1)  (n=2)
Physical 40% 20% 8.6% 2.9% 28.6% 0 35
disability (n=14) (n=7) (n=3) (n=1) (n=10)
Psychological 34.7% 31.4% 11% 2.5% 20.3% 1 118
disability (n=41) (n=37) (n=13) (n=3) (n=24)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 27.7% 19.3% 6% 25.3% 2 83
(n=23) (n=16) (n=>5) (n=21)
Heterosexual 34.4% 30.4% 10.2% 2.9% 22.1% 8 756
(n=260) (n=230) (n=T77) (n=22) (n=167)
LGBTQA+ 29.9% 39.1% 13.8% 0.6% 16.7% 0 174
(n=68) (n=24) (n=1) (n=29)
No 25% 9.7% 2.1% 19.4% 3 144
response (n=36) (n=14) (n=3) (n=28)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 40.9% 21.2% 9.1% 6.1% 22.7% 0 66
(n=14) (n=6) (n=4) (n=15)
Liberal 31.1% 10.2% 1.1% 21.4% 5 373
(n=135) (n=116) (n=38) (n=4) (n=80)
Moderate 30.4% 13.6% 5.4% 21.2% 2 184
(n=56) (n=25) (n=10) (n=39)
No 24.1% 10.3% 2.8% 19.3% 3 145
response (n=35) (n=15) (n=4) (n=28)
Not sure 36.3% 10.8% 1.4% 21.5% 3 353
(n=106) (n=128) (n=38) (n=5) (n=76)
Other 22.2% 25% 11.1% 19.4% 0 36
(n=8) (=9) (=4  (n=7)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 32.8% 12.2% 2.4% 19.8% 5 637
(n=209)  (n=209)  (n=T8) (n=15)  (n=126)
In-Person 28.9% 10.2% 2.2% 16% 2 225
Only (n=96) (n=65) (n=23) (n=5) (n=36)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Online 29.8% 28.1% 10.2% 3.7% 28.1% 6 295
Only (n=88) (n=83) (n=30) (n=11) (n=83)

My Skyline College student educational plan (SEP) supports my personal educational and
career goals.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le2_student_plan n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 590 51%
2 2 [Agree] 382 337
3 3 [Disagree] 39 3.4%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 11 1%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 135 11.7%
6 NA 13 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Native

Asian 51.3% 35.3% 3.2% 0% 10.2% 2 187
(n=96) (n=66) (n=6) (n=0) (n=19)

Black/African 54.2% 35.4% 2.1% 0% 8.3% 3 48

American (n=26) (n=17) (n=1) (n=0) (n=4)

Burmese 42.5% 37.5% 5% 5% 10% 0 40
(n=17) (n=15) (n=2) (n=2) (n=4)

Decline 34% 30% 2% 0% 34% 1 50
(n=17) (n=15) (n=1) (n=0) (n=17)

Filipino 52.3% 36.1% 3.9% 1.3% 6.5% 0 155
(n=81) (n=>56) (n=6) (n=2) (n=10)

Latinx 58.6% 30.6% 4% 0% 6.7% 3 297
(n=174) (n=91) (n=12) (n=0) (n=20)

Middle Eastern 51.5% 36.4% 0% 3% 9.1% 0 33
(n=17) (n=12) (n=0) (n=1) (n=3)

No response 50% 29.6% 2.1% 1.4% 16.9% 3 142
(n=T71) (n=42) (n=3) (n=2) (n=24)

Other 20% 60% 0% 10% 10% 0 10
(=2)  (m=6)  (n=0)  (n=1) (n=1)

Pacific Islander 50% 20% 10% 0% 20% 0 10
(=) (=) (=l)  (n=0)  (0=2)

Two or More 54.4% 29.8% 10.5% 0% 5.3% 1 57

(n=31) (n=17) (n=6) (n=0) (n=3)
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Total Valid

1 5 Missing Responses
White 40.9% 33.9% 0.8% 2.4% 22% 0 127
(n=>52) (n=43) (n=1) (n=3) (n=28)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  32% 52% 0% 0% 16% 0 25
non-conforming (n=8) (n=13) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
Man 50.1% 34.2% 4.4% 1.2% 10% 4 339
(n=170)  (n=116) (n=15) (n=4) (n=34)
No response 50.4% 29.8% 2.1% 1.4% 16.3% 3 141
(n=T71) (n=42) (n=3) (n=2) (n=23)
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=0)  (1=2)  (n=0) (u=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 46.5% 25.6% 2.3% 2.3% 23.3% 0 43
(n=20) (n=11) (n=1) (n=1) (n=10)
Woman 52.9% 32.6% 3.3% 0.7% 10.5% 6 607
(0=321) (n=198) (n=20) (n=4) (n=64)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 49.3% 26.8% 2.8% 1.4% 19.7% 0 71
(n=35) (n=19) (n=2) (n=1) (n=14)
Learning disability — 63.6% 27.3% 2.3% 0% 6.8% 0 44
(n=28) (n=12) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)
More than one 43.9% 35.1% 1.8% 0% 19.3% 0 57
disability (n=25) (n=20) (n=1) (n=0) (n=11)
No disability 51% 34.2% 3.8% 1.1% 10% 9 661
(n=337)  (n=226) (n=25) (n=7) (n=66)
No response 51.2% 29.4% 3.1% 1.2% 15% 3 160
(n=82) (n=47) (n=5) (n=2) (n=24)
Other 63.6% 18.2% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(=)  @=2)  (=0)  (n=1)  (n=1)
Physical disability  57.1% 31.4% 2.9% 0% 8.6% 0 35
(n=20) (n=11) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)
Psychological 47.5% 38.1% 3.4% 0% 11% 1 118
disability (n=>56) (n=45) (n=4) (n=0) (n=13)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Decline 36.9% 34.5% 4.8% 2.4% 21.4% 1 84
(n=31) (n=29) (n=4) (n=2) (n=18)

Heterosexual 53.6% 32.9% 3.2% 0.5% 9.8% 8 756
(n=405) (n=249) (n=24) (n=4) (n=74)

LGBTQA+ 47.4% 35.3% 4% (n=7) 1.7% 11.6% 1 173
(n=82) (n=61) (n=3) (n=20)

No 50% 29.9% 2.8% 1.4% 16% 3 144

response (n=72) (n=43) (n=4) (n=2) (n=23)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Conservative 63.1% 24.6% 4.6% 1.5% 6.2% 1 65
(n=41) (n=16) (n=3) (n=1) (n=4)

Liberal 50% 33.2% 4% 1.1% 11.8% 4 374
(n=187) (n=124) (n=15) (n=4) (n=44)

Moderate  53% 30.8% 2.7% 1.1% 12.4% 1 185
(n=98) (n=57) (n=5) (n=2) (n=23)

No 50.3% 30.3% 2.1% 1.4% 15.9% 3 145

response (n=73) (n=44) (n=3) (n=2) (n=23)

Not sure 50.1% 37.4% 2.8% 0.3% 9.3% 3 353
(n=177) (n=132) (n=10) (n=1) (n=33)

Other 40% 25.7% 8.6% 2.9% 22.9% 1 35
(n=14) (n=9) (n=3) (n=1) (n=8)

Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 51.3% 35% 3.6% 0.6% 9.4% 5 637
(n=327) (n=223) (n=23) (n=4) (n=60)
In-Person 58.8% 25.7% 4.4% 1.3% 9.7% 1 226
Only (n=133) (n=58) (n=10) (n=3) (n=22)
Online Only  44.2% 34.4% 2% (n=6) 1.4% 18% 7 294
(n=130) (n=101) (n=4) (n=53)

Skyline College offers the support I need to achieve my educational goals.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

le2_support_needed n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 674 58,
2 2 [Agreel 407 35Y%
3 3 [Disagree] 23 2%,
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4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 6 0.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 52 4.5Y%
6 NA 8 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 59.4% 35.3% 1.1% 0.5% 3.7% 2 187
(n=111) (n=66) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
Black/African 64.7% 33.3% 0% 0% 2% 0 51
American (n=33) (n=17) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Burmese 42.5% 47.5% 7.5% 2.5% 0% 0 40
(n=17) (n=19) (n=3) (n=1) (n=0)
Decline 42% 40% 4% 0% 14% 1 50
(n=21) (n=20) (n=2) (n=0) (n=7)
Filipino 57.4% 40% 0% 0% 2.6% 0 155
(n=89) (n=62) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
Latinx 61.5% 33.1% 1.7% 0% 3.7% 1 299
(n=184) (n=99) (n=5) (n=0) (n=11)
Middle Eastern 54.5% 33.3% 0% 3% 9.1% 0 33
(n=18) (n=11) (n=0) (n=1) (n=3)
No response 54.2% 34.5% 2.8% 0% 8.5% 3 142
(n=T77) (n=49) (n=4) (n=0) (n=12)
Other 30% 60% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(1=3) (=6  (@=0) (=1) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 60% 30% 0% 0% 10% 0 10
(=6)  (1=3)  (=0) (=0) (n=l)
Two or More 66.7% 26.3% 3.5% 3.5% 0% 1 57
(n=38) (n=15) (n=2) (n=2) (n=0)
White 59.8% 31.5% 3.9% 0% 4.7% 0 127
(n=76) (n=40) (n=5) (n=0) (n=6)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 52% 40% 0% 0% 8% 0 25
non-conforming (n=13) (n=10) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2)
Man 58.1% 34.8% 2.1% 1.5% 3.5% 4 339
(n=197)  (n=118)  (n=7) (n=5) (n=12)
No response 54.6% 34.8% 2.8% 0% 7.8% 3 141
(n=77) (n=49) (n=4) (n=0) (n=11)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=)  (u=1)  (=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 48.8% 37.2% 2.3% 0% 11.6% 0 43
(n=21) (n=16) (n=1) (n=0) (n=>5)
Woman 59.6% 34.8% 1.8% 0.2% 3.6% 1 612
(n=365) (n=213) (n=11) (n=1) (n=22)
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Disaggregated by Disability

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 39.4% 46.5% 2.8% 1.4% 9.9% 0 71
(n=28) (n=33) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
Learning disability  65.1% 30.2% 4.7% 0% 0% 1 43
(n=28) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
More than one 58.9% 28.6% 3.6% 0% 8.9% 1 56
disability (n=33) (n=16) (n=2) (n=0) (n=5)
No disability 59.4% 35.2% 1.6% 0.4% 3.3% 3 667
(n=396)  (n=235) (n=11) (n=3) (n=22)
No response 55.6% 35% 2.5% 0% 6.9% 3 160
(n=89) (n=56) (n=4) (n=0) (n=11)
Other 72.7% 9.1% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(n=8) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Physical disability  62.9% 25.7% 2.9% 0% 8.6% 0 35
(n=22) (n=9) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)
Psychological 58.8% 3% 0.8% 0.8% 2.5% 0 119
disability (n=70) (n=44) (n=1) (n=1) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 41.2% 45.9% 4.7% 2.4% 5.9% 0 85
(n=35) (n=39) (n=4) (n=2) (n=5)
Heterosexual 61.8% 32.8% 1.6% 0.4% 3.4% 4 760
(n=470) (n=249) (n=12) (n=3) (n=26)
LGBTQA+ 52.9% 39.1% 1.7% 0.6% 5.7% 0 174
(n=92) (n=68) (n=3) (n=1) (n=10)
No 53.8% 35.7% 2.8% 0% 7.7% 4 143
response (n=T77) (n=51) (n=4) (n=0) (n=11)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 72.3% 23.1% 0% (n=0) 0% 4.6% 1 65
(n=47) (n=15) (n=0) (n=3)
Liberal 61.2% 34% 2.7% 0% 2.1% 2 376
(n=230) (n=128) (n=10) (n=0) (n=8)
Moderate 59.7% 31.2% 2.7% 2.2% 4.3% 0 186
(n=111) (n=58) (n=>5) (n=4) (n=8)
No 54.2% 35.4% 2.8% 0% 7.6% 4 144
response (n=78) (n=51) (n=4) (n=0) (n=11)
Not sure 54.4% 39.7% 0.8% 0% 5.1% 1 355
(n=193) (n=141) (n=3) (n=0) (n=18)
Other 41.7% 38.9% 2.8% 5.6% 11.1% 0 36
(n=15) (n=14) (n=1) (n=2) (n=4)
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Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Hybrid 57.8% 36.2% 2.2% 0.3% 3.4% 4 638
(n=369) (n=231) (n=14) (n=2) (n=22)
In-Person 61.5% 31% 0.9% 1.3% 5.3% 1 226
Only (n=139) (n=70) (n=2) (n=3) (n=12)
Online Only  55.7% 35.6% 2.3% 0.3% 6% 3 298
(n=166) (n=106) (n=T7) (n=1) (n=18)

8. In what areas are your needs not being met by Skyline College? (Select all
that apply)

All Respondents

# A tibble:

[ ¢

<chr>

O ~NO Ok WN -

©

12 x 3

Academic advising
Academic tutoring
Access to food
Affordable or free course materials (such as text books)
College transfer support
Financial support
Health services
Housing support
Mental health support

10 Other (please specify)
11 Technology (such as laptop or internet access)
12 Transportation to campus

Disaggregated by Race

Yes Unchecked
<int>

13

3
6

14

W P> N 00 O b 00N

<int>
16
26
23
15
22
21
25
23
21
22
25
21

Academic Academic Access to Affordable/ Free Course Transfer

Advising Tutoring Food Materials Support
Asian 1(3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 1(3) 1(3)
Burmese 2 (4) 0 (4) 1(4) 2 (4) 1(4)
Decline 1(2) 0(2) 0 (2) 1(2) 1(2)
Latinx 1(5) 0 (5) 1(5) 3 (5) 1(5)
Middle 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Eastern
No response 1 (4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 0 (4)
Other 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
Two or 2 (4) 0 (4) 1(4) 2 (4) 2 (4)
More
White 3 (5) 0 (5) 1(5) 3 (5) 0 (5)
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Financial Health Housing Mental Health
support services support support Technology Transportation

Asian 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3)
Burmese 1(4) 0 (4) 2 (4) 2 (4) 0 (4) 2 (4)
Decline 0(2) 0 (2) 0(2) 0(2) 2(2) 1(2)
Latinx 2 (5) 1(5) 0 (5) 1(5) 0 (5) 0 (5)
Middle 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 0 (1) 1 (1)
Eastern
No response 1 (4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4)
Other 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
Two or 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 0(4) 1(4)
More
White 1(5) 0 (5) 1(5) 1(5) 0 (5) 2 (5)
Disaggregated by Gender

Academic Academic Access to Affordable/ Free Course Transfer

Advising Tutoring Food Materials Support
Man 6 (12) 2 (12) 5 (12) 8 (12) 4 (12)
No response 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 0 (4)
Prefer not to 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
say
Woman 6 (12) 0 (12) 1(12) 5 (12) 3 (12)

Financial Health Housing Mental Health

support services support support Technology Transportation
Man 4 (12) 3 (12) 4 (12) 5 (12) 1(12) 5 (12)
No response 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4)
Prefer not to 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
say
Woman 3 (12) 0 (12) 2 (12) 2 (12) 1(12)  3(12)
Disaggregated by Disability

Academic Academic Access to Affordable/ Free Course  Transfer
Advising Tutoring Food Materials Support

Decline 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 2 (3) 0 (3)
Learning 1(2) 0 (2) 1(2) 1(2) 0(2)
disability
More than one 2 (2) 0(2) 1(2) 2 (2) 1(2)
disability
No disability 8 (14) 1(14) 2 (14) 5 (14) 5 (14)
No response 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 0 (4)
Other 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
Physical disability 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
Psychological 0 (2) 0(2) 1(2) 1(2) 0(2)
disability
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Financial Health Housing Mental Health

support services support support TechnologyI'ransportation
Decline 1(3) 0 (3) 2 (3) 1(3) 1(3) 0 (3)
Learning 1(2) 0 (2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2)
disability
More than one 1(2) 0 (2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2) 1(2)
disability
No disability 2 ( 1(14 2 ( 3 (14) 1(14) 4 (14)
No response 1( 1(4) 0( 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4)
Other 1( 1(1) 1( 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
Physical disability 1 ( 1(1) 0( 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Psychological 0( 0 (2) 1( 0(2) 0(2) 2 (2)
disability

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Academic Academic Access to Affordable/ Free Course Transfer

Advising Tutoring Food Materials Support
Decline 2 (6) 1 (6) 1 (6) 3 (6) 2 (6)
Heterosexual 7 (15) 1 (15) 5 (15) 9 (15) 4 (15)
LGBTQA+ 3 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4)
No 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 0(4)
response

Financial Health Housing Mental Health

support services support support Technology Transportation
Decline 2 (6) 2 (6) 2 (6) 3 (6) 2 (6) 1(6)
Heterosexual 4 (15) 1 (15) 3 (15) 2 (15) 1 (15) 5 (15)
LGBTQA+ 1 (4) 0 (4) 1(4) 2 (4) 0(4) 2 (4)
No 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4)
response
Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Academic Academic Access to Affordable/ Free Course Transfer

Advising Tutoring Food Materials Support
Liberal 5 (10) 0 (10) 1 (10) 5 (10) 1 (10)
Moderate 4 (9) 1(9) 2 (9) 4 (9) 3(9)
No 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 0(4)
response
Not sure 2 (3) 0(3) 1(3) 2 (3) 2 (3)
Other 1(3) 1(3) 2 (3) 2 (3) 1(3)

Financial Health Housing Mental Health

support services support support Technology Transportation
Liberal 3 (10) 0 (10) 2 (10) 3 (10) 0 (10) 3 (10)
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Financial Health Housing Mental Health

support services support support Technology Transportation
Moderate 3 (9) 2 (9) 2(9) 3(9) 1(9) 1(9)
No 1(4) 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 0(4)
rNQ(S)f(:liiz 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 1(3) 2 (3)
Other 1(3) 1(3) 2 (3) 1(3) 1(3) 2 (3)

Disaggregated by Modality

Academic Academic Access to Affordable/ Free Course Transfer

Advising Tutoring Food Materials Support
Hybrid 9 (16) 2 (16) 3 (16) 8 (16) 4 (16)
In-Person 2 (b) 1(5) 3 (b) 3 (5) 2 (b)
Only
Online 2 (8) 0 (8) 0 (8) 3 (8) 1(8)
Only

Financial Health Housing Mental Health

support services support support Technology Transportation
Hybrid 4 (16) 1 (16) 3 (16) 5 (16) 3 (16) 5 (16)
In-Person 2 (5) 2 (5) 2 (5) 2 (5) 1(5) 2 (5)
Only
Online 2 (8) 1(8) 1(8) 1(8) 0 (8) 1(8)
Only
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Sense of Belonging at Skyline College

9. In thinking about your experience as a Skyline College student inside and
outside the classroom, please rate the extent to which you agree or disagree with
the following statements:

Skyline College provides a welcoming environment.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
sb_welcomeenviron n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 693 61.5%
2 2 [Agreel 373 33.1%
3 3 [Disagree] 18 1.6%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 4 0.4%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 38 3.4Y%
6 NA 44 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 64.4% 30.3% 1.1% 0% 4.3% 1 188
(n=121) (n=>57) (n=2) (n=0) (n=8)
Black/African 56.9% 41.2% 0% 0% 2% 0 51
American (n=29) (n=21) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Burmese 55% 42.5% 2.5% 0% 0% 0 40
(n=22) (n=17) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
Decline 43.1% 39.2% 3.9% 0% 13.7% 0 51
(n=22) (n=20) (n=2) (n=0) (n=7)
Filipino 61.9% 34.2% 2.6% 0% 1.3% 0 155
(n=96) (n=53) (n=4) (n=0) (n=2)
Latinx 66.7% 30.3% 0.7% 0% 2.3% 0 300
(n=200) (n=91) (n=2) (n=0) (n=7)
Middle Eastern 60.6% 33.3% 0% 3% 3% 0 33
(n=20) (n=11) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
No response 56.9% 36.3% 2% 1% 3.9% 43 102
(n=>58) (n=37) (n=2) (n=1) (n=4)
Other 20% 70% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(1=2)  (m=7)  (m=0) (u=1) (u=0)
Pacific Islander 70% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(=)  (=3)  (m=0) (=0) (u=0)
Two or More 58.6% 34.5% 5.2% 0% 1.7% 0 58
(n=34) (n=20) (n=3) (n=0) (n=1)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
White 63.8% 28.3% 1.6% 0.8% 5.5% 0 127
(n=81) (n=36) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 52% 44% 0% 0% 4% 0 25
non-conforming (n=13) (n=11) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Man 61.4% 32.5% 2.3% 0.6% 3.2% 1 342
(n=210)  (n=111) (n=8) (n=2) (n=11)
No response 56.4% 37.6% 2% 1% 3% 43 101
(n=57) (n=38) (n=2) (n=1) (n=3)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=)  (@=1)  (@=0) (a=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 46.5% 39.5% 2.3% 0% 11.6% 0 43
(n=20) (n=17) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
Woman 63.9% 31.8% 1.1% 0.2% 2.9% 0 613
(n=392) (n=195) (n=7) (n=1) (n=18)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 50.7% 40.8% 0% 0% 8.5% 0 71
(n=36) (n=29) (n=0) (n=0) (n=6)
Learning disability  68.2% 27.3% 0% 2.3% 2.3% 0 44
(n=30) (n=12) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
More than one 60.7% 23.2% 5.4% 0% 10.7% 1 56
disability (n=34) (n=13) (n=3) (n=0) (n=6)
No disability 62.4% 33.1% 1.5% 0.1% 2.8% 0 670
(n=418) (n=222) (n=10) (n=1) (n=19)
No response 58.3% 36.7% 1.7% 0.8% 2.5% 43 120
(n=70) (n=44) (n=2) (n=1) (n=3)
Other 72.7% 18.2% 0% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(=8)  (m=2)  (=0)  (n=1)  (n=0)
Physical disability — 71.4% 22.9% 5.7% 0% 0% 0 35
(n=25) (n=8) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
Psychological 60.5% 36.1% 0.8% 0% 2.5% 0 119
disability (n=72) (n=43) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 45.9% 41.2% 2.4% 1.2% 9.4% 0 85
(n=39) (n=35) (n=2) (n=1) (n=8)
Heterosexual 64.8% 30.9% 1.3% 0.3% 2.7% 0 764
(n=495) (n=236) (n=10) (n=2) (n=21)
LGBTQA+ 57.5% 36.8% 2.3% 0% 3.4% 0 174
(n=100) (n=64) (n=4) (n=0) (n=6)
No 57.3% 36.9% 1.9% 1% 2.9% 44 103
response (n=59) (n=38) (n=2) (n=1) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 69.7% 22.7% 3% 0% 4.5% 0 66
(n=46) (n=15) (n=2) (n=0) (n=3)
Liberal 65.1% 31.2% 0.8% 0.3% 2.6% 0 378
(n=246) (n=118) (n=3) (n=1) (n=10)
Moderate  58.6% 34.9% 2.7% 0.5% 3.2% 0 186
(n=109) (n=65) (n=>5) (n=1) (n=6)
No 55.8% 37.5% 1.9% 1% 3.8% 44 104
response (n=>58) (n=39) (n=2) (n=1) (n=4)
Not sure 61.2% 34.6% 0.8% 0% 3.4% 0 356
(n=218) (n=123) (n=3) (n=0) (n=12)
Other 44.4% 36.1% 8.3% 2.8% 8.3% 0 36
(n=16) (n=13) (n=3) (n=1) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 61.4% 33.3% 1.8% 0.5% 3.1% 21 621
(n=381) (n=207) (n=11) (n=3) (n=19)
In-Person 70.9% 25.4% 1.4% 0.5% 1.9% 14 213
Only (n=151) (n=>54) (n=3) (n=1) (n=4)
Online Only  55.1% 38.4% 1.4% 0% 5.1% 9 292
(n=161) (n=112) (n=4) (n=0) (n=15)

I feel safe at Skyline College.
All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

sb_safe n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 692 61.6%
2 2 [Agreel 359 327
3 3 [Disagree] 13 1.2%
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4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 6 0.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 53 4.7%
6 NA 47 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 59.9% 33.7% 0.5% 0% 5.9% 2 187
(n=112) (n=63) (n=1) (n=0) (n=11)
Black/African 62.7% 29.4% 0% 0% 7.8% 0 51
American (n=32) (n=15) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
Burmese 65% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0 40
(n=26) (n=14) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Decline 49% 35.3% 0% 0% 15.7% 0 51
(n=25) (n=18) (n=0) (n=0) (n=8)
Filipino 61.9% 31.6% 0.6% 1.3% 4.5% 0 155
(n=96) (n=49) (n=1) (n=2) (n=7)
Latinx 68.7% 29% 0.3% 0.3% 1.7% 0 300
(n=206) (n=87) (n=1) (n=1) (n=5)
Middle Eastern 54.5% 36.4% 3% 0% 6.1% 0 33
(n=18) (n=12) (n=1) (n=0) (n=2)
No response 52.4% 39.8% 2.9% 1% 3.9% 42 103
(n=b54) (n=41) (n=3) (n=1) (n=4)
Other 20% 60% 0% 10% 10% 0 10
(=2)  (m=6)  (=0) (u=1) (n=1)
Pacific Islander 60% 30% 0% 0% 10% 0 10
(=6)  (1=3)  (m=0) (=0) (n=)
Two or More 61.4% 31.6% 3.5% 0% 3.5% 1 57
(n=35) (n=18) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
White 63.2% 26.4% 3.2% 0.8% 6.4% 2 125
(n=79) (n=33) (n=4) (n=1) (n=8)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 44% 52% 4% 0% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=11) (n=13) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
Man 64.9% 28.4% 1.5% 1.2% 4.1% 1 342
(n=222)  (n=97) (n=>5) (n=4) (n=14)
No response 52.9% 40.2% 2% 1% 3.9% 42 102
(n=54) (n=41) (n=2) (n=1) (n=4)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=)  (@=])  (@=0) (u=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 51.2% 37.2% 0% 0% 11.6% 0 43
(n=22) (n=16) (n=0) (n=0) (n=>5)
Woman 62.7% 31.4% 0.8% 0.2% 4.9% 4 609
(n=382) (n=191) (n=5) (n=1) (n=30)
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Disaggregated by Disability

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 54.3% 32.9% 0% 0% 12.9% 1 70
(n=38) (n=23) (n=0) (n=0) (n=9)
Learning disability  63.6% 29.5% 4.5% 0% 2.3% 0 44
(n=28) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0) (n=1)
More than one 62.5% 28.6% 3.6% 0% 5.4% 1 56
disability (n=35) (n=16) (n=2) (n=0) (n=3)
No disability 63.6% 31.3% 0.6% 0.6% 3.9% 2 668
(n=425) (n=209) (n=4) (n=4) (n=26)
No response 55% 38.3% 1.7% 0.8% 4.2% 43 120
(n=66) (n=46) (n=2) (n=1) (n=>5)
Other 72.7% 9.1% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(n=8) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Physical disability — 60% 28.6% 2.9% 0% 8.6% 0 35
(n=21) (n=10) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)
Psychological 59.7% 34.5% 1.7% 0% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=T1) (n=41) (n=2) (n=0) (n=>5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 51.2% 39.3% 2.4% 1.2% 6% (n=5) 1 84
(n=43) (n=33) (n=2) (n=1)
Heterosexual 65.6% 28.5% 1.2% 0.4% 4.3% 3 761
(n=499) (n=217) (n=9) (n=3) (n=33)
LGBTQA+ 54.6% 38.5% 0% 0.6% 6.3% 0 174
(n=95) (n=67) (n=0) (n=1) (n=11)
No 52.9% 40.4% 1.9% 1% 3.8% 43 104
response (n=55) (n=42) (n=2) (n=1) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 66.7% 19.7% 3% 1.5% 9.1% 0 66
(n=44) (n=13) (n=2) (n=1) (n=6)
Liberal 66% 28.5% 1.1% 0.3% 4.3% 2 376
(n=248) (n=107) (n=4) (n=1) (n=16)
Moderate 63.2% 30.3% 1.1% 0.5% 4.9% 1 185
(n=117) (n=>56) (n=2) (n=1) (n=9)
No 52.4% 40% 1.9% 1% 4.8% 43 105
response (n=>55) (n=42) (n=2) (n=1) (n=5)
Not sure 59.6% 36% 0.6% 0.3% 3.7% 0 356
(n=212) (n=128) (n=2) (n=1) (n=13)
Other 45.7% 37.1% 2.9% 2.9% 11.4% 1 35
(n=16) (n=13) (n=1) (n=1) (n=4)
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Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 62.4% 32.3% 1.3% 0.5% 3.5% 22 620
(n=387) (n=200) (n=8) (n=3) (n=22)
In-Person 67.5% 29.2% 0.9% 0.9% 1.4% 15 212
Only (n=143) (n=62) (n=2) (n=2) (n=3)
Online Only  55.7% 33.3% 1% 0.3% 9.6% 10 201
(n=162) (n=97) (n=3) (n=1) (n=28)

I feel disconnected from most Skyline College students

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

sb_disconnection n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 193 17.2%
2 2 [Agree] 284 25.3%
3 3 [Disagree] 390 34.8%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 135 127
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 120 10.7%
6 NA 48 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 14.4% 20.3% 42.2% 12.8% 10.2% 2 187
(n=27) (n=38) (n=79) (n=24) (n=19)
Black/African 19.6% 21.6% 35.3% 13.7% 9.8% 0 51
American (n=10) (n=11) (n=18) (n=7) (n=5)
Burmese 15% 20% 45% 12.5% 7.5% 0 40
(n=6) (n=8) (n=18) (n=5) (n=3)
Decline 29.4% 29.4% 19.6% 5.9% 15.7% 0 51
(n=15) (n=15) (n=10) (n=3) (n=8)
Filipino 15.6% 29.9% 31.2% 13% 10.4% 1 154
(n=24) (n=46) (n=48) (n=20) (n=16)
Latinx 16.1% 25.8% 36.2% 12.1% 9.7% 2 208
(n=48) (n=T77) (n=108) (n=36) (n=29)
Middle Eastern 12.1% 33.3% 21.2% 6.1% 27.3% 0 33
(n=4) (n=11) (n=7) (n=2) (n=9)
No response 22.5% 25.5% 37.3% 6.9% 7.8% 43 102
(n=23) (n=26) (n=38) (n=7) (n=8)
Other 20% 30% 30% 0% 20% 0 10
(1=2)  (=3)  (=3)  (=0)  (n=2)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Pacific Islander 20% 30% 30% 10% 10% 0 10
(1=2) (=3  (=3)  (=1)  (o=1)
Two or More 20.7% 31% 34.5% 5.2% 8.6% 0 58
(n=12) (n=18) (n=20) (n=3) (n=5)
White 15% 22% 29.9% 21.3% 11.8% 0 127
(n=19) (n=28) (n=38) (n=27) (n=15)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  20.8% 16.7% 37.5% 16.7% 8.3% 1 24
non-conforming (n=5) (n=4) (n=9) (n=4) (n=2)
Man 19.4% 25.2% 36.1% 10.3% 9.1% 2 341
(n=66)  (n=86) (n=123)  (n=35) (n=31)
No response 21.8% 26.7% 36.6% 6.9% 7.9% 43 101
(n=22)  (n=27) (n=37) (n=7) (n=8)
Other 0% 0% 50% 0% 50% 0 2
(=0) (m=0)  (u=1)  (@=0)  (n=1)
Prefer not to say 23.3% 30.2% 23.3% 9.3% 14% 0 43
(n=10)  (n=13) (n=10) (n=4) (n=6)
Woman 14.7% 25.2% 34.4% 13.9% 11.8% 2 611
(n=90) (n=154) (n=210) (n=85) (n=72)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 17.1% 24.3% 21.4% 14.3% 22.9% 1 70
(n=12) (n=17) (n=15) (n=10) (n=16)
Learning 9.3% 23.3% 34.9% 16.3% 16.3% 1 43
disability (n=4) (n=10) (n=15) (n=7) (n=7)
More than one 28.6% 37.5% 17.9% 71% 8.9% 1 56
disability (n=16) (n=21) (n=10) (n=4) (n=5)
No disability 16.4% 24.7% 36.9% 11.2% 10.8% 1 669
(n=110)  (n=165) (n=247) (n=75)  (n=72)
No response 21.7% 25.8% 35% 9.2% 8.3% 43 120
(n=26) (n=31) (n=42) (n=11) (n=10)
Other 36.4% 27.3% 36.4% 0% 0% 0 11
(=1)  (n=3) (=)  (@=0)  (n=0)
Physical 14.3% 11.4% 42.9% 25.7% 5.7% 0 35
disability (n=5) (n=4) (n=15) (n=9) (n=2)
Psychological 13.6% 28% 35.6% 16.1% 6.8% 1 118
disability (n=16) (n=33) (n=42) (n=19) (n=8)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 18.8% 27.1% 29.4% 10.6% 14.1% 0 85
(n=16) (n=23) (n=25) (n=9) (n=12)
Heterosexual 16.7% 24.2% 35.3% 12.9% 10.9% 3 761
(n=127)  (n=184)  (n=269)  (n=98) (n=83)
LGBTQA+ 16.2% 29.5% 32.9% 12.1% 9.2% 1 173
(n=28) (n=51) (n=57) (n=21) (n=16)
No 21.4% 25.2% 37.9% 6.8% 8.7% 44 103
response (n=22) (n=26) (n=39) (n=7) (n=9)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 21.2% 16.7% 33.3% 19.7% 9.1% 0 66
(n=14) (n=11) (n=22) (n=13) (n=6)
Liberal 14.4% 28.7% 33% 14.9% 9% 2 376
(n=>54) (n=108) (n=124) (n=56) (n=34)
Moderate  18.9% 24.3% 37.3% 10.8% 8.6% 1 185
(n=35) (n=45) (n=69) (n=20) (n=16)
No 23.1% 26.9% 35.6% 6.7% 7.7% 44 104
response (n=24) (n=28) (n=37) (n=7) (n=8)
Not sure 15.8% 23.4% 36.3% 10.1% 14.4% 1 355
(n=56) (n=83) (n=129) (n=36) (n=51)
Other 27.8% 25% (n=9) 25% (n=9) 8.3% 13.9% 0 36
(n=10) (n=3) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 15.9% 24.8% 36.4% 12.7% 10.1% 21 621
(n=99) (n=154)  (n=226)  (n=T9) (n=63)
In-Person 17.5% 26.5% 34.6% 12.3% 9% 16 211
Only (n=37) (n=56) (n=73) (n=26) (n=19)
Online 19.7% 25.5% 31.4% 10.3% 13.1% 11 290
Only (n=>57) (n=T74) (n=91) (n=30) (n=38)

Skyline students have a voice in College decisions that affect students.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

sb_studentvoice

<dbl+1bl> <int>

1 1 [Strongly Agree]
2 2 [Agree]
3 3 [Disagree]

316
409
74

n

valid_pct
<chr>
28.2Y%
36.5%
6.6%
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4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 22 2%,
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 300 26.8%
6 NA 49 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 32.1% 38.5% 4.3% 1.1% 24.1% 2 187
(n=60) (n="72) (n=8) (n=2) (n=45)
Black/African 33.3% 27.5% 7.8% 0% 31.4% 0 51
American (n=17) (n=14) (n=4) (n=0) (n=16)
Burmese 17.5% 45% 10% 7.5% 20% 0 40
(n=7) (n=18) (n=4) (n=3) (n=8)
Decline 15.7% 21.6% 9.8% 3.9% 49% 0 51
(n=8) (n=11) (n=5) (n=2) (n=25)
Filipino 28.6% 40.9% 3.9% 2.6% 24% 1 154
(n=44) (n=63) (n=6) (n=4) (n=37)
Latinx 31.2% 37.9% 6.7% 0.7% 23.5% 2 298
(n=93) (n=113) (n=20) (n=2) (n=70)
Middle Eastern 21.9% 34.4% 3.1% 3.1% 37.5% 1 32
(n=7) (n=11) (n=1) (n=1) (n=12)
No response 29.4% 35.3% 9.8% 3.9% 21.6% 43 102
(n=30) (n=36) (n=10) (n=4) (n=22)
Other 20% 40% 10% 10% 20% 0 10
(n=2) (n=4) (n=1) (n=1) (n=2)
Pacific Islander 10% 50% 20% 0% 20% 0 10
(=) (=5  (=2) (@=0) (n=2)
Two or More 27.6% 37.9% 6.9% 3.4% 24.1% 0 58
(n=16) (n=22) (n=4) (n=2) (n=14)
White 23.6% 31.5% 71% 0.8% 37% 0 127
(n=30) (n=40) (n=9) (n=1) (n=47)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 8% 52% 0% 4% 36% 0 25
non-conforming (n=2) (n=13) (n=0) (n=1) (n=9)
Man 27.3% 37% % 2.1% 26.7% 2 341
(n=93) (n=126) (n=24) (n=7) (n=91)
No response 29.7% 35.6% 9.9% 3% 21.8% 43 101
(n=30) (n=36) (n=10) (n=3) (n=22)
Other 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0 2
(n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Prefer not to say 23.3% 25.6% 4.7% 4.7% 41.9% 0 43
(n=10) (n=11) (n=2) (n=2) (n=18)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Woman 29.6% 36.6% 6.2% 1.5% 26.1% 4 609
(n=180) (n=223) (n=38) (n=9) (n=159)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 26.8% 23.9% 14.1% 1.4% 33.8% 0 71
(n=19) (n=17) (n=10) (n=1) (n=24)
Learning 38.6% 29.5% 6.8% 0% 25% 0 44
disability (n=17) (n=13) (n=3) (n=0) (n=11)
More than one 25% 26.8% 5.4% 5.4% 37.5% 1 56
disability (n=14) (n=15) (n=3) (n=3) (n=21)
No disability 27.4% 38.6% 6% 1.5% 26.5% 5 665
(n=182) (n=257) (n=40) (n=10) (n=176)
No response 30% 35% 9.2% 2.5% 23.3% 43 120
(n=36) (n=42) (n=11) (n=3) (n=28)
Other 45.5% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(=5)  (=3) (=)  (=l)  (n=1)
Physical 22.9% 40% 5.7% 2.9% 28.6% 0 35
disability (n=8) (n=14) (n=2) (n=1) (n=10)
Psychological 29.4% 40.3% 3.4% 2.5% 24.4% 0 119
disability (n=35) (n=48) (n=4) (n=3) (n=29)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Decline 12.9% 37.6% 7.1% 3.5% 38.8% 0 85
(n=11) (n=32) (n=6) (n=3) (n=33)
Heterosexual 29.4% 36.4% 6.7% 1.8% 25.6% 6 758
(n=223) (n=276)  (n=51) (n=14)  (n=194)
LGBTQA+ 29.9% 36.8% 3.4% 1.1% 28.7% 0 174
(n=>52) (n=64) (n=6) (n=2) (n=>50)
No 28.8% 35.6% 10.6% 2.9% 22.1% 43 104
response (n=30) (n=37) (n=11) (n=3) (n=23)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 34.8% 30.3% 7.6% 0% (n=0) 27.3% 0 66
(n=23) (n=20) (n=5) (n=18)
Liberal 29.3% 37.2% 6.4% 1.3% 25.8% 2 376
(n=110) (n=140) (n=24) (n=5) (n=97)
Moderate  27.7% 38% 4.9% 2.2% 27.2% 2 184
(n=51) (n=70) (n=9) (n=4) (n=>50)

80



Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No 29.5% 35.2% 9.5% 2.9% 22.9% 43 105
response (n=31) (n=37) (n=10) (n=3) (n=24)
Not sure 27.7% 36.7% 6.5% 1.4% 27.7% 2 354
(n=98) (n=130) (n=23) (n=5) (n=98)
Other 8.3% 33.3% 8.3% 13.9% 36.1% 0 36
(n=3) (n=12) (n=3) (n=5) (n=13)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 24.4% 37.8% 8.1% 1.9% 27.8% 23 619
(n=151) (n=234) (n=>50) (n=12) (n=172)
In-Person 39.2% 31.6% 5.7% 3.3% 20.3% 15 212
Only (n=83) (n=67) (n=12) (n=7) (n=43)
Online 28.3% 37.2% 4.1% 1% 29.3% 11 290
Only (n=82) (n=108) (n=12) (n=3) (n=85)
I feel that I belong at Skyline College.
All Respondents
# A tibble: 6 x 3
sb_belonging n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 435 38.7%
2 2 [Agree] 497 44.2},
3 3 [Disagree] 54 4.8Y%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 16 1.4%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 122 10.97%
6 NA 46 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 38.8% 43.6% 2.1% 0% 15.4% 1 188
(n=73) (n=82) (n=4) (n=0) (n=29)
Black/African 45.1% 39.2% 0% 3.9% 11.8% 0 51
American (n=23) (n=20) (n=0) (n=2) (n=6)
Burmese 22.5% 65% 5% 5% 2.5% 0 40
(n=9) (n=26) (n=2) (n=2) (n=1)
Decline 31.4% 37.3% 13.7% 2% 15.7% 0 51
(n=16) (n=19) (n=7) (n=1) (n=8)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Filipino 35.5% 45.8% 5.8% 1.3% 11.6% 0 155
(n=>55) (n=T71) (n=9) (n=2) (n=18)
Latinx 43.3% 44.7% 1.7% 1% 9.3% 0 300
(n=130) (n=134) (n=5) (n=3) (n=28)
Middle Eastern 34.4% 50% 6.2% 6.2% 3.1% 1 32
(n=11) (n=16) (n=2) (n=2) (n=1)
No response 32.4% 50% 5.9% 1% 10.8% 43 102
(n=33) (n=>51) (n=6) (n=1) (n=11)
Other 30% 60% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(=3)  (m=6)  (@=0) (n=1) (u=0)
Pacific Islander 40% 30% 20% 0% 10% 0 10
(=)  (0=3)  m=2)  (1=0) (n=)
Two or More 37.9% 41.4% 8.6% 3.4% 8.6% 0 58
(n=22) (n=24) (n=>5) (n=2) (n=>5)
White 43.7% 35.7% 9.5% 0% 11.1% 1 126
(n=>55) (n=45) (n=12)  (n=0) (n=14)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  40% 44% 0% 0% 16% 0 25
non-conforming (n=10) (n=11) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
Man 35.1% 44.7% 7.3% 2.6% 10.2% 1 342
(n=120) (n=153) (n=25) (n=9) (n=35)
No response 33.7% 49.5% 5.9% 1% 9.9% 43 101
(n=34) (n=>50) (n=6) (n=1) (n=10)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=) (=)  (=0) (a=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 23.3% 39.5% 14% 2.3% 20.9% 0 43
(n=10) (n=17) (n=6) (n=1) (n=9)
Woman 42.6% 43.4% 2.8% 0.8% 10.5% 2 611
(n=260)  (n=265) (n=17) (n=5) (n=64)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 31% 46.5% 2.8% 2.8% 16.9% 0 71
(n=22) (n=33) (n=2) (n=2) (n=12)
Learning 52.3% 38.6% 0% 0% 9.1% 0 44
disability (n=23) (n=17) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
More than one 42.1% 35.1% 5.3% 3.5% 14% 0 57
disability (n=24) (n=20) (n=3) (n=2) (n=8)
No disability 37.9% 45.7% 5.1% 1.3% 9.9% 3 667
(0=253)  (n=305)  (n=34) (n=9)  (n=66)
No response 35% 48.3% 5.8% 0.8% 10% 43 120
(n=42) (n=58) (n=7) (n=1) (n=12)
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Total Valid
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2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
45.5% 0% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(n=5) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)
Physical disability 20% 8.6% 0% 14.3% 0 35
(n=20) (n="7) (n=3) (n=0) (n=5)
Psychological 43.7% 4.2% 0.8% 12.6% 0 119
(n=46) (n=52) (n=5) (n=1) (n=15)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
46.4% 7.1% 4.8% 17.9% 1 84
(n=39) (n=6) (n=4) (n=15)
Heterosexual 41.6% 43.2% 4.6% 1.2% 9.4% 2 762
(n=329) (n=35) (n=9) (n=72)
LGBTQA+ 37.4% 43.1% 4% (n=7) 1.1% 14.4% 0 174
(n=75) (n=2) (n=25)
51.9% 5.8% 1% 9.6% 43 104
(n=>54) (n=6) (n=1) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 53% 31.8% 4.5% 3% (n=2) 7.6% 0 66
(n=21) (n=3) (n=5)
44.5% 4.3% 0.3% 9.6% 3 375
(n=167) (n=16) (n=1) (n=36)
44.1% 4.3% 1.6% 12.9% 0 186
(n=82) (n=8) (n=3) (n=24)
49.5% 5.7% 1% (n=1) 10.5% 43 105
(n=>52) (n=6) (n=11)
45.2% 4.8% 1.1% 11.5% 0 356
(n=161) (n=17) (n=4) (n=41)
38.9% 11.1% 13.9% 13.9% 0 36
(n=14) (n=4) (n=5) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
44% 5.5% 1.4% 10.5% 21 621
(n=273) (n=34) (n=9) (n=65)
46.5% 3.8% 1.9% 7.5% 14 213
(n=99) (n=8) (n=4) (n=16)



Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Online 37.6% 43.1% 4.1% 1% 14.1% 11 290
Only (n=109) (n=125) (n=12) (n=3) (n=41)

My Skyline College instructors care about me as a person.
All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

sb_instructorcare n valid_pct

<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 519 46.2,
2 2 [Agreel 453 40.3%
3 3 [Disagree] 39 3.5%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 8 0.7%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 104 9.3%
6 NA 47 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Native

Asian 46% 43.3% 2.1% 0% 8.6% 2 187
(n=86) (n=81) (n=4) (n=0) (n=16)

Black/African 41.2% 39.2% 2% 2% 15.7% 0 51

American (n=21) (n=20) (n=1) (n=1) (n=8)

Burmese 42.5% 50% 0% 5% 2.5% 0 40
(n=17) (n=20) (n=0) (n=2) (n=1)

Decline 37.3% 31.4% 7.8% 0% 23.5% 0 o1
(n=19) (n=16) (n=4) (n=0) (n=12)

Filipino 41.3% 43.9% 5.2% 0.6% 9% 0 155
(n=64) (n=68) (n=8) (n=1) (n=14)

Latinx 49.7% 38% 2.3% 1% 9% 0 300
(n=149) (n=114)  (n=7) (n=3) (n=27)

Middle Eastern 46.9% 40.6% 3.1% 0% 9.4% 1 32
(n=15) (n=13) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)

No response 43.6% 44.6% 4% 0% 7.9% 44 101
(n=44) (n=45) (n=4) (n=0) (n=8)

Other 20% 60% 0% 10% 10% 0 10
(=2)  (=6)  (@=0) (n=1)  (u=l)

Pacific Islander 60% 20% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(=6) (=2 (=) ([0=0) (n=1)

Two or More 44.8% 31% 12.1% 0% 12.1% 0 58
(n=26) (n=18) (n=7) (n=0) (n=7)

White 54.3% 39.4% 1.6% 0% 4.7% 0 127

(n=69) (n=>50) (n=2) (n=0) (n=6)
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Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  40% 36% 8% 0% 16% 0 25
non-conforming (n=10) (n=9) (n=2) (n=0) (n=4)
Man 44.4% 39.2% 5.8% 0.9% 9.6% 1 342
(n=152) (n=134) (0=20) (n=3) (n=33)
No response 43% 46% 4% 0% 7% 44 100
(n=43) (n=46) (n=4) (n=0) (n=7)
Other 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(n=2) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 32.6% 39.5% 4.7% 0% 23.3% 0 43
(n=14) (n=17) (n=2) (n=0) (n=10)
Woman 48.8% 40.4% 1.8% 0.8% 8.2% 2 611
(n=298) (n=247) (n=11) (n=5) (n=50)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 43.7% 38% 4.2% 0% 14.1% 0 71
(n=31) (n=27) (n=3) (n=0) (n=10)
Learning 45.5% 36.4% 2.3% 2.3% 13.6% 0 44
disability (n=20) (n=16) (n=1) (n=1) (n=6)
More than one 42.1% 40.4% 3.5% 0% 14% 0 57
disability (n=24) (n=23) (n=2) (n=0) (n=8)
No disability 46.9% 40.8% 3.1% 0.7% 8.4% 3 667
(n=313) (n=272) (n=21) (n=5) (n=56)
No response 41.2% 47.9% 3.4% 0% 7.6% 44 119
(n=49) (n=57) (n=4) (n=0) (n=9)
Other 63.6% 18.2% 9.1% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(n=7) (n=2) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)
Physical disability  57.1% 31.4% 5.7% 0% 5.7% 0 35
(n=20) (n=11) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
Psychological 46.2% 37.8% 4.2% 0.8% 10.9% 0 119
disability (n=>55) (n=45) (n=>5) (n=1) (n=13)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 25.9% 44.7% 8.2% 2.4% 18.8% 0 85
(n=22) (n=38) (n=7) (n=2) (n=16)
Heterosexual 50.1% 38.8% 2.9% 0.4% 7.9% 3 761
(n=381) (n=295) (n=22) (n=3) (n=60)
LGBTQA+ 41.4% 42% 3.4% 1.7% 11.5% 0 174
(n=72) (n=73) (n=6) (n=3) (n=20)
No 42.7% 45.6% 3.9% 0% 7.8% 44 103
response (n=44) (n=47) (n=4) (n=0) (n=8)
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 59.1% 31.8% 4.5% 0% 4.5% 0 66
(n=39) (n=21) (n=3) (n=0) (n=3)
Liberal 48.8% 39.5% 2.9% 0.8% 8% 1 377
(n=184) (n=149) (n=11) (n=3) (n=30)
Moderate — 46.8% 37.6% 5.9% 0% 9.7% 0 186
(n=87) (n=70) (n=11) (n=0) (n=18)
No 41.3% 46.2% 3.8% 0% 8.7% 44 104
response (n=43) (n=48) (n=4) (n=0) (n=9)
Not sure 42.7% 42.4% 2.5% 0.8% 11.6% 2 354
(n=151) (n=150) (n=9) (n=3) (n=41)
Other 41.7% 41.7% 2.8% 5.6% 8.3% 0 36
(n=15) (n=15) (n=1) (n=2) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 44.2% 41.6% 3.5% 0.5% 10.1% 20 622
(n=275) (n=259) (n=22) (n=3) (n=63)
In-Person 58% 34.9% 2.4% 0.5% 4.2% 15 212
Only (n=123) (n=T74) (n=5) (n=1) (n=9)
Online 41.9% 41.5% 4.2% 1.4% 11.1% 12 289
Only (n=121) (n=120) (n=12) (n=4) (n=32)
My Skyline College counselors care about me as a person.
All Respondents
# A tibble: 6 x 3
sb_counselorcare n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 499 44.6Y,
2 2 [Agreel 385 34.4%
3 3 [Disagree] 41 3.7%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 8 0.7%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 187 16.7%
6 NA 50 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 b) Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Native
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Asian 46.5% 37.4% 1.1% 0% 15% 2 187
(n=87) (n=70) (n=2) (n=0) (n=28)

Black/African 44% 32% 2% 0% 22% 1 50

American (n=22) (n=16) (n=1) (n=0) (n=11)

Burmese 45% 42.5% 5% 5% 2.5% 0 40
(n=18) (n=17) (n=2) (n=2) (n=1)

Decline 24% 32% 4% 0% 40% 1 50
(n=12) (n=16) (n=2) (n=0) (n=20)

Filipino 50.3% 34.2% 4.5% 0% 11% 0 155
(n=78) (n=>53) (n=7) (n=0) (n=17)

Latinx 45.7% 36.3% 3.7% 0.3% 14% 0 300
(0=137)  (n=109) (n=11) (n=1) (n=42)

Middle Eastern 46.9% 31.2% 12.5% 0% 9.4% 1 32
(n=15) (n=10) (n=4) (n=0) (n=3)

No response 43% 36% 3% 2% 16% 45 100
(n=43) (n=36) (n=3) (n=2) (n=16)

Other 20% 50% 0% 10% 20% 0 10
(=2)  (u=5)  (m=0) (u=1) (=2)

Pacific Islander 50% 30% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(n=5) (n=3) (n=1)  (n=0)  (n=1)

Two or More 43.1% 29.3% 5.2% 1.7% 20.7% 0 58
(n=25) (n=17) (n=3) (n=1) (n=12)

White 42.5% 26% 3.9% 0.8% 26.8% 0 127

(n=>54) (n=33) (n=>5) (n=1) (n=34)

Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Genderqueer or Gender  32% 48% 4% 0% 16% 0 25

non-conforming (n=8) (n=12) (n=1) (n=0) (n=4)

Man 45.5% 34.6% 5.9% 0.9% 13.2% 2 341
(n=155)  (n=118) (n=20) (n=3) (n=45)

No response 43.4% 36.4% 3% 2% 15.2% 45 99
(n=43) (n=36) (n=3) (n=2) (n=15)

Other 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0 2
(n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)

Prefer not to say 21.4% 38.1% 4.8% 0% 35.7% 1 42
(n=9) (n=16) (n=2) (n=0) (n=15)

Woman 46.3% 33.2% 2.5% 0.5% 17.5% 2 611

(n=283) (n=203) (n=15) (n=3) (n=107)

Disaggregated by Disability

Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Decline 29.6% 40.8% 4.2% 0% 25.4% 0 71
(n=21) (n=29) (n=3) (n=0) (n=18)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Learning 50% 38.6% 0% 0% 11.4% 0 44
disability (n=22) (n=17) (n=0) (n=0) (n=5)
More than one 45.6% 28.1% 3.5% 1.8% 21.1% 0 57
disability (n=26) (n=16) (n=2) (n=1) (n=12)
No disability 46.1% 34.2% 3.6% 0.2% 15.9% 4 666
(n=307) (n=228) (n=24) (n=1) (n=106)
No response 42.4% 38.1% 4.2% 1.7% 13.6% 45 118
(n=>50) (n=45) (n=5) (n=2) (n=16)
Other 45.5% 36.4% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(=5) (=4 (=0)  (u=1)  (n=1)
Physical disability 51.4% 20% 5.7% 5.7% 17.1% 0 35
(n=18) (n=7) (n=2) (n=2) (n=6)
Psychological 42.4% 33.1% 4.2% 0.8% 19.5% 1 118
disability (n=>50) (n=39) (n=>5) (n=1) (n=23)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 23.8% 40.5% 71% 1.2% 27.4% 1 84
(n=20) (n=34) (n (n=1) (n=23)
Heterosexual 48% 32.8% 2.9% 0.5% 15.8% 4 760
(n=365) (n=249) (n=22) (n=4) (n=120)
LGBTQA+ 39.7% 37.4% 5.7% 0.6% 16.7% 0 174
(n=69) (n=65) (n=10) (n=1) (n=29)
No 44.1% 36.3% 2.9% 2% 14.7% 45 102
response (n=45) (n=37) (n=3) (n=2) (n=15)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 50% 25.8% 3% (n=2) 1.5% 19.7% 0 66
(n=33) (n=17) (n=1) (n=13)
Liberal 46.1% 32.5% 2.9% 0.5% 17.9% 3 375
(n=173) (n=122) (n=11) (n=2) (n=67)
Moderate 44.3% 31.9% 5.4% 0.5% 17.8% 1 185
(n=82) (n=59) (n=10) (n=1) (n=33)
No 42.7% 36.9% 2.9% 1.9% 15.5% 45 103
response (n=44) (n=38) (n=3) (n=2) (n=16)
Not sure 44.5% 38.6% 2.8% 0% 14.1% 1 355
(n=158) (n=137) (n=10) (n=0) (n=>50)
Other 25% (n=9) 33.3% 13.9% 5.6% 22.2% 0 36
(n=12) (n=5) (n=2) (n=8)

Disaggregated by Modality
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 47.7% 35.8% 3.7% 0.3% 12.5% 24 618
(n=295) (n=221) (n=23) (n=2) (n=77)
In-Person 50.5% 31.1% 2.8% 2.4% 13.2% 15 212
Only (n=107) (n=66) (n=6) (n=5) (n=28)
Online 33.4% 33.8% 4.1% 0.3% 28.3% 11 290
Only (n=97) (n=98) (n=12) (n=1) (n=82)

I know at least one Skyline College instructor whom I could ask for a letter of recommendation.

All Respondents

# A tibble:

6 x 3

sb_letterofrec
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>

n valid_pct

1 1 [Strongly Agree] 503 44.8%

2 2 [Agree] 313 27.9%

3 3 [Disagree] 107 9.5%

4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 40 3.6%

5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 160 14.2%

6 NA 47 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Native

Asian 40.4% 30.9% 12.8% 1.1% 14.9% 1 188
(n=76) (n=>58) (n=24) (n=2) (n=28)

Black/African 49% 25.5% 13.7% 3.9% 7.8% 0 51

American (n=25) (n=13) (n=7) (n=2) (n=4)

Burmese 40% 40% 7.5% 2.5% 10% 0 40
(n=16) (n=16) (n=3) (n=1) (n=4)

Decline 39.2% 23.5% 7.8% 9.8% 19.6% 0 51
(n=20) (n=12) (n=4) (n=5) (n=10)

Filipino 36.1% 31% 10.3% 4.5% 18.1% 0 155
(n=>56) (n=48) (n=16) (n=7) (n=28)

Latinx 50.2% 25.1% 8.4% 3% 13.4% 1 299
(n=150) (n=75) (n=25) (n=9) (n=40)

Middle Eastern 54.5% 15.2% 9.1% 0% 21.2% 0 33
(n=18) (n=5) (n=3) (n=0) (n=7)

No response 50% 25% 11% 3% 11% 45 100
(n=>50) (n=25) (n=11) (n=3) (n=11)

Other 20% 70% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
m=2)  @=7)  (=0)  (=1) (n=0)

Pacific Islander 30% 30% 20% 0% 20% 0 10
(n=3) (n=3) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Two or More 44.8% 29.3% 10.3% 8.6% 6.9% 0 58
(n=26) (n=17) (n=6) (n=5) (n=4)
White 47.2% 26.8% 4.7% 3.9% 17.3% 0 127
(n=60) (n=34) (n=6) (n=5) (n=22)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  36% 32% 12% 8% 12% 0 25
non-conforming (n=9) (n=8) (n=3) (n=2) (n=3)
Man 43.4% 26.2% 11.1% 5% 14.3% 0 343
(n=149)  (n=90) (n=38) (n=17)  (n=49)
No response 49.5% 25.3% 12.1% 2% 11.1% 45 99
(n=49) (n=25) (n=12) (n=2) (n=11)
Other 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0 2
(n=0) (n=1) (n=0)  (n=0)  (n=1)
Prefer not to say 34.9% 30.2% 9.3% 4.7% 20.9% 0 43
(n=15) (n=13) (n=4) (n=2) (n=9)
Woman 46% 28.8% 8.2% 2.8% 14.2% 2 611
(n=281) (n=176) (n=50) (n=17)  (n=8T7)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 45.1% 23.9% 5.6% ™% 18.3% 0 71
(n=32) (n=17) (n=4) (n=5) (n=13)
Learning 47.7% 34.1% 2.3% 2.3% 13.6% 0 44
disability (n=21) (n=15) (n=1) (n=1) (n=6)
More than one 47.4% 19.3% 12.3% 5.3% 15.8% 0 57
disability (n=27) (n=11) (n=7) (n=3) (n=9)
No disability 42.2% 29% 10.5% 3.1% 15.1% 2 668
(n=282) (n=194)  (n=70) (n=21) (n=101)
No response 48.3% 26.3% 11% 2.5% 11.9% 45 118
(n=>57) (n=31) (n=13) (n=3) (n=14)
Other 45.5% 27.3% 18.2% 9.1% 0% (n=0) 0 11
(n=5) (n=3) (n=2) (n=1)
Physical disability 51.4% 31.4% 2.9% 8.6% 5.7% 0 35
(n=18) (n=11) (n=1) (n=3) (n=2)
Psychological 51.3% 26.1% 7.6% 2.5% 12.6% 0 119
disability (n=61) (n=31) (n=9) (n=3) (n=15)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 40% 24.7% 9.4% 8.2% 17.6% 0 85
(n=34) (n=21) (n=8) (n=7) (n=15)
Heterosexual 46.1% 27.8% 8.9% 3.1% 14% 2 762
(n=351) (n=212) (n=68) (n=24) (n=107)
LGBTQA+ 39.1% 31% 10.9% 4% (n=7) 14.9% 0 174
(n=068) (n=54) (n=19) (n=26)
No 49% 25.5% 11.8% 2% (n=2) 11.8% 45 102
response (n=>50) (n=26) (n=12) (n=12)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 57.6% 16.7% 6.1% 6.1% 13.6% 0 66
(n=38) (n=11) (n=4) (n=4) (n=9)
Liberal 46.7% 28.1% 8.2% 3.4% 13.5% 1 377
(n=176) (n=106) (n=31) (n=13) (n=51)
Moderate  43% 27.4% 12.9% 3.2% 13.4% 0 186
(n=80) (n=>51) (n=24) (n=6) (n=25)
No 47.6% 26.2% 12.6% 2.9% 10.7% 45 103
response (n=49) (n=27) (n=13) (n=3) (n=11)
Not sure 41.1% 29.9% 8.7% 2.8% 17.5% 1 355
(n=146) (n=106) (n=31) (n=10) (n=62)
Other 38.9% 33.3% 11.1% 11.1% 5.6% 0 36
(n=14) (n=12) (n=4) (n=4) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 47.7% 26.7% 9.8% 2.9% 12.9% 20 622
(n=297)  (n=166)  (n=61) (n=18)  (n=80)
In-Person 49.5% 32.1% 5.2% 1.9% 11.3% 15 212
Only (n=105) (n=68) (n=11) (n=4) (n=24)
Online 34.9% 27.3% 12.1% 6.2% 19.4% 12 289
Only (n=101) (n=79) (n=35) (n=18) (n=56)
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Quality of Interactions and Relationships at Skyline College

10. In thinking about your experience as a Skyline College student, rate the

extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Other students at Skyline College treat me with respect.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_studentrespect n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agreel 469 43.97%
2 2 [Agree] 504 47.1Y%
3 3 [Disagree] 20 1.9%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 6 0.6%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 70 6.5%
6 NA 101 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 43.6% 46.8% 1.6% 0% 8% 1 188
(n=82) (n=88) (n=3) (n=0) (n=15)
Black/African 46% 44% 2% 2% 6% 1 50
American (n=23) (n=22) (n=1) (n=1) (n=3)
Burmese 38.5% 53.8% 5.1% 2.6% 0% 1 39
(n=15) (n=21) (n=2) (n=1) (n=0)
Decline 31.4% 47.1% 3.9% 0% 17.6% 0 51
(n=16) (n=24) (n=2) (n=0) (n=9)
Filipino 40.3% 53.9% 0% 0.6% 5.2% 1 154
(n=62) (n=83) (n=0) (n=1) (n=8)
Latinx 48.7% 45.7% 1% 0% 4.7% 0 300
(n=146) (n=137) (n=3) (n=0) (n=14)
Middle Eastern 39.4% 42.4% 3% 3% 12.1% 0 33
(n=13) (n=14) (n=1) (n=1) (n=4)
No response 37.5% 56.2% 2.1% 0% 4.2% 97 48
(n=18) (n=27) (n=1) (n=0) (n=2)
Other 30% 50% 20% 0% 0% 0 10
(1=3) (=5  (@=2) (m=0) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 40% 40% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(n=4) (n=4) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
Two or More 36.2% 46.6% 3.4% 1.7% 12.1% 0 58
(n=21) (n=27) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
White 51.2% 40.9% 1.6% 0.8% 5.5% 0 127
(n=65) (n=>52) (n=2) (n=1) (n=7)
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Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 28% 64% 0% 0% 8% 0 25
non-conforming (n=7) (n=16) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2)
Man 44.3% 47.8% 1.5% 0.9% 5.5% 0 343
(n=152)  (n=164) (n=bH) (n=3) (n=19)
No response 40.4% 53.2% 2.1% 0% 4.3% 97 47
(n=19) (n=25) (n=1) (n=0) (n=2)
Other 0% 50% 0% 0% 50% 0 2
(=0) (=)  (@=0) (m=0) (n=1)
Prefer not to say 34.9% 46.5% 4.7% 0% 14% 0 43
(n=15) (n=20) (n=2) (n=0) (n=6)
Woman 45.3% 45.6% 2% 0.5% 6.6% 4 609
(n=276)  (n=278) (n=12) (n=3) (n=40)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 36.6% 46.5% 1.4% 1.4% 14.1% 0 71
(n=26) (n=33) (n=1) (n=1) (n=10)
Learning disability  50% 40.9% 4.5% 0% 4.5% 0 44
(n=22) (n=18) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2)
More than one 35.1% 47.4% 3.5% 1.8% 12.3% 0 57
disability (n=20) (n=27) (n=2) (n=1) (n=T7)
No disability 45.9% 46.2% 1.4% 0.3% 6.2% 4 666
(n=306) (n=308) (n=9) (n=2) (n=41)
No response 40.9% 50% 3% 0% 6.1% 97 66
(n=27) (n=33) (n=2) (n=0) (n=4)
Other 54.5% 36.4% 91% 0% 0% (n=0) 0 11
(n=6) (n=4) (n=1) (n=0)
Physical disability — 45.7% 48.6% 2.9% 0% 2.9% 0 35
(n=16) (n=17) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1)
Psychological 38.7% 53.8% 1.7% 1.7% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=46) (n=64) (n=2) (n=2) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 29.4% 56.5% 4.7% 0% 9.4% 0 85
(n=25) (n=48) (n=4) (n=0) (n=8)
Heterosexual 46.2% 45.5% 1.6% 0.5% 6.2% 4 760
(n=351) (n=346) (n=12) (n=4) (n=47)
LGBTQA+ 42% 48.3% 1.1% 1.1% 7.5% 0 174
(n=73) (n=84) (n=2) (n=2) (n=13)
No 40% 52% 4% (n=2) 0% 4% (n=2) 97 50
response (n=20) (n=26) (n=0)
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 50.8% 40% 3.1% 1.5% 4.6% 1 65
(n=33) (n=26) (n=2) (n=1) (n=3)
Liberal 46.3% 46% 1.3% 0.8% 5.6% 2 376
(n=174) (n=173) (n=5) (n=3) (n=21)
Moderate — 44.1% 48.4% 1.6% 0.5% 5.4% 0 186
(n=82) (n=90) (n=3) (n=1) (n=10)
No 39.2% 51% 3.9% 0% 5.9% 97 51
response (n=20) (n=26) (n=2) (n=0) (n=3)
Not sure 41.4% 47.9% 2.3% 0.3% 8.2% 1 355
(n=147) (n=170) (n=8) (n=1) (n=29)
Other 36.1% 52.8% 0% 0% 11.1% 0 36
(n=13) (n=19) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 44.3% 46.7% 2.4% 0.7% 5.9% 593 589
(n=261) (n=275) (n=14) (n=4) (n=35)
In-Person 47.3% 47.3% 1.5% 0.5% 3.4% 24 203
Only (n=96) (n=96) (n=3) (n=1) (n=7)
Online 40.4% 48% 1.1% 0.4% 10.1% 24 277
Only (n=112) (n=133) (n=3) (n=1) (n=28)

Skyline College employees (other than instructors or counselors) treat me with respect.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
ed_employeerespect n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 526 49.3%
2 2 [Agree] 406 38.1%
3 3 [Disagree] 17 1.6%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 9 0.8%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 109 10.27%
6 NA 103 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Asian 47.9% 37.8% 1.1% 0% 13.3% 1 188
(n=90) (n=71) (n=2) (n=0) (n=25)
Black/African 35.3% 52.9% 2% 0% 9.8% 0 51
American (n=18) (n=27) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
Burmese 40% 55% 0% 2.5% 2.5% 0 40
(n=16) (n=22) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Decline 36% 38% 4% 2% 20% 1 50
(n=18) (n=19) (n=2) (n=1) (n=10)
Filipino 47.1% 41.3% 1.3% 0.6% 9.7% 0 155
(n=73) (n=64) (n=2) (n=1) (n=15)
Latinx 55.7% 34.9% 1.3% 0.3% 7.7% 2 298
(n=166) (n=104) (n=4) (n=1) (n=23)
Middle Eastern 53.1% 34.4% 3.1% 6.2% 3.1% 1 32
(n=17) (n=11) (n=1) (n=2) (n=1)
No response 47.9% 37.5% 2.1% 4.2% 8.3% 97 48
(n=23) (n=18) (n=1) (n=2) (n=4)
Other 30% 60% 10% 0% 0% 0 10
(1=3)  (@=6)  (m=1) (@=0) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 50% 20% 10% 0% 20% 0 10
(n=5) (n=2) (n=1)  (n=0)  (n=2)
Two or More 45.6% 43.9% 1.8% 0% 8.8% 1 57
(n=26) (n=25) (n=1) (n=0) (n=5)
White 55.1% 29.1% 0.8% 0.8% 14.2% 0 127
(n=70) (n=37) (n=1) (n=1) (n=18)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 36% 48% 0% 4% 12% 0 25
non-conforming (n=9) (n=12) (n=0) (n=1) (n=3)
Man 49.4% 39.1% 2.4% 0.3% 8.8% 3 340
(n=168)  (n=133)  (n=8) (n=1) (n=30)
No response 48.9% 36.2% 2.1% 4.3% 8.5% 97 47
(n=23) (n=17) (n=1) (n=2) (n=4)
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(n=0) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 39.5% 39.5% 2.3% 0% 18.6% 0 43
(n=17) (n=17) (n=1) (n=0) (n=8)
Woman 50.7% 36.9% 1.1% 0.8% 10.5% 3 610
(n=309) (n=225) (n=7) (n=>5) (n=64)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 39.4% 49.3% 2.8% 0% 8.5% 0 71
(n=28) (n=35) (n=2) (n=0) (n=6)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Learning disability — 52.3% 34.1% 4.5% 2.3% 6.8% 0 44
(n=23) (n=15) (n=2) (n=1) (n=3)
More than one 49.1% 28.1% 7% 1.8% 14% 0 57
disability (n=28) (n=16) (n=4) (n=1) (n=8)
No disability 50.1% 38% 0.5% 0.5% 11% 5 665
(n=333) (n=253) (n=3) (n=3) (n=73)
No response 48.5% 39.4% 3% 3% 6.1% 97 66
(n=32) (n=26) (n=2) (n=2) (n=4)
Other 54.5% 45.5% 0% 0% 0% 0 11
(n=6) (n=5) (n=0)  (n=0)  (n=0)
Physical disability ~ 51.4% 34.3% 5.7% 2.9% 5.7% 0 35
(n=18) (n=12) (n=2) (n=1) (n=2)
Psychological 49.2% 37.3% 1.7% 0.8% 11% 1 118
disability (n=>58) (n=44) (n=2) (n=1) (n=13)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 31.8% 52.9% 2.4% 0% 12.9% 0 85
(n=27) (n=45) (n=2) (n=0) (n=11)
Heterosexual 52.2% 36% 1.7% 0.4% 9.6% 6 758
(n=396) (n=273) (n=13) (n=3) (n=73)
LGBTQA+ 45.4% 39.1% 0.6% 2.3% 12.6% 0 174
(n=79) (n=68) (n=1) (n=4) (n=22)
No 48% 40% 2% (n=1) 4% 6% (n=3) 97 50
response (n=24) (n=20) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 56.9% 29.2% 3.1% 1.5% 9.2% 1 65
(n=37) (n=19) (n=2) (n=1) (n=6)
Liberal 52.3% 35.5% 1.3% 0.5% 10.3% 1 377
(n=197) (n=134) (n=5) (n=2) (n=39)
Moderate  51.1% 37% 1.6% 0.5% 9.8% 2 184
(n=94) (n=68) (n=3) (n=1) (n=18)
No 45.1% 39.2% 2% 3.9% 9.8% 97 51
response (n=23) (n=20) (n=1) (n=2) (n=5)
Not sure 44.9% 42.9% 1.1% 0.8% 10.2% 2 354
(n=159) (n=152) (n=4) (n=3) (n=36)
Other 44.4% 36.1% 5.6% 0% 13.9% 0 36
(n=16) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0) (n=5)

Disaggregated by Modality
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 50.5% 39.3% 1.4% 1% 7.8% 54 588
(n=297) (n=231) (n=8) (n=6) (n=46)
In-Person 58.8% 33.8% 2.9% 0.5% 3.9% 23 204
Only (n=120) (n=69) (n=6) (n=1) (n=8)
Online Only  39.6% 38.5% 1.1% 0.7% 20% 26 275
(n=109) (n=106) (n=3) (n=2) (n=55)

Skyline College creates an environment that supports students expressing their views, no
matter what their political or social perspective.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_freespeech
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>

n valid_pct

1 1 [Strongly Agree] 504 47.2%

2 2 [Agreel 406 38Y%

3 3 [Disagree] 30 2.8%

4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 17 1.6%

5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 111 10.47%

6 NA 102 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Asian 42.6% 43.1% 2.1% 0% 12.2% 1 188
(n=80) (n=81) (n=4) (n=0) (n=23)

Black/African 47.1% 31.4% 3.9% 0% 17.6% 0 51

American (n=24) (n=16) (n=2) (n=0) (n=9)

Burmese 25% 60% 0% 5% 10% 0 40
(n=10) (n=24) (n=0) (n=2) (n=4)

Decline 26% 36% 8% 8% 22% 1 50
(n=13) (n=18) (n=4) (n=4) (n=11)

Filipino 45.5% 46.1% 1.9% 1.3% 5.2% 1 154
(n=70) (n=T71) (n=3) (n=2) (n=8)

Latinx 55% 35% 3% 0.3% 6.7% 0 300
(n=165)  (n=105)  (n=9) (n=1) (n=20)

Middle Eastern 48.5% 36.4% 3% 3% 9.1% 0 33
(n=16) (n=12) (n=1) (n=1) (n=3)

No response 47.8% 39.1% 2.2% 0% 10.9% 99 46
(n=22) (n=18) (n=1) (n=0) (n=>5)

Other 40% 30% 0% 10% 20% 0 10
(=)  (m=3)  (@=0) (u=1) (n=2)

Pacific Islander 60% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(n=6) (n=4) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Two or More 44.8% 36.2% 0% 8.6% 10.3% 0 58
(n=26) (n=21) (n=0) (n=5) (n=6)
White 52.8% 26% 4.7% 0.8% 15.7% 0 127
(n=67) (n=33) (n=6) (n=1) (n=20)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  36% 44% 12% 0% 8% 0 25
non-conforming (n=9) (n=11) (n=3) (n=0) (n=2)
Man 44.3% 41.1% 3.8% 2.3% 8.5% 0 343
(n=152)  (n=141) (n=13) (n=8) (n=29)
No response 48.9% 40% 2.2% 0% 8.9% 99 45
(n=22) (n=18) (n=1) (n=0) (n=4)
Other 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0 2
(=)  (m=0)  (1=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Prefer not to say 23.3% 39.5% 7% 9.3% 20.9% 0 43
(n=10) (n=17) (n=3) (n=4) (n=9)
Woman 50.8% 35.9% 1.6% 0.8% 10.8% 3 610
(n=310)  (n=219) (n=10) (n=5) (n=66)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 35.2% 43.7% 1.4% 1.4% 18.3% 0 71
(n=25) (n=31) (n=1) (n=1) (n=13)
Learning 59.1% 31.8% 0% 0% 9.1% 0 44
disability (n=26) (n=14) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
More than one 40.4% 33.3% 1.8% 3.5% 21.1% 0 57
disability (n=23) (n=19) (n=1) (n=2) (n=12)
No disability 48.1% 37.7% 2.4% 1.6% 10.2% 2 668
(n=321) (n=252) (n=16) (n=11) (n=68)
No response 45.3% 42.2% 3.1% 0% 9.4% 99 64
(n=29) (n=27) (n=2) (n=0) (n=6)
Other 45.5% 9.1% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(n=5) (n=1) (n=3) (n=1) (n=1)
Physical disability 51.4% 34.3% 5.7% 0% 8.6% 0 35
(n=18) (n=12) (n=2) (n=0) (n=3)
Psychological 48.3% 42.4% 4.2% 1.7% 3.4% 1 118
disability (n=>57) (n=>50) (n=5) (n=2) (n=4)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 29.4% 41.2% 5.9% 71% 16.5% 0 85
(n=25) (n=35) (n=5) (n=6) (n=14)
Heterosexual 49.9% 36.5% 2.4% 1.3% 10% 2 762
(n=380) (n=278) (n=18) (n=10) (n=76)
LGBTQA+ 44.5% 41.6% 3.5% 0.6% 9.8% 1 173
(n=77) (n=72) (n=06) (n=1) (n=17)
No 45.8% 43.8% 2.1% 0% (n=0) 8.3% 99 48
response (n=22) (n=21) (n=1) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 50.8% 38.5% 4.6% 3.1% 3.1% 1 65
(n=33) (n=25) (n=3) (n=2) (n=2)
Liberal 51.9% 36.2% 1.6% 0.5% 9.8% 2 376
(n=195) (n=136) (n=6) (n=2) (n=37)
Moderate — 47.3% 34.9% 4.3% 2.2% 11.3% 0 186
(n=88) (n=65) (n=8) (n=4) (n=21)
No 46.9% 40.8% 2% 2% (n=1) 8.2% 99 49
response (n=23) (n=20) (n=1) (n=4)
Not sure 44.7% 40.2% 2.5% 0.8% 11.8% 0 356
(n=159) (n=143) (n=9) (n=3) (n=42)
Other 16.7% 47.2% 8.3% 13.9% 13.9% 0 36
(n=6) (n=17) (n=3) (n=5) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 47.1% 37.6% 2% 2.2% 11.1% 54 588
(n=277) (n=221) (n=12) (n=13) (n=65)
In-Person 51.5% 35.8% 3.4% 1% (n=2) 8.3% 23 204
Only (n=105) (n=73) (n=7) (n=17)
Online 44.2% 40.6% 4% 0.7% 10.5% 25 276
Only (n=122) (n=112) (n=11) (n=2) (n=29)

Skyline College’s culturally diverse student body enriches my educational experience.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_diversity n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 487 45.9%
2 2 [Agree] 410 38.6Y%
3 3 [Disagree] 32 3%
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4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 11 1%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 122 11.5%
6 NA 108 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 42.7% 43.2% 1.6% 0% 12.4% 4 185
(n=79) (n=80) (n=3) (n=0) (n=23)
Black/African 28% 52% 6% 2% 12% 1 50
American (n=14) (n=26) (n=3) (n=1) (n=6)
Burmese 25.6% 59% 2.6% 2.6% 10.3% 1 39
(n=10) (n=23) (n=1) (n=1) (n=4)
Decline 28% 44% 4% 4% 20% 1 50
(n=14) (n=22) (n=2) (n=2) (n=10)
Filipino 48.4% 39.4% 2.6% 0% 9.7% 0 155
(n=75) (n=61) (n=4) (n=0) (n=15)
Latinx 51.8% 37.1% 2% 1% 8% 1 299
(n=155) (n=111) (n=6) (n=3) (n=24)
Middle Eastern 39.4% 39.4% 6.1% 0% 15.2% 0 33
(n=13) (n=13) (n=2) (n=0) (n=5)
No response 45.7% 37% 4.3% 0% 13% 99 46
(n=21) (n=17) (n=2) (n=0) (n=6)
Other 30% 50% 0% 10% 10% 0 10
(n=3) (n=5) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Pacific Islander 60% 20% 10% 0% 10% 0 10
(=6)  (m=2)  (m=1) (@=0) (n=1)
Two or More 44.8% 29.3% 5.2% 3.4% 17.2% 0 58
(n=26) (n=17) (n=3) (n=2) (n=10)
White 55.6% 26.2% 4% 0.8% 13.5% 1 126
(n=70) (n=33) (n=5) (n=1) (n=17)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  48% 40% 0% 0% 12% 0 25
non-conforming (n=12) (n=10) (n=0) (n=0) (n=3)
Man 41.2% 39.1% 5.9% 2.1% 11.8% 3 340
(n=140) (n=133) (n=20) (n=7) (n=40)
No response 48.9% 35.6% 4.4% 0% 11.1% 99 45
(n=22) (n=16) (n=2) (n=0)  (n=b)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(n=1) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)  (n=0)
Prefer not to say 30.2% 44.2% 2.3% 2.3% 20.9% 0 43
(n=13) (n=19) (n=1) (n=1) (n=9)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Woman 49.3% 38.1% 1.5% 0.5% 10.7% 6 607
(n=299) (n=231) (n=9) (n=3) (n=65)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 38% 38% 1.4% 4.2% 18.3% 0 71
(n=27) (n=27) (n=1) (n=3) (n=13)
Learning 55.8% 32.6% 0% 0% 11.6% 1 43
disability (n=24) (n=14) (n=0) (n=0) (n=5)
More than one 37.5% 41.1% 0% 1.8% 19.6% 1 56
disability (n=21) (n=23) (n=0) (n=1) (n=11)
No disability 45.2% 38.9% 3.8% 0.9% 11.3% 4 666
(n=301) (n=259) (n=25) (n=6) (n=75)
No response 46% 39.7% 4.8% 0% 9.5% 100 63
(n=29) (n=25) (n=3) (n=0) (n=6)
Other 45.5% 27.3% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(=5)  (@=3) (=) (=)  (a=)
Physical disability 57.1% 34.3% 0% 0% 8.6% 0 35
(n=20) (n=12) (n=0) (n=0) (n=3)
Psychological 51.3% 40.2% 1.7% 0% 6.8% 2 117
disability (n=60) (n=47) (n=2) (n=0) (n=8)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 28.9% 45.8% 3.6% 3.6% 18.1% 2 83
(n=24) (n=38) (n=3) (n=3) (n=15)
Heterosexual 47.2% 37.8% 3.2% 0.9% 10.9% 4 760
(n=359) (n=287) (n=24) (n=7) (n=83)
LGBTQA+ 47.4% 39.3% 1.7% 0.6% 11% 1 173
(n=82) (n=68) (n=3) (n=1) (n=19)
No 47.8% 37% 4.3% 0% 10.9% 101 46
response (n=22) (n=17) (n=2) (n=0) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 50.8% 35.4% 3.1% 3.1% 7.7% 1 65
(n=33) (n=23) (n=2) (n=2) (n=5)
Liberal 51.7% 36.2% 2.4% 0.3% 9.4% 5 373
(n=193) (n=135) (n=9) (n=1) (n=35)
Moderate — 44.1% 40.9% 3.2% 2.2% 9.7% 0 186
(n=82) (n=76) (n=6) (n=4) (n=18)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No 47.9% 35.4% 4.2% 2.1% 10.4% 100 48
response (n=23) (n=17) (n=2) (n=1) (n=5)
Not sure 41% 41.2% 2.8% 0.6% 14.4% 2 354
(n=145) (n=146) (n=10) (n=2) (n=>51)
Other 30.6% 36.1% 8.3% 2.8% 22.2% 0 36
(n=11) (n=13) (n=3) (n=1) (n=8)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 43.8% 39.5% 2.6% 1.2% 13% 57 585
(n=256) (n=231) (n=15)  (n=7)  (n=T6)
In-Person 54% 34.2% 4% (n=8) 1% 6.9% 25 202
Only (n=109) (n=69) (n=2) (n=14)
Online 44.4% 40% 3.3% 0.7% 11.6% 26 275
Only (n=122) (n=110) (n=9) (n=2) (n=32)

Having instructors from diverse cultural backgrounds is important to me.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
ed_instructordiversity
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>

n valid_pct

1 1 [Strongly Agree] 531 49.7%

2 2 [Agree] 364 34.1%

3 3 [Disagree] 52 4.9Y%

4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 35 3.3%

5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 86 8.1%

6 NA 102 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Native

Asian 41.2% 39.6% ™% 1.1% 11.2% 2 187
(n=77) (n=T74) (n=13) (n=2) (n=21)

Black/African 54.9% 35.3% 3.9% 3.9% 2% 0 51

American (n=28) (n=18) (n=2) (n=2) (n=1)

Burmese 40% 32.5% 0% 7.5% 20% 0 40
(n=16) (n=13) (n=0) (n=3) (n=8)

Decline 42% 22% 4% 10% 22% 1 50
(n=21) (n=11) (n=2) (n=5) (n=11)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Filipino 56.8% 32.3% 3.2% 1.3% 6.5% 0 155
(n=88) (n=>50) (n=5) (n=2) (n=10)
Latinx 56.7% 31% 4.3% 3% 5% 0 300
(n=170) (n=93) (n=13) (n=9) (n=15)
Middle Eastern 39.4% 45.5% 9.1% 3% 3% 0 33
(n=13) (n=15) (n=3) (n=1) (n=1)
No response 47.8% 39.1% 6.5% 2.2% 4.3% 99 46
(n=22) (n=18) (n=3) (n=1) (n=2)
Other 40% 50% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(=4) (=3  (=0) (=) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 70% 20% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(=) (=)  (@=0)  (n=l)  (a=0)
Two or More 43.1% 37.9% 5.2% 6.9% 6.9% 0 58
(n=25) (n=22) (n=3) (n=4) (n=4)
White 46.5% 33.9% 6.3% 3.1% 10.2% 0 127
(n=>59) (n=43) (n=8) (n=4) (n=13)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  56% 40% 0% 0% 4% 0 25
non-conforming (n=14) (n=10) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Man 38.6% 34.5% 9.4% 6.1% 11.4% 1 342
(n=132) (n=118) (n=32) (n=21) (n=39)
No response 46.7% 40% 6.7% 2.2% 4.4% 99 45
(n=21) (n=18) (n=3) (n=1) (n=2)
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=0)  (@=2)  (n=0) (n=0)  (n=0)
Prefer not to say 37.2% 30.2% 7% 9.3% 16.3% 0 43
(n=16) (n=13) (n=3) (n=4) (n=7)
Woman 57% 33.2% 2.3% 1.5% 6.1% 2 611
(n=348)  (n=203) (n=14) (n=9) (n=37)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 56.3% 23.9% 1.4% 7% 11.3% 0 71
(n=40) (n=17) (n=1) (n=5) (n=8)
Learning disability 61.4% 22.7% 6.8% 0% 9.1% 0 44
(n=27) (n=10) (n=3) (n=0) (n=4)
More than one 50% 35.7% 3.6% 3.6% 7.1% 1 56
disability (n=28) (n=20) (n=2) (n=2) (n=4)
No disability 48.1% 35.2% 5.2% 3% 8.5% 2 668
(n=321) (n=235) (n=35) (n=20)  (n=57)
No response 42.2% 40.6% 7.8% 4.7% 4.7% 99 64
(n=27) (n=26) (n=5) (n=3) (n=3)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Other 36.4% 36.4% 9.1% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(n=4) (n=4) (n=1) (n=1) (n=1)
Physical disability — 45.7% 34.3% 5.7% 2.9% 11.4% 0 35
(n=16) (n=12) (n=2) (n=1) (n=4)
Psychological 57.1% 33.6% 2.5% 2.5% 4.2% 0 119
disability (n=68) (n=40) (n=3) (n=3) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 37.6% 36.5% 2.4% 8.2% 15.3% 0 85
(n=32) (n=31) (n=2) (n=7) (n=13)
Heterosexual 49% 33.6% 5.6% 3.3% 8.5% 2 762
(n=373) (n=256) (n=43) (n=25) (n=65)
LGBTQA+ 59.8% 33.3% 2.3% 1.1% 3.4% 0 174
(n=104) (n=>58) (n=4) (n=2) (n=6)
No 46.8% 40.4% 6.4% 2.1% 4.3% 100 47
response (n=22) (n=19) (n=3) (n=1) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 44.6% 32.3% 7.7% 10.8% 4.6% 1 65
(n=29) (n=21) (n=5) (n=7) (n=3)
Liberal 57.6% 32.4% 3.2% 1.6% 5.3% 1 377
(n=217) (n=122) (n=12) (n=6) (n=20)
Moderate  44.1% 34.9% 10.2% 3.2% 7.5% 0 186
(n=82) (n=65) (n=19) (n=6) (n=14)
No 43.8% 39.6% 6.2% 4.2% 6.2% 100 48
response (n=21) (n=19) (n=3) (n=2) (n=3)
Not sure 46.1% 36.2% 3.1% 2.8% 11.8% 0 356
(n=164) (n=129) (n=11) (n=10) (n=42)
Other 50% 22.2% 5.6% 11.1% 11.1% 0 36
(n=18) (n=8) (n=2) (n=4) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 49.7% 33.4% 5.1% 2.4% 9.3% 53 589
(n=293) (n=197) (n=30) (n=14) (n=>55)
In-Person 49.8% 34.5% 4.4% 3.9% 7.4% 24 203
Only (n=101) (n=70) (n=9) (n=8) (n=15)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Online 49.6% 35.1% 4.7% 4.7% 5.8% 25 276
Only (n=137) (n=97) (n=13) (n=13) (n=16)

I feel that my racial/ethnic identity is adequately represented among instructors at Skyline
College.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_instructorrepesentation n valid_pct

<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>

1 1 [Strongly Agreel 446 41.9%

2 2 [Agreel 378 35.5%

3 3 [Disagreel 55 5.2}

4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 26 2.4Y%

5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 160 157

6 NA 105 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Native

Asian 39.6% 39.6% 3. 7% 0% 17.1% 2 187
(n=T74) (n=74) (n=7) (n=0) (n=32)

Black/African 25.5% 45.1% 9.8% 7.8% 11.8% 0 51

American (n=13) (n=23) (n=5) (n=4) (n=6)

Burmese 25% 42.5% 2.5% 12.5% 17.5% 0 40
(n=10) (n=17) (n=1) (n=5) (n=7)

Decline 22% 26% 6% 10% 36% 1 50
(n=11) (n=13) (n=3) (n=>5) (n=18)

Filipino 49% 39.4% 4.5% 0% 71% 0 155
(n=76) (n=61) (n=7) (n=0) (n=11)

Latinx 48.3% 32.6% 5% 1.7% 12.4% 2 298
(n=144) (n=97) (n=15)  (n=b) (n=37)

Middle Eastern 37.5% 37.5% 9.4% 0% 15.6% 1 32
(n=12) (n=12) (n=3) (n=0) (n=5)

No response 39.1% 45.7% 4.3% 4.3% 6.5% 99 46
(n=18) (n=21) (n=2) (n=2) (n=3)

Other 30% 30% 10% 10% 20% 0 10
(=3)  (m=3) (=) (u=l)  (0=2)

Pacific Islander 20% 20% 40% 10% 10% 0 10
(=2) =) (=t) (=) (o=))

Two or More 39.7% 31% 5.2% 5.2% 19% 0 58

(n=23) (n=18) (n=3) (n=3) (n=11)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
White 46.5% 29.1% 3.1% 0% 21.3% 0 127
(n=59) (n=37) (n=4) (n=0) (n=27)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  32% 48% 4% 0% 16% 0 25
non-conforming (n=8) (n=12) (n=1) (n=0) (n=4)
Man 39% 37.8% 5% 3.2% 15% 2 341
(n=133) (n=129) (n=17) (n=11) (n=51)
No response 37.8% 44.4% 4.4% 4.4% 8.9% 99 45
(n=17) (n=20) (n=2) (n=2) (n=4)
Other 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(=0)  @=2)  (=0) (m=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 27.9% 34.9% 2.3% ™% 27.9% 0 43
(n=12) (n=15) (n=1) (n=3) (n=12)
Woman 45.3% 32.8% 5.6% 1.6% 14.6% 4 609
(0=276)  (n=200) (n=34) (n=10) (n=89)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 32.4% 33.8% 4.2% 4.2% 25.4% 0 71
(n=23) (n=24) (n=3) (n=3) (n=18)
Learning 52.3% 29.5% 6.8% 2.3% 9.1% 0 44
disability (n=23) (n=13) (n=3) (n=1) (n=4)
More than one 41.1% 30.4% 1.8% 5.4% 21.4% 1 56
disability (n=23) (n=17) (n=1) (n=3) (n=12)
No disability 42.1% 36.1% 4.8% 2% 15% 5 665
(n=280)  (n=240)  (n=32) (n=13) (n=100)
No response 34.4% 40.6% 7.8% 6.2% 10.9% 99 64
(n=22) (n=26) (n=5) (n=4) (n=7)
Other 45.5% 36.4% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 0 11
(=5) (=1  (m=0)  (a=1)  (n=1)
Physical disability — 45.7% 31.4% 5.7% 2.9% 14.3% 0 35
(n=16) (n=11) (n=2) (n=1) (n=>5)
Psychological 45.4% 36.1% 7.6% 0% 10.9% 0 119
disability (n=>54) (n=43) (n=9) (n=0) (n=13)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 25.9% 35.3% 4.7% 3.5% 30.6% 0 85
(n=22) (n=30) (n=4) (n=3) (n=26)
Heterosexual 44.5% 34.3% 5.4% 2.1% 13.7% 5 759
(n=338) (n=260) (n=41) (n=16) (n=104)
LGBTQA+ 39.1% 38.5% 4% (n=7) 2.9% 15.5% 0 174
(n=68) (n=67) (n=5) (n=27)
No 38.3% 44.7% 6.4% 4.3% 6.4% 100 47
response (n=18) (n=21) (n=3) (n=2) (n=3)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 47.7% 29.2% 7.7% 6.2% 9.2% 1 65
(n=31) (n=19) (n=>5) (n=4) (n=6)
Liberal 48.1% 31.9% 4% 2.1% 13.8% 2 376
(n=181) (n=120) (n=15) (n=8) (n=52)
Moderate  39.2% 39.2% ™% 1.6% 12.9% 0 186
(n=73) (n="73) (n=13) (n=3) (n=24)
No 35.4% 45.8% 4.2% 4.2% 10.4% 100 48
response (n=17) (n=22) (n=2) (n=2) (n=5)
Not sure 37.9% 37.9% 5.1% 1.4% 17.8% 2 354
(n=134) (n=134) (n=18)  (n=5) (n=63)
Other 27.8% 27.8% 5.6% 11.1% 27.8% 0 36
(n=10) (n=10) (n=2) (n=4) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 41.9% 34.3% 5.6% 2.4% 15.8% 53 589
(n=247) (n=202) (n=33) (n=14) (n=93)
In-Person 46.5% 33.7% 4.5% 3% 12.4% 25 202
Only (n=94) (n=68) (n=9) (n=6) (n=25)
Online 38.3% 39.4% 4.7% 2.2% 15.3% 27 274
Only (n=105) (n=108) (n=13) (n=6) (n=42)

I sense interracial tension at Skyline College.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_interracialtension n
<dbl+1bl> <int>

1 1 [Strongly Agree] 101
2 2 [Agree] 89
3 3 [Disagree] 365

valid_pct
<chr>
9.5Y%

8.3%
34.2%
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4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 304 28.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 208 19.5%
6 NA 103 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% (n=0) 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 11.2% 12.3% 34.8% 21.4% 20.3% 2 187
(n=21) (n=23) (n=65) (n=40) (n=38)
Black/African 7.8% 11.8% 39.2% 29.4% 11.8% 0 51
American (n=4) (n=6) (n=20) (n=15) (n=6)
Burmese 12.5% 15% 35% 12.5% 25% 0 40
(n=5) (n=6) (n=14) (n=5) (n=10)
Decline 6% 16% 18% 24% 36% 1 50
(n=3) (n=8) (n=9) (n=12) (n=18)
Filipino 71% 5.8% 40.3% 28.6% 18.2% 1 154
(n=11) (n=9) (n=62) (n=44) (n=28)
Latinx 9.3% 5.7% 30.3% 35.3% 19.3% 0 300
(n=28) (n=17) (n=91) (n=106) (n=>58)
Middle Eastern 12.1% 15.2% 30.3% 21.2% 21.2% 0 33
(n=4) (n=5) (n=10) (n=7) (n=7)
No response 21.7% 13% 28.3% 19.6% 17.4% 99 46
(n=10) (n=6) (n=13) (n=9) (n=8)
Other 0% 10% 60% 0% (n=0) 30% 0 10
(n=0) (n=1) (n=06) (n=3)
Pacific Islander 0% 0% 40% 60% 0% 0 10
(=0)  (=0) (=4  (=6)  (n=0)
Two or More 10.3% 3.4% 39.7% 29.3% 17.2% 0 58
(n=6) (n=2) (n=23) (n=17) (n=10)
White 6.3% 4.7% 37.8% 33.9% 17.3% 0 127
(n=8) (n=6) (n=48) (n=43) (n=22)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  4.2% 12.5% 54.2% 20.8% 8.3% 1 24
non-conforming (n=1) (n=3) (n=13) (n=5) (n=2)
Man 10.2% 7.3% 36.8% 28.9% 16.7% 1 342
(n=35) (n=25) (n=126) (n=99) (n=57)
No response 22.2% 13.3% 28.9% 17.8% 17.8% 99 45
(n=10)  (n=6) (n=13) (n=8) (n=8)
Other 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0 2
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Prefer not to say 7% 11.6% 20.9% 20.9% 39.5% 0 43
(n=3) (n=5) (n=9) (n=9) (n=17)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Woman 8.5% 8.2% 33.4% 29.8% 20.1% 611
(n=>52) (n=50) (n=204) (n=182) (n=123)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline ™% 9.9% 26.8% 25.4% 31% 0 71
(n=5) (n=7) (n=19) (n=18) (n=22)
Learning 13.6% 9.1% 27.3% 20.5% 29.5% 0 44
disability (n=6) (n=4) (n=12) (n=9) (n=13)
More than one 8.9% 14.3% 32.1% 19.6% 25% 1 56
disability (n=5) (n=8) (n=18) (n=11) (n=14)
No disability 8.8% 7.6% 37.3% 29.5% 16.8% 2 668
(n=59)  (n=51) (n=249) (n=197)  (n=112)
No response 18.8% 12.5% 25% 23.4% 20.3% 99 64
(n=12) (n=8) (n=16) (n=15) (n=13)
Other 18.2% 9.1% 36.4% 27.3% 9.1% 0 11
m=2)  (=1)  (@=h)  (@=3)  (a=])
Physical 8.6% 2.9% 34.3% 20% 34.3% 0 35
disability (n=3) (n=1) (n=12) (n=7) (n=12)
Psychological 7.6% 7.6% 29.7% 37.3% 17.8% 1 118
disability (n=9) (n=9) (n=35) (n=44) (n=21)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 71% 11.8% 29.4% 22.4% 29.4% 0 85
(n=6) (n=10) (n=25) (n=19) (n=25)
Heterosexual 9.7% 7.7% 34.4% 30.4% 17.7% 2 762
(n=T74) (n=59) (n=262)  (n=232)  (n=135)
LGBTQA+ 6.4% 8.1% 37.6% 26% 22% 1 173
(n=11) (n=14) (n=65) (n=45) (n=38)
No 21.3% 12.8% 27.7% 17% (n=8) 21.3% 100 47
response (n=10) (n=6) (n=13) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 16.9% 3.1% 32.3% 38.5% 9.2% 1 65
(n=11) (n=2) (n=21) (n=25) (n=6)
Liberal 7.4% 7.4% 34% 35.4% 15.7% 2 376
(n=28) (n=28) (n=128) (n=133) (n=59)
Moderate  9.7% 10.2% 33.3% 31.7% 15.1% 0 186
(n=18) (n=19) (n=62) (n=>59) (n=28)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No 20.8% 16.7% 27.1% 16.7% 18.8% 100 48
response (n=10) (n=8) (n=13) (n=8) (n=9)
Not sure 8.7% 8.4% 36% 19.7% 27.2% 0 356
(n=31) (n=30) (n=128) (n=70) (n=97)
Other 8.3% 5.6% 36.1% 25% (n=9) 25% 0 36
(n=3) (n=2) (n=13) (n=9)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 7.6% 8.1% 36% 30.6% 17.7% 53 589
(n=45) (n=48) (n=212)  (n=180)  (n=104)
In-Person 12.9% 10.4% 34.2% 20.8% 21.8% 25 202
Only (n=26) (n=21) (n=69) (n=42) (n=44)
Online 10.9% 7.2% 30.4% 29.7% 21.7% 25 276
Only (n=30) (n=20) (n=84) (n=82) (n=60)

Students of my race/ethnicity are more likely to experience discrimination that other students

at Skyline College.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3
ed_discrimination n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 110 10.3%
2 2 [Agree] 117 11Y%
3 3 [Disagree] 315 29.6%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 285 26.8%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 238 22.3%
6 NA 105 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 11.3% 11.8% 34.4% 23.1% 19.4% 3 186
(n=21) (n=22) (n=64) (n=43) (n=36)
Black/African 17.6% 15.7% 19.6% 19.6% 27.5% 0 51
American (n=9) (n=8) (n=10) (n=10) (n=14)
Burmese 20% 15% 30% 20% 15% 0 40
(n=8) (n=6) (n=12) (n=8) (n=6)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 8% 18% 14% 22% 38% 1 50
(n=4) (n=9) (n=7) (n=11) (n=19)
Filipino 8.4% 8.4% 32.9% 25.8% 24.5% 0 155
(n=13) (n=13) (n=>51) (n=40) (n=38)
Latinx 9.4% 9.7% 27.4% 30.1% 23.4% 1 299
(n=28) (n=29) (n=82) (n=90) (n=70)
Middle Eastern 15.2% 15.2% 36.4% 18.2% 15.2% 0 33
(n=>5) (n=>5) (n=12) (n=6) (n=>5)
No response 17.8% 13.3% 35.6% 13.3% 20% 100 45
(n=8) (n=6) (n=16) (n=6) (n=9)
Other 20% 30% 20% 0% 30% 0 10
(1=2)  (=3) (n=2) (@m=0)  (n=3)
Pacific Islander 0% 20% 30% 40% 10% 0 10
(=0)  (=2)  (m=3)  (=4) (0=l
Two or More 6.9% 8.6% 31% 31% 22.4% 0 58
(n=4) (n=5) (n=18) (n=18) (n=13)
White 5.5% 71% 29.9% 38.6% 18.9% 0 127
(n=7) (n=9) (n=38) (n=49) (n=24)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 8% 20% 20% 36% 16% 0 25
non-conforming (n=2) (n=5) (n=5) (n=9) (n=4)
Man 10.6% 11.7% 32% 27% 18.8% 2 341
(n=36)  (n=40) (n=109) (n=92) (n=64)
No response 18.2% 13.6% 38.6% 9.1% 20.5% 100 44
(n=8) (n=6) (n=17) (n=4) (n=9)
Other 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0 2
(=0)  (m=0) (=0)  (u=1)  (n=l)
Prefer not to say % ™% 20.9% 23.3% 41.9% 0 43
(n=3) (n=3) (n=9) (n=10) (n=18)
Woman 10% 10.3% 28.7% 27.7% 23.3% 3 610
(0=61) (n=63) (n=175) (n=169) (n=142)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 71% 15.7% 21.4% 20% 35.7% 1 70
(n=5) (n=11) (n=15) (n=14) (n=25)
Learning 13.6% 11.4% 29.5% 25% 20.5% 0 44
disability (n=6) (n=5) (n=13) (n=11) (n=9)
More than one 14% 14% 24.6% 26.3% 21.1% 0 57
disability (n=8) (n=8) (n=14) (n=15) (n=12)
No disability 9.3% 10.3% 32.2% 27.9% 20.2% 3 667
(n=62) (n=69) (n=215) (n=186) (n=135)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No response 14.3% 12.7% 33.3% 17.5% 22.2% 100 63
(n=9) (n=8) (n=21) (n=11) (n=14)
Other 36.4% 18.2% 18.2% 27.3% 0% (n=0) 0 11
(1) (=2 (=) (a3
Physical 14.3% 8.6% 25.7% 20% 31.4% 0 35
disability (n=5) (n=3) (n=9) (n=7) (n=11)
Psychological 9.3% 9.3% 22% 32.2% 27.1% 1 118
disability (n=11) (n=11) (n=26) (n=38) (n=32)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 71% 16.7% 25% 22.6% 28.6% 1 84
(n=6) (n=14) (n=21) (n=19) (n=24)
Heterosexual 9.9% 10.5% 30.7% 28.5% 20.4% 3 761
(n=75) (n=80) (n=234) (n=217) (n=155)
LGBTQA+ 12.1% 9.8% 24.3% 26% 27.7% 1 173
(n=21) (n=17) (n=42) (n=45) (n=48)
No 17% 12.8% 38.3% 8.5% 23.4% 100 47
response (n=8) (n=6) (n=18) (n=4) (n=11)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 13.8% 13.8% 21.5% 32.3% 18.5% 1 65
(n=9) (n=9) (n=14) (n=21) (n=12)
Liberal 9.6% 11.2% 26.7% 29.4% 23% 4 374
(n=36) (n=42) (n=100) (n=110) (n=86)
Moderate — 9.7% 11.3% 27.4% 36% 15.6% 0 186
(n=18) (n=21) (n=>51) (n=67) (n=29)
No 18.8% 16.7% 35.4% 8.3% 20.8% 100 48
response (n=9) (n=8) (n=17) (n=4) (n=10)
Not sure 9.3% 8.4% 34.8% 21.9% 25.6% 0 356
(n=33) (n=30) (n=124) (n="78) (n=91)
Other 13.9% 19.4% 25% (n=9) 13.9% 27.8% 0 36
(n=5) (n=7) (n=5) (n=10)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 7.7% 9.4% 31% 29.5% 22.5% 55 587
(n=45) (n=>55) (n=182) (n=173) (n=132)
In-Person 15.8% 11.9% 30.2% 23.8% 18.3% 25 202
Only (n=32) (n=24) (n=61) (n=48) (n=37)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Online 12% 13.8% 26.1% 23.2% 25% 25 276
Only (n=33) (n=38) (n=72) (n=64) (n=69)

I feel uncomfortable discussing racially sensitive topics with Skyline students of other
racial /ethnic backgrounds.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_racialdiscussions n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 127 11.9%
2 2 [Agree] 145 13.6%
3 3 [Disagree] 408 38.3%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 229 21.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 157 14.77%
6 NA 104 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 12.2% 14.4% 39.9% 17% 16.5% 1 188
(n=23) (n=27) (n=75) (n=32) (n=31)
Black/African 7.8% 21.6% 35.3% 23.5% 11.8% 0 51
American (n=4) (n=11) (n=18) (n=12) (n=6)
Burmese 10% 22.5% 42.5% 15% 10% 0 40
(n=4) (n=9) (n=17) (n=6) (n=4)
Decline 18.4% 14.3% 30.6% 14.3% 22.4% 2 49
(n=9) (n=7) (n=15) (n=7) (n=11)
Filipino 10.3% 9.7% 41.9% 23.2% 14.8% 0 155
(n=16) (n=15) (n=65) (n=36) (n=23)
Latinx 11% 12.3% 37.3% 26% 13.3% 0 300
(n=33) (n=37) (n=112) (n="78) (n=40)
Middle Eastern 18.2% 27.3% 24.2% 15.2% 15.2% 0 33
(=6)  (m=9)  (m=8)  (1=5)  (n=b)
No response 17.8% 15.6% 40% 8.9% 17.8% 100 45
(n=8) (n=7) (n=18) (n=4) (n=8)
Other 10% 30% 40% 0% 20% 0 10
(n=1) (n=3) (n=4) (n=0) (n=2)
Pacific Islander 10% 0% 20% 50% 20% 0 10
(1) (=)  (m=2)  (m=5)  (0=2)
Two or More 13.8% 15.5% 44.8% 13.8% 12.1% 0 58

(n=8) (n=9) (n=26) (n=8) (n=7)
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Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

White 10.3% 8.7% 38.1% 28.6% 14.3% 1 126
(n=13) (n=11) (n=48) (n=36) (n=18)

Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Genderqueer or Gender  12% 20% 32% 24% 12% 0 25

non-conforming (n=3) (n=5) (n=8) (n=6) (n=3)

Man 15.7% 12.8% 39.1% 17.5% 14.9% 0 343
(n=54) (n=44) (n=134)  (n=60) (n=>51)

No response 18.2% 15.9% 40.9% 9.1% 15.9% 100 44
(n=8) (n=7) (n=18) (n=4) (n=7)

Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0 2
(=0)  (@=0) (n=0)  (n=0)  (n=2)

Prefer not to say 14% 16.3% 30.2% 14% 25.6% 0 43
(n=6) (n=7) (n=13) (n=6) (n=11)

Woman 9.2% 13.5% 38.6% 25.1% 13.6% 4 609

(n=56) (n=82) (n=235) (n=153) (n=83)

Disaggregated by Disability

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Decline 10% 15.7% 34.3% 15.7% 24.3% 1 70
(n=7) (n=11) (n=24) (n=11) (n=17)

Learning 15.9% 18.2% 38.6% 13.6% 13.6% 0 44

disability (n="7) (n=8) (n=17) (n=6) (n=6)

More than one 19.3% 17.5% 28.1% 21.1% 14% 0 57

disability (n=11) (n=10) (n=16) (n=12) (n=8)

No disability 10.3% 12.6% 39.7% 22.2% 15.1% 3 667
(0=69)  (n=84)  (n=265) (n=148)  (n=101)

No response 17.5% 15.9% 36.5% 15.9% 14.3% 100 63
(n=11) (n=10) (n=23) (n=10) (n=9)

Other 36.4% 18.2%  36.4% 0% (n=0) 9.1% 0 11
(=1)  (@=2)  (a=d) (n=1)

Physical 17.1% 14.3% 34.3% 17.1% 17.1% 0 35

disability (n=6) (n=>5) (n=12) (n=6) (n=6)

Psychological 10.1% 12.6% 39.5% 30.3% 7.6% 0 119

disability (n=12) (n=15) (n=47) (n=36) (n=9)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Decline 11.9% 19% 33.3% 15.5% 20.2% 1 84
(n=10) (n=16) (n=28) (n=13) (n=17)

Heterosexual 12% 13.3% 38.2% 22.3% 14.2% 3 761
(n=91) (n=101) (n=291) (n=170) (n=108)

LGBTQA+ 10.3% 12.1% 40.2% 24.1% 13.2% 0 174
(n=18) (n=21) (n=70) (n=42) (n=23)

No 17% 14.9% 40.4% 8.5% 19.1% 100 47

response (n=8) (n=7) (n=19) (n=4) (n=9)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses

Conservative 21.9% 12.5% 28.1% 25% 12.5% 2 64
(n=14) (n=8) (n=18) (n=16) (n=8)

Liberal 10.3% 11.7% 38.2% 28.1% 11.7% 1 377
(n=39) (n=44) (n=144) (n=106) (n=44)

Moderate — 12.4% 14% 39.2% 22% 12.4% 0 186
(n=23) (n=26) (n=73) (n=41) (n=23)

No 17% 17% 40.4% 8.5% 17% 101 47

response (n=8) (n=8) (n=19) (n=4) (n=8)

Not sure 9.8% 14.9% 40.4% 14.6% 20.2% 0 356
(n=35) (n=53) (n=144) (n=52) (n=72)

Other 22.2% 16.7% 27.8% 27.8% 5.6% 0 36
(n=8) (n=6) (n=10) (n=10) (n=2)

Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 10.2% 13.8% 37.3% 22.8% 15.8% 55 587
(n=60) (n=81) (n=219) (n=134) (n=93)
In-Person 14.3% 10.8% 43.3% 17.7% 13.8% 24 203
Only (n=29) (n=22) (n=88) (n=36) (n=28)
Online 13.8% 15.2% 36.6% 21.4% 13% 25 276
Only (n=38) (n=42) (n=101) (n=59) (n=36)

I feel I need to minimize or hide various characteristics of my personal identity (e.g., nationality,
language, dress, gender presentation, etc.) to be able to fit in at Skyline College.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

ed_hideidentity n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Strongly Agree] 119 11.27%
2 2 [Agree] 117 11%
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3 3 [Disagree] 390 36.7%
4 4 [Strongly Disagree] 346 32.5%
5 5 [Dont know/Not sure] 91 8.6%
6 NA 107 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 9.1% 9.1% 45.2% 26.9% 9.7% 3 186
(n=17) (n=17) (n=84) (n=>50) (n=18)
Black/African 12% 8% 28% 38% 14% 1 50
American (n=6) (n=4) (n=14) (n=19) (n=7)
Burmese 17.5% 7.5% 37.5% 27.5% 10% 0 40
(n=7) (n=3) (n=15) (n=11) (n=4)
Decline 12% 12% 24% 28% 24% 1 50
(n=6) (n=6) (n=12) (n=14) (n=12)
Filipino 9.7% 14.2% 34.2% 37.4% 4.5% 0 155
(n=15) (n=22) (n=>53) (n=>58) (n=7)
Latinx 10.7% 9.3% 34.7% 38.3% ™% 0 300
(n=32) (n=28) (n=104) (n=115) (n=21)
Middle Eastern 15.2% 24.2% 33.3% 18.2% 9.1% 0 33
(n=>5) (n=8) (n=11) (n=6) (n=3)
No response 24.4% 15.6% 40% 13.3% 6.7% 100 45
(n=11) (n=T7) (n=18) (n=6) (n=3)
Other 10% 30% 60% 0% (n=0) 0% 0 10
(n=1) (n=3) (n=06) (n=0)
Pacific Islander 10% 10% 20% 50% 10% 0 10
(=) (=) (=2 (=5  (n=1)
Two or More 17.2% 13.8% 31% 32.8% 5.2% 0 58
(n=10) (n=8) (n=18) (n=19) (n=3)
White 5.6% 8% 42.4% 34.4% 9.6% 2 125
(n=7) (n=10) (n=>53) (n=43) (n=12)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender  16% 12% 40% 28% 4% 0 25
non-conforming (n=4) (n=3) (n=10) (n=7) (n=1)
Man 12.4% 15% 36.8% 28.2% 7.6% 3 340
(n=42) (n=51) (n=125) (n=96) (n=26)
No response 22.7% 15.9% 40.9% 13.6% 6.8% 100 44
(n=10) (n=7) (n=18) (n=6) (n=3)
Other 0% 0% 0% 50% 50% 0 2
(=0)  (1=0) (u=0)  (n=1)  (n=1)
Prefer not to say 20.9% ™% 32.6% 16.3% 23.3% 0 43
(n=9) (n=3) (n=14) (n=7) (n=10)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Woman 8.9% 8.7% 36.6% 37.6% 8.2% 609
(n=54) (n=53) (n=223) (n=229) (n=50)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Decline 14.1% 14.1% 29.6% 25.4% 16.9% 0 71
(n=10) (n=10) (n=21) (n=18) (n=12)
Learning 13.6% 22.7% 22.7% 31.8% 9.1% 0 44
disability (n=6) (n=10) (n=10) (n=14) (n=4)
More than one 19.6% 12.5% 23.2% 28.6% 16.1% 1 56
disability (n=11) (n=7) (n=13) (n=16) (n=9)
No disability 9.3% 9.3% 39% 34.5% 7.8% 6 664
(n=62) (n=62) (n=259)  (n=229) (n=>52)
No response 19% 15.9% 34.9% 20.6% 9.5% 100 63
(n=12) (n=10) (n=22) (n=13) (n=6)
Other 27.3% 18.2% 27.3% 9.1% 18.2% 0 11
(1=3)  @=2)  (@=3) (=)  (n=2)
Physical disability 11.4% 11.4% 54.3% 17.1% 5.7% 0 35
(n=4) (n=4) (n=19) (n=6) (n=2)
Psychological 9.2% 10.1% 36.1% 41.2% 3.4% 0 119
disability (n=11) (n=12) (n=43) (n=49) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 ) Missing Responses
Decline 18.8% 14.1% 27.1% 18.8% 21.2% 0 85
(n=16) (n=12) (n=23) (n=16) (n=18)
Heterosexual 10% 10.7% 37.1% 35.1% 71% 6 758
(n=76) (n=81) (n=281) (n=266) (n=>b54)
LGBTQA+ 9.8% 9.8% 37.9% 33.9% 8.6% 0 174
(n=17) (n=17) (n=66) (n=59) (n=15)
No 21.7% 15.2% 43.5% 10.9% 8.7% 101 46
response (n=10) (n=7) (n=20) (n=5) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Conservative 16.9% 15.4% 27.7% 26.2% 13.8% 1 65
(n=11) (n=10) (n=18) (n=17) (n=9)
Liberal 9.3% 8% 33.8% 41.2% 7.7% 2 376
(n=35) (n=30) (n=127) (n=155) (n=29)
Moderate  9.1% 12.9% 36.6% 34.4% ™% 0 186
(n=17) (n=24) (n=68) (n=64) (n=13)
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Total Valid

1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
No 23.4% 19.1% 38.3% 12.8% 6.4% 101 47
response (n=11) (n=9) (n=18) (n=6) (n=3)
Not sure 9.9% 11.3% 42.2% 26.6% 9.9% 3 353
(n=35) (n=40) (n=149) (n=94) (n=35)
Other 27.8% 11.1% 27.8% 27.8% 5.6% 0 36
(n=10) (n=4) (n=10) (n=10) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
1 2 3 4 5 Missing Responses
Hybrid 9.5% 10% 36.4% 36.1% 8% 54 588
(n=>56) (n=59) (n=214) (n=212) (n=47)
In-Person 15.3% 11.3% 38.9% 28.6% 5.9% 24 203
Only (n=31) (n=23) (n=79) (n=58) (n=12)
Online 11.8% 12.9% 35.7% 27.9% 11.8% 29 272
Only (n=32) (n=35) (n=97) (n=76) (n=32)
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Incidents of Bias at Skyline College

11. In thinking about the past year at Skyline College, please indicate whether
you have experienced insensitive or offensive remarks, actions, or microaggres-
sions about any of the identity groups or communities listed below.

I have personally experienced an incident of bias
All Respondents

# A tibble: 10 x 2

group ‘Experienced an incident of bias®

<chr> <int>
1 Age 67
2 Gender identity 33
3 Immigrant background 35
4 Learning disability 38
5 Low-income background 46
6 Mental health 58
7 Physical appearance/Body image 49
8 Religious identity 31
9 Sexual orientation 22
10 Specific political viewpoint 56

I have witnessed an incident of bias.
All Respondents

# A tibble: 10 x 2

group ‘Witnessed an incident of bias‘

<chr> <int>
1 Age 62
2 Gender identity 62
3 Immigrant background 49
4 Learning disability 61
5 Low-income background 56
6 Mental health 62
7 Physical appearance/Body image 70
8 Religious identity 38
9 Sexual orientation 42
10 Specific political viewpoint 7

12. Who was the source of the insensitive or offensive remarks/actions/microaggresions?

This question was only seen by respondents who indicated that they experienced or witnessed an incident
of bias in Question 11.
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All Respondents

# A tibble: 7 x 3

¢« Yes ‘Total Valid R~¢

<chr> <int> <int>
1 A Campus Security/Public Safety Officer 11 278
2 A Skyline College counselor 21 278
3 A Skyline College instructor 71 278
4 A Skyline College staff member (an employee other than~ 29 278
5 Another Skyline College student 152 278
6 Not sure 69 278
7 Other 19 278

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Campus
Security Counselor  Instructor  Other staff ~ Student Not sure

Asian 3 (42) 5 (42) 14 (42) 6 (42) 21 (42) 11 (42)
Black/African 1(18) 2 (18) 6 (18) 3 (18) 9 (18) 4 (18)
American
Burmese 0 (15) 3 (15) 1 (15) 4 (15) 2 (15) 5 (15)
Decline 2 (15) 2 (15) 6 (15) 3 (15) 11 (15) 3 (15)
Filipino 0 (27) 2 (27) 3 (27) 2 (27) 17 (27) 6 (27)
Latinx 3 (81) 3 (81) 20 (81) 6 (81) 49 (81) 20 (81)
Middle Eastern 0 (13) 2 (13) 0 (13) 1 (13) 7 (13) 4 (13)
No response 1(7) 1(7) 0(7) 1(7) 3(7) 1(7)
Other 0(5) 0(5) 2 (5) 1(5) 3 (5) 1(5)
Pacific Islander 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 1(3) 1(3)
Two or More 1(22) 1(22) 8 (22) 2 (22) 10 (22) 6 (22)
White 0 (30) 0 (30) 11 (30) 0 (30) 19 (30) 7 (30)
Disaggregated by Gender

Campus Other Not,

Security Counselor Instructor staff Student sure
Genderqueer or Gender 0 (14) 0 (14) 2 (14) 0 (14) 12 (14) 2 (14)
non-conforming
Man 6 (105) 10 (105) 27 (105) 13 (105) 52 26

(105) (105)
No response 1(5) 1(5) 0 (5) 1(5) 2 (5) 1(5)
Prefer not to say 0 (12) 2 (12) 3 (12) 4 (12) 9 (12) 3 (12)
Woman 4 (142) 8 (142) 39 (142) 11 (142) 7 37
(142)  (142)
Disaggregated by Disability
Campus
Security Counselor Instructor  Other staff ~ Student  Not sure

Decline 1(22) 1(22) 7 (22) 2 (22) 11 (22) 8 (22)
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Campus

Security Counselor Instructor  Other staff ~ Student  Not sure
Learning disability 0 (15) 1 (15) 4 (15) 3 (15) 7 (15) 3 (15)
More than one disability 3 (28) 3 (28) 14 (28) 5 (28) 14 (28) 4 (28)
No disability 3 (150) 11 (150) 35 (150) 13 (150) 78 (150) 43 (150)
No response 1(11) 1(11) 1(11) 1(11) 6 (11) 3 (11)
Other 0 (6) 0 (6) 2 (6) 0 (6) 3 (6) 3 (6)
Physical disability 2 (10) 1 (10) 3 (10) 3 (10) 8(10)  0(10)
Psychological disability 1 (36) 3 (36) 5 (36) 2 (36) 25 (36) 5 (36)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Campus Security  Counselor Instructor Other staff Student Not sure

Decline 2 (30) 5 (30) 9 (30) 6 (30) 15 (30) 8 (30)
Heterosexual 7 (185) 13 (185) 47 (185) 17 (185) 094 (185) 48 (185)
LGBTQA+ 1 (57) 2 (57) 15 (57) 5 (57) 40 (57) 12 (57)
No response 1 (6) 1 (6) 0 (6) 1 (6) 3 (6) 1 (6)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Campus Security ~ Counselor Instructor Other staff Student Not sure
Conservative 1(18) 2 (18) 6 (18) 2 (18) 11 (18) 2 (18)
Liberal 2 (100) 6 (100) 25 (100) 10 (100) 67 (100) 22 (100)
Moderate 2 (49) 3 (49) 17 (49) 6 (49) 22 (49) 12 (49)
No response 1(7) 1(7) 1(7) 2 (7) 4(7) 1(7)
Not sure 4 (88) 9 (88) 17 (88) 7 (88) 39 (88) 29 (88)
Other 1 (16) 0 (16) 5 (16) 2 (16) 9 (16) 3 (16)

Disaggregated by Modality

Campus Security  Counselor  Instructor Other staff Student Not sure
Hybrid 9 (174) 10 (174) 46 (174) 18 (174) 104 (174) 46 (174)
In-Person Only 1 (52) 4 (52) 10 (52) 8 (52) 24 (52) 11 (52)
Online Only 1 (52) 7 (52) 15 (52) 3 (52) 24 (52) 12 (52)

13. Did you inform a Skyline College employee about the incident or concern?
All Respondents
# A tibble: 1 x 2

Yes ‘Total Valid Respondents®

<int> <int>
1 48 273

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
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race_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
American Indian/Alaska Native NaN% (n=0)  NaN% (n=0) 1 0
Asian 81% (n=34)  19% (n=8) 147 42
Black/African American 77.8% (n=14)  22.2% (n=4) 33 18
Burmese 86.7% (n=13)  13.3% (n=2) 25 15
Decline 100% (m=15) 0% (n=0) 36 15
Filipino 84.6% (n=22)  15.4% (n=4) 129 2%
Latinx 80% (n=64)  20% (n=16) 220 80
Middle Eastern 76.9% (n=10)  23.1% (n=3) 20 13
No response 83.3% (n=5) 16.7% (n=1) 139 6
Other 60% (n=3) 40% (n=2) 5 5
Pacific Islander 66.7% (n=2) 33.3% (n=1) 7 3
Two or More 86.4% (n=19) 13.6% (n=3) 36 22
White 85.7% (n=24)  14.3% (n=4) 99 28
Disaggregated by Gender
gender__factor 0 1 Missing  Total Valid Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 92.9% 7.1% (n=1) 11 14
non-conforming (n=13)
Man 78.4% 21.6% 241 102
(n=80) (n=22)
No response 75% (n=3) 25% (n=1) 140 4
Other NaN% (n=0) NaN% (n=0) 2 0
Prefer not to say 100% (n=12) 0% (n=0) 31 12
Woman 83% (n=117) 17% (n=24) 472 141
Disaggregated by Disability
disability_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 86.4% (n=19) 13.6% (n=3) 49 22
Learning disability 80% (n=12) 20% (n=3) 29 15
More than one disability 75% (n=21) 25% (n=T7) 29 28
No disability 85.8% (n=127)  14.2% (n=21) 522 148
No response 66.7% (n=6) 33.3% (n=3) 154 9
Other 83.3% (n=5) 16.7% (n=1) 5 6
Physical disability 60% (n=6) 40% (n=4) 25 10
Psychological disability 82.9% (n=29) 17.1% (n=6) 84 35
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
sexorien__ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 93.3% (n=28) 6.7% (n=2) 55 30
Heterosexual 79.1% (n=144) 20.9% (n=38) 582 182
LGBTQA+ 87.5% (n=49) 12.5% (n=7) 118 56
No response 80% (n= 20% (n=1) 142 5
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

political factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Conservative 83.3% (n=15) 16.7% (n=3) 48 18
Liberal 85.7% (n=84) 14.3% (n=14) 280 98
Moderate 81.2% (n=39) 18.8% (n=9) 138 48
No response 83.3% (n=>5) 16.7% (n=1) 142 6
Not sure 78.2% (n=68) 21.8% (n=19) 269 87
Other 87.5% (n=14) 12.5% (n=2) 20 16

Disaggregated by Modality

modality factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Hybrid 82.1% (n=142) 17.9% (n=31) 469 173
In-Person Only 80.4% (n=41) 19.6% (n=10) 176 51
Online Only 85.7% (n=42) 14.3% (n=7) 252 49

14. Whom did you inform? (Select all that apply)

This question was only visible to those who selected “Yes” in Question 13.

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

4 4

Yes ‘Total Valid R~¢

<chr> <int> <int>
1 A Campus Security/Public Safety Officer 5 48
2 A Police Officer (for example, San Bruno Police) 1 48
3 A Skyline College counselor 15 48
4 A Skyline College instructor 22 48
5 A Skyline College staff member (an employee other than~ 20 48
6 Other 6 48

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Campus Security  Police Officer Counselor  Instructor Other staff
Asian 1(8) 1(8) 5 (8) 4 (8) 3 (8)
Black/African American 1 (4) 0 (4) 3(4) 2 (4) 0 (4)
Burmese 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2) 1(2)
Filipino 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 1(4) 3 (4)
Latinx 1 (16) 0 (16) 5 (16) 10 (16) 6 (16)
Middle Eastern 1(3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 0(3) 1(3)
No response 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
Other 0 (2) 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 1(2)
Pacific Islander 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0 (1) 1(1)
Two or More 0 (3) 0 (3) 0 (3) 2 (3) 1(3)
White 1(4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 3 (4)
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Disaggregated by Gender

Campus
Security Police Officer  Counselor Instructor Other staff
Genderqueer or Gender 0 (1) 0(1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
non-conforming
Man 4 (22) 1(22) 10 (22) 8 (22) 10 (22)
No response 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
Woman 1(24) 0 (24) 5 (24) 12 (24) 10 (24)
Disaggregated by Disability
Campus
Security Police Officer Counselor  Instructor Other staff

Decline 0 (3) 0(3) 2 (3) 1(3) 1(3)
Learning disability 2 (3) 0(3) 0 (3) 1(3) 1(3)
More than one disability 0 (7) 0(7) 4(7) 3(7) 2 (7)
No disability 1(21) 1(21) 6 (21) 9 (21) 9 (21)
No response 0 (3) 0(3) 1(3) 2 (3) 1(3)
Other 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
Physical disability 1(4) 0(4) 1(4) 2 (4) 3 (4)
Psychological disability 1 (6) 0 (6) 1 (6) 3 (6) 3 (6)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Campus Security Police Officer Counselor Instructor Other staff
Decline 1(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 1(2)
Heterosexual 4 (38) 1(38) 15 (38) 17 (38) 16 (38)
LGBTQA+ 0(7) 0(7) 0(7) 4 (7) 3(7)
No response 0 (1) 0(1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0(1)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Campus Security Police Officer Counselor Instructor Other staff
Conservative 0 (3) 0(3) 0(3) 0(3) 3(3)
Liberal 1 (14) 1 (14) 5 (14) 7 (14) 7 (14)
Moderate 1(9) 0(9) 3(9) 4 (9) 5 (9)
No response 0 (1) 0(1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0(1)
Not sure 2 (19) 0 (19) 5 (19) 8 (19) 4 (19)
Other 1(2) 0(2) 2(2) 2(2) 1(2)
Disaggregated by Modality

Campus Security Police Officer Counselor Instructor Other staff

Hybrid 3 (31) 1 (31) 9 (31) 15 (31) 16 (31)
In-Person Only 0 (10) 0 (10) 2 (10) 5 (10) 3 (10)
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Campus Security Police Officer Counselor Instructor Other staff

Online Only 2 (7) 0(7) 4(7) 2 (7) 1(7)

15. How satisfied were you with the response(s) to your concern?
All Respondents

# A tibble: 5 x 3

ib_reponsesatisfaction n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Very satisfied] 21 43.8}
2 2 [Satisfied] 19 39.6%
3 3 [Dissatisfied] 4 8.3%
4 4 [Very dissatisfied] 4 8.3
5 NA 1122 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses

American Indian/Alaska  NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 1 0
Native (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Asian 37.5% 62.5% 0% (n=0) 0% 181 8
(n=3) (n=5) (n=0)

Black/African American  25% 25% 0% (n=0) 50% 47 4
(n=1) (n=1) (n=2)

Burmese 100% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% 38 2
(n=2) (n=0)

Decline NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 51 0
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Filipino 0% (n=0) 75% 0% (n=0) 25% 151 4
(n=3) (n=1)

Latinx 56.2% 37.5% 0% (n=0) 6.2% 284 16
(n=9) (n=6) (n=1)

Middle Eastern 66.7% 0% (n=0) 33.3% 0% 30 3
(1=2) (=1)  (n=0)

No response 100% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% 144 1
(n=1) (n=0)

Other 0% (n=0) 50% 50% 0% 8 2
(n=1) (n=1) (n=0)

Pacific Islander 0% (n=0) 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 9 1
(n=1) (n=0)

Two or More 66.7% 33.3% 0% (n=0) 0% 55 3
(n=2) (n=1) (n=0)

White 25% 25% 50% 0% 123 4
(n=1) (n=1) (n=2) (n=0)

Disaggregated by Gender
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Total Valid

gender__factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 0% (n=0) 100% 0% 0% 24 1
non-conforming (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
Man 40.9% 27.3% 13.6% 18.2% 321 22
(1=9)  (=6)  (=3)  (n=d)
No response 100% 0% 0% 0% 143 1
(=1)  (@=0)  (n=0)  (n=0)
Other NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 2 0
(=0)  @=0)  (n=0)  (n=0)
Prefer not to say NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 43 0
(1=0)  (=0)  (=0)  (u=0)
Woman 45.8% 50% 4.2% 0% 589 24
(n=11) (n=12) (n=1) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 66.7% 33.3% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 68 3
(=2)  (n=1)
Learning disability 66.7% 0% (n=0)  33.3% 0% (n=0) 41 3
(n=2) (n=1)
More than one 42.9% 28.6% 0% (n=0) 28.6% 50 7
disability (n=3) (n=2) (n=2)
No disability 42.9% 47.6% 4.8% 4.8% 649 21
(n=9) (n=10) (n=1) (n=1)
No response 33.3% 66.7% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 160 3
(n=1) (n=2)
Other 100% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 10 1
(n=1)
Physical disability 0% (n=0) 25% (n=1) 50% 25% 31 4
(=2)  (n=1)
Psychological 50% 50% (n=3) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 113 6
disability (n=3)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 50% (n=1)  50% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 83 2
Heterosexual 44.7% 39.5% 7.9% 7.9% 726 38
(n=17) (n=15) (n=3) (n=3)
LGBTQA+ 28.6% 42.9% 14.3% 14.3% 167 7
(1=2) (1=3) (=1)  (n=1)
No response 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 146 1

Disaggregated by Political Orientation
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Total Valid

political factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Conservative 0% (n=0) 66.7% 33.3% 0% (n=0) 63 3
(n=2) (n=1)
Liberal 50% (n=7)  35.7% 71% (n=1) 7.1% 364 14
(n=5) (n=1)
Moderate 33.3% 55.6% 11.1% 0% (n=0) 177 9
(n=3) (n=5) (n=1)
No response 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 147 1
Not sure 52.6% 36.8% 5.3% (n=1) 5.3% 337 19
(n=10) (n=T7) (n=1)
Other 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 100% 34 2
(n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
modality factor 1 3 4 Missing Responses
Hybrid 48.4% 41.9% 3.2% 6.5% 611 31
(n=15) (n=13) (n=1) (n=2)
In-Person Only  40% (n=4)  50% (n=5) 10% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 217 10
Online Only 28.6% 14.3% 28.6% 28.6% 294 7
(n=2) (n=1) (0=2)  (n=2)

16. Why did you choose not to inform a Skyline College employee about the
incident or concern? (Select all that apply)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 8 x 3

€« Yes

<chr> <int>
1 "I did not know whom to inform " 64
2 "I did not think it would resolve anything/make a diff~ 98
3 "I did not want to get involved " 70
4 "I did not want to get someone in trouble " 43
5 "I feared the possibility of retaliation " 34
6 "I was concerned that it would impact on my grade(s) " 21
7 "Incident did not seem serious enough to report/discus~ 79
8 "Other (please explain)" 26

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

‘Total Valid R~°¢

<int>
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225

Didn’t think it would
make a difference

Didn’t want to

get involved

Didn’t want to get
someone in trouble

Didn’t know
whom to inform
Asian 9 (34)
Black/African 7 (14)
American
Burmese 1(13)

12 (34)
8 (14)

2 (13)
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Didn’t know
whom to inform

Didn’t think it would
make a difference

Didn’t want to
get involved

Didn’t want to get
someone in trouble

Decline
Filipino
Latinx
Middle
Eastern

No response
Other
Pacific
Islander
Two or More
White

3 (15)
8 (22)
21 (64)
2 (10)

9 (15)
7 (22)
25 (64)
6 (10)

3 (15)
7 (22)
21 (64)
3 (10)

3 (15)
6 (22)
10 (64)
1 (10)

Feared retaliation

Concerned about grades

Incident didn’t seem serious

Asian
Black/African
American
Burmese
Decline
Filipino

Latinx

Middle Eastern
No response
Other

Pacific Islander
Two or More
White

2 (34)
4 (14)

CES B Sy U S S N

5 (34)
0 (14)

RN R OO~ N
= Do

NN N N N N N N S
= O O = N Ut W

~—

N = N WUlE O~ =

10 (34)
5 (14)

Disaggregated by Gender

Didn’t know
whom to Didn’t think it would Didn’t want to  Didn’t want to get
inform make a difference get involved someone in trouble
Genderqueer or 4 (13) 5 (13) 2 (13) 3 (13)
Gender
non-conforming
Man 17 (80) 37 (80) 30 (80) 16 (80)
No response 2 (3) 2 (3) 1(3) 0 (3)
Prefer not to say 2 (12) 8 (12) 1(12) 0 (12)
Woman 39 (117) 46 (117) 36 (117) 24 (117)
Feared Concerned about Incident didn’t seem
retaliation grades serious
Genderqueer or Gender 3 (13) 1 (13) 7 (13)
non-conforming
Man 13 (80) 9 (80) 19 (80)
No response 1(3) 0(3) 0 (3)
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Feared

Concerned about

Incident didn’t seem

retaliation grades serious
Prefer not to say 2 (12) 1(12) 5 (12)
Woman 15 (117) 10 (117) 48 (117)

Disaggregated by Disability

Didn’t know Didn’t think it would Didn’t want to Didn’t want to get
whom to inform  make a difference get involved someone in trouble
Decline 5 (19) 6 (19) 8 (19) 6 (19)
Learning 4 (12) 6 (12) 3 (12) 3 (12)
disability
More than one 9 (21) 15 (21) 8 (21) 7(21)
disability
No disability 28 (127) 45 (127) 38 (127) 23 (127)
No response 4 (6) 4 (6) 1 (6) 0 (6)
Other 1(5) 1(5) 3 (5) 1 (5)
Physical 2 (6) 4 (6) 2 (6) 0 (6)
disability
Psychological 11 (29) 17 (29) 7 (29) 3 (29)
disability
Concerned about
Feared retaliation grades Incident didn’t seem serious
Decline 5 (19) 3 (19) 7 (19)
Learning disability 2 (12) 2 (12) 3 (12)
More than one disability 6 (21) 3 (21) 10 (21)
No disability 15 (127) 10 (127) 45 (127)
No response 2 (6) 0 (6) 2 (6)
Other 1(5) 1(5) 0(5)
Physical disability 0 (6) 0 (6) 1 (6)
Psychological disability 3(29) 2 (29) 11 (29)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Didn’t know Didn’t think it would Didn’t want to Didn’t want to get

whom to inform make a difference get involved someone in trouble
Decline 10 (28) 14 (28) 7(28) 5 (28)
Heterosexudb (144) 60 (144) 47 (144) 28 (144)
LGBTQA-+L7 (49) 22 (49) 15 (49) 9 (49)
No 2 (4) 2 (4) 1(4) 1(4)
response

Feared retaliation Concerned about grades Incident didn’t seem serious

Decline 8 (28) 5 (28) 9 (28)
Heterosexual 15 (144) 11 (144) 46 (144)
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Feared retaliation Concerned about grades Incident didn’t seem serious

LGBTQA+ 10 (49) 5 (49) 24 (49)
No response 1(4) 0 (4) 0(4)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Didn’t know Didn’t think it would Didn’t want to Didn’t want to get
whom to inform make a difference get involved someone in trouble
Conservative (15) 11 (15) 5 (15) 2 (15)
Liberal 26 (84) 33 (84) 22 (84) 14 (84)
Moderate 7 (39) 19 (39) 15 (39) 9 (39)
No 2 (5) 2 (5) 1(5) 0(5)
response
Not sure 21 (68) 27 (68) 22 (68) 17 (68)
Other 4 (14) 6 (14) 5 (14) 1(14)
Feared retaliation Concerned about grades Incident didn’t seem serious
Conservative 1 (15) 2 (15) 4 (15)
Liberal 12 (84) 8 (84) 38 (84)
Moderate 6 (39) 6 (39) 13 (39)
No response 1(5) 0 (5) 2 (5)
Not sure 11 (68) 3 (68) 18 (68)
Other 3 (14) 2 (14) 4 (14)

Disaggregated by Modality

Didn’t know Didn’t think it would Didn’t want to Didn’t want to get
whom to inform make a difference get involved someone in trouble
Hybrid 44 (142) 56 (142) 48 (142) 27 (142)
In-Person 9 (41) 20 (41) 15 (41) 8 (41)
Only
Online 11 (42) 22 (42) 7 (42) 8 (42)
Only
Feared retaliation Concerned about grades Incident didn’t seem serious
Hybrid 24 (142) 13 (142) 56 (142)
In-Person Only 6 (41) 4 (41) 9 (41)
Online Only 4 (42) 4 (42) 14 (42)
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General Feedback

17. Overall, how satisfied have you been with your educational experience at
Skyline College so far?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 5 x 3

gf_satisfied n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Very satisfied] 524 50.4Y%
2 2 [Satisfied] 481 46.2%,
3 3 [Dissatisfied] 25 2.4Y%
4 4 [Very dissatisfied] 10 1%
5 NA 130 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses

American 100% 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0)

Asian 45.7% 53.7% 0% (n=0) 0.5% 1 188
(n=86) (n=101) (n=1)

Black/African American  54.9% 39.2% 2% (n=1) 3.9% 0 51
(n=28) (n=20) (n=2)

Burmese 30% 65% 5% (n=2) 0% 0 40
(n=12) (n=26) (n=0)

Decline 42% 48% 8% (n=4) 2% 1 50
(n=21) (n=24) (n=1)

Filipino 45.2% 51% 3.2% 0.6% 0 155
(n=70) (n=79) (n=>5) (n=1)

Latinx 54.3% 44.7% 0.3% 0.7% 0 300
(n=163) (n=134) (n=1) (n=2)

Middle Eastern 65.6% 28.1% 3.1% 3.1% 1 32
(n=21) (n=9) (n=1) (n=1)

No response 44.4% 44.4% 11.1% 0% 127 18
(=8)  (m=8)  (@=2)  (n=0)

Other 50% (n=5) 40% (n=4) 10% 0% 0 10
(n=1) (n=0)

Pacific Islander 50% (n=5) 50% (n=5) 0% (n=0) 0% 0 10
(n=0)

Two or More 41.4% 50% 6.9% 1.7% 0 58
(n=24) (n=29) (n=4) (n=1)

White 63% 33.1% 3.1% 0.8% 0 127
(n=80) (n=42) (n=4) (n=1)
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Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

gender_factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 44% 56% 0% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=11) (n=14) (n=0) (n=0)
Man 44.7% 50.9% 3.2% 1.2% 1 342
(n=153) (n=174) (n=11) (n=4)
No response 52.9% 41.2% 5.9% 0% 127 17
(=9)  (@=7)  (=1)  (0=0)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0 2
(n=1) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 42.9% 52.4% 2.4% 2.4% 1 42
(n=18) (n=22) (n=1) (n=1)
Woman 54.2% 43% 2% 0.8% 1 612
(n=332) (n=263) (n=12) (n=5)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 48.6% 47.1% 1.4% 2.9% 1 70
(n=34) (n=33) (n=1) (n=2)
Learning disability 47.7% 47.7% 2.3% 2.3% 0 44
(n=21) (n=21) (n=1) (n=1)
More than one 50.9% 42.1% 3.5% 3.5% 0 57
disability (n=29) (n=24) (n=2) (n=2)
No disability 49.6% 48.1% 1.6% 0.7% 2 668
(n=331) (n=321) (n=11) (n=5)
No response 52.8% 44.4% 2.8% 0% 127 36
(n=19) (n=16) (n=1) (n=0)
Other 72.7% 18.2% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(n=8) (n=2) (n=1) (n=0)
Physical disability 62.9% 28.6% 8.6% 0% 0 35
(n=22) (n=10) (n=3) (n=0)
Psychological 50.4% 45.4% 4.2% 0% 0 119
disability (n=60) (n=54) (n=>5) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 40.5% 52.4% 6% (n=5) 1.2% 1 84
(n=34) (n=44) (n=1)
Heterosexual 52.5% 44.2% 2.1% 1.2% 2 762
(n=400) (n=337) (n=16) (n=9)
LGBTQA+  47.1% 51.1% 1.7% 0% (n=0) 0 174
(n=82) (n=89) (n=3)
No response 40% (n=8) 55% (n=11) 5% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 127 20
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

political _factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Conservative 55.4% 41.5% 3.1% 0% (n=0) 1 65
(n=36) (n=27) (n=2)
Liberal 55.3% 42.9% 1.6% 0.3% 0 378
(n=209) (n=162) (n=6) (n=1)
Moderate 51.4% 44.3% 3.2% 1.1% 1 185
(n=95) (n=82) (n=6) (n=2)
No response 42.9% (n=9) 47.6% 9.5% 0% (n=0) 127 21
(n=10) (n=2)
Not sure 45.6% 51.3% 1.7% 1.4% 1 355
(n=162) (n=182) (n=6) (n=5)
Other 36.1% 50% (n=18)  8.3% 5.6% 0 36
(n=13) (n=3) (n=2)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
modality factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Hybrid 47.7% 49% (n=281) 2.6% 0.7% 68 574
(n=274) (n=15) (n=4)
In-Person 51% (n=100) 45.4% 2.6% 1% (n=2) 31 196
Only (n=89) (n=5)
Online Only 55.6% 41.1% 1.9% 1.5% 31 270
(n=150) (n=111) (n=5) (n=4)

18. Would you recommend Skyline College to a friend or family member with

educational goals similar to yours?
All Respondents

# A tibble: 5 x 3

gf_recommend n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Definitely, yes] 696 66.8%
2 2 [Probably, yes] 312 29.9%
3 3 [No, probably not] 27 2.6Y%
4 4 [No, definitely not] 7 0.7%
5 NA 128 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
American Indian/Alaska  100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0 1
Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)
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Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Asian 66% 32.4% 1.1% 0.5% 1 188
(n=124) (n=61) (n=2) (n=1)
Black/African American  68.6% 27.5% 2% 2% 0 51
(n=35) (n=14) (n=1) (n=1)
Burmese 60% 35% 2.5% 2.5% 0 40
(n=24) (n=14) (n=1) (n=1)
Decline 49% 37.3% 9.8% 3.9% 0 51
(n=25) (n=19) (n=5) (n=2)
Filipino 65.8% 32.9% 1.3% 0% 0 155
(n=102) (n=>51) (n=2) (n=0)
Latinx 69.7% 28% 2% 0.3% 0 300
(n=209) (n=84) (n=6) (n=1)
Middle Eastern 87.9% 6.1% 6.1% 0% 0 33
(n=29) (n=2) (n=2) (n=0)
No response 61.1% 33.3% 5.6% 0% 127 18
(n=11) (n=6) (n=1) (n=0)
Other 0% (n=7) 20% (n=2) 0% 10% 0 10
(=0)  (u=1)
Pacific Islander 60% (n=6) 40% (n=4) 0% 0% 0 10
(n=0) (n=0)
Two or More 60.3% 34.5% 5.2% 0% 0 58
(n=35) (n=20) (n=3) (n=0)
White 69.3% 27.6% 3.1% 0% 0 127
(n=88) (n=35) (n=4) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender__factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 68% 28% 4% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=17) (n=7) (n=1) (n=0)
Man 56.4% 38.9% 3.2% 1.5% 1 342
(n=193) (n=133) (n=11) (n=5)
No response 64.7% 29.4% 5.9% 0% 127 17
(n=11) (n=5) (n=1) (n=0)
Other 100% 0% (n=0) 0% 0% 0 2
(n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 53.5% 37.2% ™% 2.3% 0 43
(n=23) (n=16) (n=3) (n=1)
Woman 73.4% 24.6% 1.8% 0.2% 0 613
(n=450) (n=151) (n=11) (n=1)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability_ factor 1 2 Missing Responses
Decline 62% (n=44) 33.8% 2.8% 1.4% 0 71
(n=24) (n=2) (n=1)
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Total Valid

disability_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Learning disability 75% (n=33) 18.2% 6.8% 0% 0 44
(n=8) (n=3) (n=0)
More than one 63.2% 31.6% 3.5% 1.8% 0 57
disability (n=36) (n=18) (n=2) (n=1)
No disability 66.2% 31.5% 1.9% 0.3% 1 669
(n=443) (n=211) (n=13) (n=2)
No response 72.2% 22.2% 2.8% 2.8% 127 36
(n=26) (n=8) (n=1) (n=1)
Other 81.8% 9.1% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 9.1% 0 11
(n=9) (n=1)
Physical disability ~ 65.7% 22.9% 11.4% 0% 0 35
(n=23) (n=8) (n=4) (n=0)
Psychological 68.9% 28.6% 1.7% 0.8% 0 119
disability (n=82) (n=34) (n=2) (n=1)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factor 1 3 4 Missing Responses
Decline 50.6% 42.4% 4.7% 2.4% 0 85
(n=43) (n=36) (n=4) (n=2)
Heterosexual 68.4% 28.8% 2.1% 0.7% 1 763
(n=522) (n=220) (n=16) (n=5)
LGBTQA+  67.8% 28.7% 3.4% 0% (n=0) 0 174
(n=118) (n=>50) (n=6)
No response 65% (n=13)  30% (n=6) 5% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 127 20
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
political _factor 1 3 4 Missing Responses
Conservative 64.6% 33.8% 1.5% 0% (n=0) 1 65
(n=42) (n=22) (n=1)
Liberal 70.9% 27.5% 1.6% 0% (n=0) 0 378
(n=268) (n=104) (n=6)
Moderate 65.1% 32.8% 1.6% 0.5% 0 186
(n=121) (n=61) (n=3) (n=1)
No response 66.7% 23.8% (n=5) 9.5% 0% (n=0) 127 21
(n=14) (n=2)
Not sure 65.4% 30.6% 3.4% 0.6% 0 356
(n=233) (n=109) (n=12) (n=2)
Other 50% (n=18)  30.6% 8.3% 11.1% 0 36
(n=11) (n=3) (n=4)

Disaggregated by Modality
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Total Valid

modality_ factor 1 2 3 4 Missing Responses
Hybrid 67% (n=385) 29.7% 2.8% 0.5% 67 575
(n=171) (n=16) (n=3)
In-Person 69.9% 28.1% 1% (n=2) 1% (n=2) 31 196
Only (n=137) (n=>55)
Online Only 64.2% 31.7% 3.3% 0.7% 30 271
(n=174) (n=86) (n=9) (n=2)
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About You

19. How many hours do you work for pay every week?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 7 x 3

employment n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>

1 1 [Nomnel 350 34.2%

2 2 [1-5] 56 5.5%

3 3 [6-10] 89 8.7%

4 4 [11-20] 194 199

5 5 [21-30] 140 13.7%

6 6 [More than 30] 194 19%

7 NA 147 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 Missing  Responses

American 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0 1

Indian/Alaska (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)

Native

Asian 41.2% 7.5% 11.2% 17.1% 8.6% 14.4% 2 187
(n=77) (n=14) (n=21) (n=32) (n=16) (n=27)

Black/African 23.5% 3.9% 5.9% 9.8% 19.6% 37.3% 0 51

American (n=12) (n=2) (n=3) (n=5) (n=10) (n=19)

Burmese 67.5% 2.5% 7.5% 15% 7.5% 0% 0 40
(n=27) (n=1) (n=3) (n=6) (n=3) (n=0)

Decline 41.2% 3.9% 7.8% 15.7% 9.8% 21.6% 0 51
(n=21) (n=2) (n=4) (n=8) (n=5) (n=11)

Filipino 31.6% 7.7% 7. 7% 23.9% 11.6% 17.4% 0 155
(n=49) (n=12) (n=12) (n=37) (n=18) (n=27)

Latinx 25.4% 5.4% 6% 21.7% 17.1% 24.4% 1 299
(n=76) (n=16) (n=18) (n=65) (n=51) (n=73)

Middle Eastern 30.3% 9.1% 6.1% 24.2% 15.2% 15.2% 0 33
(n=10)  (n=3) (n=2) (n=8) (n=5) (n=5)

No response 33.3% 33.3% 0% 0% 33.3% 0% 142 3
(=1)  (@=1) (=0) (=0) (u=1) (u=0)

Other 50% 10% 20% 0% 0% 20% 0 10
(n=5)  (n=1)  (n=2)  (n=0)  (n=0)  (n=2)

Pacific Islander 40% 0% 30% 10% 20% 0% 0 10
(=t)  (@=0) (=3) (=1) (=2)  (u=0)

Two or More 27.6% 1.7% 17.2% 17.2% 19% 17.2% 0 o8
(n=16)  (n=1) (n=10) (n=10) (n=11) (n=10)

White 41.6% 2.4% 8.8% 17.6% 13.6% 16% 2 125

(n=>52) (n=3) (n=11) (n=22) (n=17) (n=20)
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Disaggregated by Gender

Total Valid

gender_ factor 1 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or 40% 8% 8% 16% 12% 16% 0 25
Gender (n=10) (n=2) (n=2) (n=4) (n=3) (n=4)
non-conforming
Man 36.3% 6.7% 9.4% 18.4% 13.7% 15.5% 1 342
(n=124) (n=23) (n=32) (n=63) (n=47) (n=53)
No response 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 142 2
(=1)  (m=0) (1=0) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)
Other 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0 2
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0)
Prefer not to say 51.2% 0% 9.3% 25.6% 4.7% 9.3% 0 43
(n=22) (n=0) (n=4) (n=11) (n=2) (n=4)
Woman 31.7% 5.1% 8.4% 18.7% 14.3% 21.8% 4 609
(n=193) (n=31) (n=51) (n=114) (n=87) (n=133)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability_ factor 1 2 3 4 b) 6 Missing ~ Responses
Decline 38% ™% 11.3% 18.3% 4.2% 21.1% 0 71
(n=27) (n=5) (n=8) (n=13) (n=3) (n=15)
Learning 47.7% 6.8% 11.4% 18.2% 6.8% 9.1% 0 44
disability (n=21) (n=3) (n=5) (n=8) (n=3) (n=4)
More than one  37.5% 3.6% 71% 17.9% 14.3% 19.6% 1 56
disability (n=21) (n=2) (n=4) (n=10) (n=8) (n=11)
No disability 33.4% 5.5% 8.8% 18.3% 15.3% 18.7% 2 668
(0=223) (n=37) (n=59) (n=122) (n=102) (n=125)
No response 15% 5% 10% 30% 10% 30% 143 20
(n=3) (n=1) (n=2) (n=06) (n=2) (n=6)
Other 45.5% 18.2% 9.1% 18.2% 9.1% 0% 0 11
(=5)  (=2) (=1) (1=2)  (o=1)  (u=0)
Physical 52.9% 8.8% 5.9% 14.7% 5.9% 11.8% 1 34
disability (n=18) (n=3) (n=2) (n=5) (n=2) (n=4)
Psychological 26.9% 2.5% 6.7% 23.5% 16% 24.4% 0 119
disability (n=32) (n=3) (n=8) (n=28) (n=19) (n=29)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factor 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Decline 38.8% 1.2% 11.8% 24.7% 14.1% 9.4% 0 85
(n=33) (n=1) (n=10) (n=21) (n=12) (n=8)
Heterosexual 34.3% 5.7% 7.8% 17.9% 13.5% 20.9% 3 761
(n=261) (n=43) (n=59) (n=136) (n=103) (n=159)
LGBTQA+ 31.6% 6.9% 10.9% 21.3% 13.8% 15.5% 0 174
(n=>55) (n=12)  (n=19) (n=37) (n=24) (n=27)
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Total Valid

sexorien_ factor 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
No 33.3% 0% 33.3% 0% 33.3% 0% 144 3
response (n=1) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
political _factot 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Conservative 30.8% 6.2% 4.6% 16.9% 12.3% 29.2% 1 65
(n=20) (n=4) (n=3) (n=11) (n=8) (n=19)
Liberal 33.5% 6.1% 8.5% 18.1% 15.4% 18.4% 2 376
(n=126) (n=23) (n=32) (n=68) (n=58) (n=69)
Moderate 30.8% 7.6% 10.3% 18.9% 15.1% 17.3% 1 185
(n=57) (n=14)  (n=19) (n=35) (n=28) (n=32)
No 40% 20% 0% 0% 20% 20% 143 5
response (n=2) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Not sure 36.8% 3.7% 9.6% 19.4% 11.2% 19.4% 0 356
(n=131) (n=13) (n=34) (n=69) (n=40) (n=69)
Other 38.9% 2.8% 2.8% 30.6% 13.9% 11.1% 0 36
(n=14) (n=1) (n=1) (n=11) (n=>5) (n=4)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
modality_ factbr 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Hybrid 32.6% 5.7% 9.4% 20% 15.8% 16.6% 7 565
(n=184) (n=32) (n=53) (n=113) (n=89) (n=94)
In-Person  42.4% 6.3% 7.3% 18.8% 13.6% 11.5% 36 191
Only (n=81) (n=12)  (n=14) (n=36) (n=26) (n=22)
Online 31.8% 4.5% 8.2% 16.9% 9.4% 29.2% 34 267
Only (n=85) (n=12)  (n=22) (n=45) (n=25) (n=78)

20. How many hours do you spend caring for dependents (e.g.,

parents, etc.) every week?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 7 x 3

dependent_care n
<dbl+1bl> <int>

1 1 [None] 466
2 2 [1-5] 223
3 3 [6-10] 106
4 4 [11-20] 50
5 5 [21-30] 25
6 6 [More than 30] 156
7 NA 144

valid_pct
<chr>
45.47%,
21.7%
10.3%
4.9%
2.4
15.2%
<NA>
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Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 Missing  Responses
American 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=0) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 49.7% 22.8% 9% 4.8% 4.2% 9.5% 0 189
(n=94) (n=43) (n=17) (n=9) (n=8) (n=18)
Black/African 33.3% 25.5% 9.8% 3.9% 2% 25.5% 0 ol
American (n=17) (n=13)  (n=hH) (n=2) (n=1) (n=13)
Burmese 67.5% 17.5% 10% 2.5% 2.5% 0% 0 40
(n=27) (n=7) (n=4) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)
Decline 52% 14% 12% 1% 1% 14% 1 50
(n=26) (n=7) (n=6) (n=2) (n=2) (n=7)
Filipino 41.9% 26.5% 5.8% 6.5% 3.2% 16.1% 0 155
(n=65) (n=41)  (n=9) (n=10) (n=5) (n=25)
Latinx 35.7% 23% 13.7% 6.7% 1% 20% 0 300
(n=107) (n=69) (n=41) (n=20) (n=3) (n=60)
Middle Eastern 48.5% 24.2% 15.2% 3% 0% 9.1% 0 33
(n=16) (n=8) (n=>5) (n=1) (n=0) (n=3)
No response 33.3% 66.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 142 3
(1) @=2) (1=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Other 60% 0% 10% 10% 0% 20% 0 10
(=6)  (m=0) (n=1) (n=1) (a=0) (n=2)
Pacific Islander 30% 0% 30% 10% 0% 30% 0 10
(1=3)  (m=0) (m=3) (=1) (=0) (n=3)
Two or More 62.1% 19% 8.6% 0% 1.7% 8.6% 0 58
(n=36) (n=11)  (n=5) (n=0) (n=1) (n=b)
White 54% 16.7% 7.9% 2.4% 3.2% 15.9% 1 126
(n=68) (n=21) (n=10) (n=3) (n=4) (n=20)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender__factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or 48% 20% 12% 8% 4% 8% 0 25
Gender (n=12)  (n=5H) (n=3) (n=2) (n=1) (n=2)
non-conforming
Man 49.7% 25.7% 10.5% 4.7% 1.8% 7.6% 1 342
(n=170) (n=88) (n=36) (n=16) (n=6) (n=26)
No response 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 142 2
(=) (=) (@=0) ([m=0) (=0) (n=0)
Other 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 2
(m=1)  (n=1)  (0=0)  (0=0) (n=0)  (n=0)
Prefer not to say 48.8% 16.3% 14% 9.3% 0% 11.6% 0 43
(n=21) (n=7) (n=6) (n=4) (n=0) (n=b)
Woman 42.6% 19.8% 10% 4.6% 2.9% 20.1% 1 612
(n=261) (n=121) (n=61) (n=28) (n=18) (n=123)

Disaggregated by Disability
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Total Valid

disability_ factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Decline 40% 22.9% 17.1% 5.7% 4.3% 10% 1 70
(n=28) (n=16) (n=12)  (n=4) (n=3) (n=7)
Learning 36.4% 27.3% 6.8% 4.5% 2.3% 22.7% 0 44
disability (n=16) (n=12) (n=3) (n=2) (n=1) (n=10)
More than one 50.9% 17.5% 10.5% 3.5% 0% 17.5% 0 57
disability (n=29) (n=10) (n=6) (n=2) (n=0) (n=10)
No disability 471% 22.1% 9.3% 4.5% 2.8% 14.2% 1 669
(n=315) (n=148) (n=62) (n=30) (n=19) (n=95)
No response 38.1% 28.6% 9.5% 0% 0% 23.8% 142 21
(1=8)  (m=6) (n=2) (n=0) (u=0) (n=)
Other 45.5% 9.1% 9.1% 0% 0% 36.4% 0 11
(n=5) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4)
Physical 34.3% 14.3% 8.6% 5.7% 0% 37.1% 0 35
disability (n=12) (n=>5) (n=3) (n=2) (n=0) (n=13)
Psychological 44.5% 21% 14.3% 8.4% 1.7% 10.1% 0 119
disability (n=53) (n=25) (n=17)  (n=10) (n=2) (n=12)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factdr 2 3 4 ) 6 Missing Responses
Decline 47.6% 19% 13.1% 4.8% 4.8% 10.7% 1 84
(n=40) (n=16) (n=11) (n=4) (n=4) (n=9)
Heterosexual 43.9% 22.5% 9.8% 5% 2.4% 16.4% 1 763
(n=335)  (n=172) (n=75) (n=38) (n=18) (n=125)
LGBTQA+ 51.7% 19% 10.9% 4.6% 1.7% 12.1% 0 174
(n=90) (n=33) (n=19) (n=8) (n=3) (n=21)
No 20% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20% 142 5
response (n=1) (n=2) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
political factot 2 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses
Conservative 40% 18.5% 6.2% 7.7% 4.6% 23.1% 1 65
(n=26) (n=12) (n=4) (n=5) (n=3) (n=15)
Liberal 47.4% 21.2% 10.8% 4.8% 1.9% 14% 0 378
(n=179)  (n=80) (n=41) (n=18)  (n=7) (n=>53)
Moderate 47.8% 21.5% 10.8% 2.7% 1.6% 15.6% 0 186
(n=89) (n=40) (n=20) (n=5) (n=3) (n=29)
No 60% 20% 20% 0% 0% 0% 143 5
response (n=3) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Not sure 42.7% 22.8% 11% 5.3% 3.4% 14.9% 0 356
(n=152) (n=81) (n=39) (n=19) (n=12) (n=53)
Other 47.2% 25% 2.8% 8.3% 0% 16.7% 0 36
(n=17) (n=9) (n=1) (n=3) (n=0) (n=6)
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Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

modality_ factbr 3 4 5 6 Missing Responses

Hybrid 46.9% 22.2% 10.9% 4.4% 1.6% 13.9% 75 567
(n=266)  (n=126) (n=62) (n=25) (n=9) (n=79)

In-Person 51.6% 22.9% 8.9% 4.7% 3.1% 8.9% 35 192

Only (n=99) (n=44) (n=17) (n=9) (n=6) (n=17)

Online 37.8% 19.9% 10.1% 6% 3.7% 22.5% 34 267

Only (n=101)  (n=53) (n=27) (n=16)  (n=10) (n=60)

21. Which of the following race/ethnic groups do you identify as? (Select all

that apply)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 11 x 2
€ Yes
<chr> <int>
1 African American or Black 52
2 Asian 332
3 Burmese 47
4 Filipino 198
5 Hispanic/Latinx 316
6 Indigenous/Native American or Alaska Native 26
7 Middle Eastern 39
8 Not listed above (please specify) 23
9 Pacific Islander 31
10 Prefer not to say 51
11 White 236
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
African American/ Hispanic/
Black Asian Burmese Filipino Latinx
American Indian/Alaska 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Native
Asian 0 (189) 189 (189) 0 (189) 0 (189) 0 (189)
Black/African American 51 (51) 5 (51) 0 (51) 6 (51) 14 (51)
Burmese 0 (40) 1 (40) 40 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40)
Decline 1 (51) 2 (51) 1 (51) 1 (51) 2 (51)
Filipino 0 (155) 66 (155) 0 (155) 155 (155) 0 (155)
Latinx 0 (300) 5 (300) 2 (300) 13 (300) 300 (300)
Middle Eastern 0 (33) 2 (33) 0 (33) 2 (33) 0 (33)
No response 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Other 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Two or More 0 (58) 42 (58) 4 (58) 21 (58) 0 (58)
White 0 (127) 0 (127) 0 (127) 0 (127) 0 (127)
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Native American/ Alaska Middle Pacific Prefer not
Native or Indigenous Eastern Islander to say White
American 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian 0 (189) 0 (189) 0 (189) 0 (189) 0
(189)
Black/African 7 (51) 1 (51) 5 (51) 0 (51) 11
American (51)
Burmese 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40)
Decline 1 (51) 1 (51) 1 (51) 51 (51) 2 (51)
Filipino 0 (155) 0 (155) 0 (155) 0 (155) 0
(155)
Latinx 12 (300) 4 (300) 2 (300) 0 (300) 48
(300)
Middle Eastern 0 (33) 33 (33) 0 (33) 0 (33) 5 (33)
No response 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Other 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 0 (10) 10 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Two or More 5 (58) 0 (58) 13 (58) 0 (58) 43
(58)
White 0 (127) 0 (127) 0 (127) 0 (127) 127
(127)
Disaggregated by Gender
African American/ Hispanic/
Black Asian Burmese Filipino  Latinx
Genderqueer or Gender 0 (25) 6 (25) 1(25) 8 (25) 10 (25)
non-conforming
Man 14 (343) 122 25 77 (343) 95 (343)
(343) (343)
No response 0(9) 1(9) 0(9) 1(9) 0 (9)
Other 1(2) 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 1(2)
Prefer not to say 1 (43) 7 (43) 0 (43) 4 (43) 5 (43)
Woman 36 (613) 196 21 107 205 (613)
(613) (613) (613)
Native American/ Alaska Middle Pacific Prefer not
Native or Indigenous Eastern Islander to say White
Genderqueer or Gender 1 (25) 2 (25) 1(25) 2 (25) 7 (25)
non-conforming
Man 5 (343) 14 (343) 7 (343) 6 (343) 79
(343)
No response 0(9) 0 (9) 0(9) 0 (9) 0 (9)
Other 1(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2)
Prefer not to say 1 (43) 0 (43) 2 (43) 25 (43) 3 (43)
Woman 18 (613) 23 (613) 21 (613) 18 (613) 147
(613)
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Disaggregated by Disability

African American/ Hispanic/
Black Asian Burmese Filipino Latinx
Decline 7 (71) 17 (71)  4(71) 5 (71) 21 (71)
Learning disability 4 (44) 9 (44) 1 (44) 6 (44) 18 (44)
More than one disability 4 (57) 12 (57) 0 (57) 10 (57) 16 (57)
No disability 29 (670) 243 (670) 36 (670) 150 (670) 190 (670)
No response 1(28) 1(28) 1(28) 1(28) 10 (28)
Other 0 (11) 3 (11) 0 (11) 1(11) 4 (11)
Physical disability 1 (35) 9 (35) 0 (35) 2 (35) 13 (35)
Psychological disability 6 (119) 38 (119) 5 (119) 23 (119) 44 (119)
Native American/ Alaska Middle Pacific Prefer not to
Native or Indigenous Eastern Islander say White
Decline 3 (71) 2 (71) 0 (71) 18 (71) 12 (71)
Learning 1 (44) 1 (44) 2 (44) 2 (44) 13 (44)
disability
More than one 2 (57) 4 (57) 3 (57) 7 (57) 23 (57)
disability
No disability 10 (670) 27 (670) 21 (670) 19 (670) 134
(670)
No response 1(28) 1 (28) 2 (28) 0 (28) 5 (28)
Other 1(11) 1(11) 0 (11) 1(11) 2 (11)
Physical 3 (35) 0 (35) 0 (35) 0 (35) 15 (35)
disability
Psychological 5 (119) 3 (119) 3 (119) 4 (119) 32
disability (119)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
African American/ Black Asian Burmese  Filipino Hispanic/ Latinx
Decline 4 (85) 25 (85) 6 (85) 12 (85) 17 (85)
Heterosexual 38 (764) 250 (764) 32 (764) 149 (764) 238 (764)
LGBTQA+ 10 (174) 54 (174) 9 (174) 37 (174) 60 (174)
No response 0 (12) 3 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 1(12)
Native American/ Alaska Native or  Middle Pacific Prefer not to
Indigenous Eastern Islander say White
Decline 2 (85) 1(85) 4 (85) 24 (85) 17 (85)
Heterosexual 16 (764) 30 (764) 22 (764) 19 (764) 176
(764)
LGBTQA+ 8 (174) 8 (174) 5 (174) 8 (174) 43
(174)
No 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12)
response
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Disaggregated by Political Orientation

African American/ Black Asian Burmese  Filipino Hispanic/ Latinx
Conservative 3 (66) 18 (66) 0 (66) 7 (66) 24 (66)
Liberal 18 (378) 115 (378) 17 (378) 90 (378) 120 (378)
Moderate 5 (186) 64 (186) 4 (186) 23 (186) 61 (186)
No response 0 (13) 3 (13) 0 (13) 1 (13) 1(13)
Not sure 23 (356) 126 (356) 24 (356) 75 (356) 101 (356)
Other 3 (36) 6 (36) 2 (36) 2 (36) 9 (36)
Native American/ Alaska Native or  Middle Pacific Prefer not to
Indigenous Eastern Islander say White
Conservative 0 (66) 2 (66) 1 (66) 1 (66) 23 (66)
Liberal 8 (378) 12 (378) 9 (378) 13 (378) 96
(378)
Moderate 5 (186) 5 (186) 5 (186) 7 (186) 54
(186)
No 0 (13) 0 (13) 0 (13) 1(13) 1(13)
response
Not sure 13 (356) 20 (356) 16 (356) 23 (356) 52
(356)
Other 0 (36) 0 (36) 0 (36) 6 (36) 10 (36)

Disaggregated by Modality

African American/ Black  Asian Burmese  Filipino Hispanic/ Latinx
Hybrid 27 (572) 200 (572) 30 (572) 132 (572) 180 (572)
In-Person Only 8 (194) 61 (194) 13 (194) 32 (194) 56 (194)
Online Only 17 (269) 71 (269) 4 (269) 34 (269) 80 (269)
Native American/ Alaska Native Middle Pacific Prefer not to
or Indigenous Eastern Islander say White
Hybrid 12 (572) 21 (572) 22 (572) 27 (572) 122
(572)
In-Person 5 (194) 6 (194) 3 (194) 5 (194) 35
Only (194)
Online 9 (269) 12 (269) 6 (269) 19 (269) 79
Only (269)

22. Which term best describes your gender identity? (Mark one answer)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

gender n valid_pct
<dbl+1lbl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Woman] 613 59.7%
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2 2 [Man] 343 33.47,
3 3 [Genderqueer or gender non-conforming] 25 2.4Y
4 4 [Prefer not to say] 43 4.27
5 99 [Not listed above (please specify):] 2 0.2%
6 NA 144 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
Total Valid
race_ factor 1 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses
American 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska Native (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Asian 61.4% 34.9% 1.1% 2.6% 0% 0 189
(n=116) (n=66) (n=2) (n=5) (n=0)
Black/African 70.6% 25.5% 0% 2% 2% 0 51
American (n=36) (n=13) (n=0) (n=1) (n=1)
Burmese 45% 55% 0% 0% 0% 0 40
(n=18) (n=22) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Decline 35.3% 11.8% 3.9% 49% 0% 0 51
(n=18) (n=6) (n=2) (n=25) (n=0)
Filipino 51.9% 41.6% 3.9% 1.9% 0.6% 1 154
(n=80) (n=64) (n=6) (n=3) (n=1)
Latinx 64.3% 30.7% 3.3% 1.7% 0% 0 300
(n=193) (n=92) (n=10) (n=5) (n=0)
Middle Eastern 66.7% 33.3% 0% 0% 0% 0 33
(n=22) (n=11) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
No response 0% (n=0) 50% 50% 0% 0% 143 2
(=)  (=1)  (=0) (n=0)
Other 70% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0 10
(=)  (m=3)  (=0) (n=0)  (n=0)
Pacific Islander 80% 10% 0% 10% 0% 0 10
(=8)  (u=1)  (1=0)  (u=1)  (u=0)
Two or More 51.7% 44.8% 1.7% 1.7% 0% 0 58
(n=30) (n=26) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)
White 66.1% 29.9% 2.4% 1.6% 0% 0 127
(n=84) (n=38) (n=3) (n=2) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender__factor 1 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0 25
non-conforming (n=0) (n=0) (n=25)  (n=0) (n=0)
Man 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0 343
(n=0) (n=343) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
No response NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 144 0
(=0)  (@=0) (m=0) (u=0)  (n=0)
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0 2
(=0)  (m=0) (=0) (=0) (n=2)
Prefer not to say 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0 43
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=43)  (n=0)
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Total Valid
gender__factor 1 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses

Woman 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 613
(n=613)  (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Disaggregated by Disability

Total Valid

disability_ factor 1 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses

Decline 52.1% 21.1% 2.8% 22.5% 1.4% 0 71
(n=37) (n=15) (n=2) (n=16) (n=1)

Learning 65.9% 29.5% 2.3% 2.3% 0% 0 44

disability (n=29) (n=13) (n=1) (n=1) (n=0)

More than one 61.4% 26.3% 5.3% 7% 0% 0 57

disability (n=35) (n=15) (n=3) (n=4) (n=0)

No disability 57.8% 38.1% 1.6% 2.2% 0.1% 1 669
(0=387)  (n=255)  (n=11) (n=15)  (n=1)

No response 60% 35% 5% 0% 0% 143 20
(n=12) (n=7) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0)

Other 36.4% 45.5% 0% 18.2% 0% 0 11
(=d)  (n=5)  (=0) (=2)  (n=0)

Physical disability — 48.6% 45.7% 0% 5.7% 0% 0 35
(n=17) (n=16) (n=0) (n=2) (n=0)

Psychological 77.3% 14.3% 5.9% 2.5% 0% 0 119

disability (n=92) (n=17) (n=7) (n=3) (n=0)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Total Valid

sexorien__factorl 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses

Decline 41.2% 23.5% 1.2% 34.1% 0% 0 85
(n=35) (n=20) (n=1) (n=29) (n=0)

Heterosexual  60.6% 38.7% 0.3% 0.5% 0% 1 763
(n=462) (n=295) (n=2) (n=4) (n=0)

LGBTQA+  64.9% 15.5% 12.6% 5.7% 1.1% 0 174
(n=113) (n=27) (n=22) (n=10) (n=2)

No response  75% (n=3) 25% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0% 143 4
(n=0)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Total Valid

political factor 1 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses

Conservative  48.5% 51.5% 0% 0% 0% 0 66
(n=32) (n=34) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)

Liberal 63% 24.9% 4.8% 2.4% 0% 0 378
(n=257) (n=94) (n=18) (n=9) (n=0)

Moderate 53.8% 43% 0.5% 2.7% 0% 0 186
(n=100) (n=80) (n=1) (n=5) (n=0)
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Total Valid

political factor 1 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses

No response  25% (n=1) 50% (n=2) 25% 0% 0% 144 4
m=1)  (@=0)  (u=0)

Not sure 59.3% 33.1% 1.1% 5.9% 0.6% 0 356
(n=211) (n=118) (n=4) (n=21) (n=2)

Other 33.3% 41.7% 2.8% 22.2% 0% 0 36
(n=12) (n=15) (n=1) (n=8) (n=0)

Disaggregated by Modality

Total Valid

modality factod 2 3 4 99 Missing Responses

Hybrid 57.9% 36.4% 2.5% 3.2% 0% 74 568
(n=329) (n=207) (n=14) (n=18) (n=0)

In-Person 53.6% 37.5% 3.1% 5.2% 0.5% 35 192
Only (n=103) (n=72) (n=6) (n=10) (n=1)

Online Only  68% 24.1% 1.9% 5.6% 0.4% 35 266
(n=181) (n=64) (n=5) (n=15) (n=1)

23. Which term best describes your sexual orientation? (You may select more

than one.)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 7 x 3

3 ¢

Yes Unchecked

<chr> <int> <int>
1 Asexual 15 1020
2 Bisexual 93 942
3 Gay or Lesbian 25 1010
4 Heterosexual or straight 785 250
5 Not listed above (please specify) 25 1010
6 Prefer not to say 85 950
7 Queer 27 1008
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Gay or Heterosexual or Prefer not to
race__factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say Queer
American 0(1) o0(1 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Indian/Alaska Native
Asian 5 13 4 (189) 150 (189) 11 (189) 3 (189)
(189) (189)

Black/African 0 (51) 4 (51) 1 (51) 38 (51) 4 (51) 3 (51)
American
Burmese 0 (40) 6 (40) 0 (40) 31 (40) 4 (40) 0 (40)
Decline 1(51) 3(51) 0(51) 19 (51) 24 (51) 0 (51)
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Gay or Heterosexual or Prefer not to

race_ factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say
Filipino 1 19 1 (155) 127 (155) 4 (155)

(155)  (155)
Latinx 4 30 12 (300) 233 (300) 17 (300)

(300)  (300)
Middle Eastern 0(33) 2(33) 1 (33) 29 (33) 0 (33)
No response 0 (10) 0(10) 0 (10) 1 (10) 1 (10)
Other 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 9 (10) 1 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 1(10) 1 (10) 8 (10) 0 (10)
Two or More 1(58) 7 (58) 0 (58) 38 (58) 12 (58)
White 3 8 (127) 5 (127) 101 (127) 7 (127)

(127)
Disaggregated by Gender

Gay or Heterosexual or Prefer not to
gender_ factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say
Genderqueer or Gender 3(25) 7(25) 5(25) 2 (25) 1 (25)
non-conforming
Man 2 9 10 (343) 300 (343) 20 (343)
(343)  (343)
No response 0(9) 0(9) 0(9) 1(9) 0 (9)
Other 1(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0 (2) 0 (2)
Prefer not to say 1(43) 1(43) 1 (43) 4 (43) 29 (43)
Woman 8 76 9 (613) 478 (613) 35 (613)
(613)  (613)
Disaggregated by Disability
Gay or Heterosexual or Prefer not to
disability factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say
Decline 0 (71) 2(71)  0(71) 34 (71) 27 (71)
Learning disability 2 (44) 5 (44) 1 (44) 34 (44) 3 (44)
More than one 1(57) 9(57) 1 (57) 38 (57) 7 (57)
disability
No disability 10 46 15 (670) 557 (670) 38 (670)
(670) (670)

No response 0 (28) 3 (28) 2 (28) 15 (28) 0 (28)
Other 0 (11) 0 (11) 0 (11) 5 (11) 2 (11)
Physical disability 1 (35) 1 (35) 1 (35) 30 (35) 2 (35)
Psychological 1(119) 27 5 (119) 72 (119) 6 (119)
disability (119)

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Gay or Heterosexual or

Prefer not to

sexorien_ factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say Queer
Decline 0 (85) 0 (85) 0 (85) 2 (85) 85 (85) 0 (85)
Heterosexual 0 (764) 0 (764) 0 (764) 764 (764) 0 (764) 0 (764)
LGBTQA+ 15 93 25 (174) 19 (174) 0 (174) 27
(174) (174) (174)
No response 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Gay or Heterosexual or Prefer not to
political factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say Queer
Conservative 0 (66) 1 (66) 0 (66) 64 (66) 0 (66) 0 (66)
Liberal 7(378) 59 15 (378) 260 (378) 25 (378) 17
(378) (378)
Moderate 3 (186) 10 5 (186) 160 (186) 11 (186) 0 (186)
(186)
No response 0(13) 1(13) 0 (13) 2 (13) 1(13) 1(13)
Not sure 5(356) 20 3 (356) 279 (356) 41 (356) 7 (356)
(356)
Other 0(36) 2(36) 2 (36) 20 (36) 7 (36) 2 (36)
Disaggregated by Modality
Gay or Heterosexual or Prefer not to
modality factor Asexual Bisexual Lesbian straight say Queer
Hybrid 11 50 13 (572) 435 (572) 46 (572) 15
(572) (572) (572)
In-Person 2(194) 19 4 (194) 145 (194) 16 (194) 4 (194)
Only (194)
Online Only 2(269) 24 8 (269) 205 (269) 23 (269) 8 (269)
(269)

24. Do you identify as transgender?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 4 x 3

transgender n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>
1 1 [Yes] 19 1.9%
2 2 [No] 957 93.4Y%
3 3 [Prefer not to say] 49 4.8}
4 NA 145 <NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
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Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses
American Indian/Alaska 0% (n=0) 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0 1
Native
Asian 1.6% 92.6% 5.8% 0 189
(n=3) (n=175) (n=11)
Black/African American 3.9% 94.1% 2% (n=1) 0 51
(n=2) (n=48)
Burmese 5% (n=2) 90% (n=36) 5% (n=2) 0 40
Decline 2% (n=1)  58.8% 39.2% 0 51
(n=30) (n=20)
Filipino 3.2% 94.8% 1.9% (n=3) 0 155
(n=5) (n=147)
Latinx 1.7% 97% (n=290) 1.3% (n=4) 1 299
(n=5
Middle Eastern 0% (n=0)  100% (n=33) 0% (n=0) 0 33
No response 0% (n=0) 50% (n=1) 50% (n=1) 143 2
Other 0% (n=0) 90% (n=9) 10% (n=1) 0 10
Pacific Islander 0% (n=0) 90% (n=9) 10% (n=1) 0 10
Two or More 0% (n=0) 94.8% 5.2% (n=3) 0 58
(n=>55)
White 0.8% 97.6% 1.6% (n=2) 1 126
(n=1) (n=123)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 28% 60% (n=15) 12% (n=3) 25
non-conforming (n=7)
Man 1.5% 96.8% 1.8% (n=6) 342
(n=5) (n=331)
No response 0% (n=0) 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 143 1
Other 50% 50% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 2
(n=1)
Prefer not to say 2.3% 23.3% 74.4% 43
(n=1) (n=10) (n=32)
Woman 0.8% 97.9% 1.3% (n=8) 612
(n=5) (n=599)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability factor 2 3 Missing Responses
Decline 7% (n=>5) 66.2% (n=47) 26.8% 0 71
(n=19)
Learning disability 0% (n=0) 95.5% (n=42) 4.5% (n=2) 0 44
More than one disability 1.8% (n=1) 89.5% (n=51) 8.8% (n=5) 0 57
No disability 1.5% 96.3% 2.2% (n=15) 1 669
(n=10) (n=644)
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Total Valid

disability_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses
No response 0% (n=0) 100% (n=19) 0% (n=0) 144 19
Other 0% (n=0) 72.7% (n=8)  27.3% (n=3) 0 11
Physical disability 0% (n=0) 94.3% (n=33) 5.7% (n=2) 0 35
Psychological disability ~ 2.5% (n=3) 95% (n=113) 2.5% (n=3) 0 119
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

sexorien_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 2.4% (n=2) 56.5% (n=48) 41.2% (n=35) 0 85
Heterosexual 0.5% (n=4) 99.1% (n=756) 0.4% (n=3) 1 763
LGBTQA+ 7.5% (n=13)  86.7% (n=150) 5.8% (n=10) 1 173
No response 0% (n=0) 75% (n=3) 25% (n=1) 143 4
Disaggregated by Political Orientation

political factor 1 2 3 Missing Total Valid Responses
Conservative 0% (n=0) 100% (n=66) 0% (n=0) 0 66
Liberal 3.2% (n=12)  93.6% (n=353) 3.2% (n=12) 1 377
Moderate 0% (n=0) 97.8% (n=182) 2.2% (n=4) 0 186
No response 0% (n=0) 100% (n=5) 0% (n=0) 143 5
Not sure 2% (n=T) 91.5% (n=325) 6.5% (n=23) 1 355
Other 0% (n=0) 72.2% (n=26) 27.8% (n=10) 0 36
Disaggregated by Modality

modality factor 1 2 3 Missing Total Valid Responses
Hybrid 1.9% (n=11)  94% (n=>534) 4% (n=23) 74 568
In-Person Only 2.1% (n=4) 92.6% (n=176)  5.3% (n=10) 37 190
Online Only 1.5% (n=4) 92.5% (n=247) 6% (n=16) 34 267

25.
(Select all that apply.)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

¢ Yes Unchecked

<chr> <int> <int>
1 Learning disability 82 953
2 No disability in the past year 680 355
3 Other (please specify) 17 1018
4 Physical disability 66 969
5 Prefer not to say 71 964
6 Psychological/Mental health disability 168 867
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Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Learning No disability in Physical Prefer not  Psychological/Mental
race_ factor disability the past year disability to say health disability
American 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian 6 (189) 143 (189) 7 (189) 10 (189) 23 (189)
Black/African 7 (51) 29 (51) 5 (51) 7 (51) 9 (51)
American
Burmese 1 (40) 32 (40) 0 (40) 3 (40) 3 (40)

Decline 10 (51) 21 (51) 3 (51) 18 (51) 11 (51)
Filipino 7 (155) 123 (155) 2 (155) 4 (155) 21 (155)
Latinx 26 (300) 181 (300) 22 (300) 19 (300) 54 (300)
Middle Eastern 3 (33) 24 (33) 1 (33) 1 (33) 5 (33)
No response 0 (10) 1 (10) 1 (10) 0 (10) 1 (10)
Other 1 (10) 5 (10) 1 (10) 1 (10) 1 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 8 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 1 (10)
Two or More 7 (58) 35 (58) 4 (58) 5 (58) 13 (58)
White 14 (127) 77 (127) 20 (127) 3 (127) 26 (127)

Disaggregated by Gender

Learning No disability in Physical Prefer not  Psychological /Mental

gender_ factor disability the past year disability to say health disability
Genderqueer or 3 (25) 11 (25) 2 (25) 2 (25) 10 (25)

Gender

non-conforming

Man 21 (343) 257 (343) 26 (343) 15 (343) 31 (343)

No response 0 (9) 1(9) 0 (9) 0 (9) 0 (9)

Other 0(2) 1(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2)

Prefer not to say 5 (43) 16 (43) 5 (43) 16 (43) 7 (43)

Woman 53 (613) 394 (613) 33 (613) 37 (613) 120 (613)

Disaggregated by Disability

Learning No disability in Physical Prefer not  Psychological/Mental
disability factor disability the past year disability to say health disability
Decline 1(71) 5(71) 0 (71) 71 (71) 0 (71)

Learning 44 (44) 0 (44) 0 (44) 0 (44) 0 (44)
disability

More than one 37 (57) 5 (57) 31 (57) 0 (57) 49 (57)
disability

No disability 0 (670) 670 (670) 0 (670) 0 (670) 0 (670)
No response 0 (28) 0 (28) 0 (28) 0 (28) 0 (28)
Other 0 (11) 0 (11) 0 (11) 0 (11) 0 (11)
Physical 0 (35) 0 (35) 35 (35) 0 (35) 0 (35)
disability
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Learning No disability in Physical Prefer not  Psychological /Mental
disability factor disability the past year disability to say health disability
Psychological 0 (119) 0 (119) 0 (119) 0 (119) 119 (119)
disability
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Learning No disability in the  Physical Prefer not Psychological /Mental
sexorien_ factdisability past year disability to say health disability
Decline 8 (85) 40 (85) 7 (85) 27 (85) 12 (85)
Heterosexual 52 (764) 556 (764) 49 (764) 34 (764) 99 (764)

LGBTQA+ 21 (174) 83 (174) 9 (174) 10 (174) 56 (174)
No 1(12) 1(12) 1(12) 0 (12) 1(12)
response

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Learning No disability in the  Physical Prefer not Psychological /Mental
political _factdisability past year disability to say health disability
Conservative 6 (66) 45 (66) 8 (66) 1 (66) 7 (66)

Liberal 31 (378) 245 (378) 25 (378) 18 (378) 77 (378)
Moderate 15 (186) 122 (186) 14 (186) 9 (186) 33 (186)
No 0 (13) 2 (13) 1(13) 1(13) 1(13)
response

Not sure 26 (356) 251 (356) 13 (356) 37 (356) 40 (356)
Other 4 (36) 15 (36) 5 (36) 5 (36) 10 (36)
Disaggregated by Modality

Learning No disability in the  Physical Prefer not Psychological /Mental
modality facdisability past year disability to say health disability
Hybrid 44 (572) 389 (572) 34 (572) 38 (572) 91 (572)

In-Person 15 (194) 123 (194) 11 (194) 14 (194) 31 (194)
Only
Online 23 (269) 168 (269) 21 (269) 19 (269) 46 (269)
Only

26. What is your primary language spoken at home? (You may select more than

one.)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 10 x 3
€ Yes Unchecked
<chr> <int> <int>
1 Arabic 22 1013
2 Chinese 83 952
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3 English 729 306

4 Japanese 8 1027

5 Other (please specify) 103 932

6 Prefer not to say 22 1013

7 Russian 15 1020

8 Spanish 207 828

9 Tagalog 107 928

10 Vietnamese 18 1017
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Arabic Chinese English Japanese  Prefer not to say
American Indian/Alaska Native 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Asian 1(189) 76 (189) 105 (189) 6 (189) 1 (189)
Black/African American 0 (51) 0 (51) 45 (51) 0 (51) 51)
Burmese 0 (40) 2 (40) 12 (40) 0 (40) 40)
Decline 0 (51) 1 (51) 34 (51) 1(51) 4 (51)
Filipino 0 (155) 0 (155) 138 (155) 0 (155) 155)
Latinx 0(300) 1 (300) 192 (300) 0 (300) 300)
Middle Eastern 19 (33)  0(33) 18 (33) 0 (33) 33)
No response 0 (10) 0 (10) 2 (10) 0 (10) 10)
Other 0 (10) 0 (10) 5 (10) 0 (10) 10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 1 (10) 9 (10) 0 (10) 10)
Two or More 0 (58) 2 (58) 52 (58) 1 (58) 58)
White 2 (127) 0 (127) 116 (127) 0 (127) 127)
Russian Spanish Tagalog Vietnamese
American Indian/Alaska Native 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Asian 1 (189) 1 (189) 13 (189) 16 (189)
Black/African American 0 (51) 3 (51) 0 (51) 0 (51)
Burmese 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40)
Decline 0 (51) 4 (51) 0 (51) 0 (51)
Filipino 0 (155) 0 (155) 86 (155) 0 (155)
Latinx 2 (300) 195 (300) 3 (300) 1 (300)
Middle Eastern 1(33 0 (33) 0 (33) 1(33)
No response 0 (10 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Other 0 (10 2 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Two or More 2 (58 1 (58) 5 (58) 0 (58)
White 9 (127) 1 (127) 0 (127) 0 (127)
Disaggregated by Gender
Arabic Chinese English Japanese Prefer not to say

Genderqueer or Gender 0 (25) 1 (25) 23 (25) 0 (25) 0 (25)
non-conforming
Man 6 (343) 27 (343) 249 (343) 3 (343) (343)
No response 0 (9) 0(9) 1(9) 0(9) (9)
Other 0(2) 0(2) 2 (2) 0(2) 0(2)



Arabic Chinese English Japanese Prefer not to say

Prefer not to say 0 (43) 4 (43) 23 (43) 0 (43) 12 (43)
Woman 16 (613) 51 (613) 431 (613) 5 (613) 5 (613)
Russian Spanish Tagalog Vietnamese

Genderqueer or Gender non-conforming 0 (25) 4 (25) 4 (25) 0 (25)

Man 7(343) 67 (343) 43 (343) 7 (343)

No response 0 (9) 0 (9) 0(9) 0(9)
Other 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2)
Prefer not to say 0 (43) 3 (43) 2 (43) 2 (43)
Woman 8 (613) 133 (613) 57 (613) 9 (613)

Disaggregated by Disability

Arabic Chinese English Japanese Prefer not to say
Decline 1(71) 3 (71) 44 (71) 1 (71) 10 (71)
Learning disability 1 (44) 2 (44) 34 (44) 0 (44) 0 (44)
More than one disability 1 (57) 2 (57) 45 (57) 1(57) 1 (57)
No disability 17 (670) 68 (670) 469 (670) 4 (670) 10 (670)
No response 1(28) 0 (28) 8 (28) 0 (28) 0 (28)
Other 0 (11) 1(11) 6 (11) 1(11) 0 (11)
Physical disability 0 (35) 2 (35) 28 (35) 0 (35) 1 (35)
Psychological disability 1 (119) 5 (119) 95 (119) 1 (119) 0 (119)
Russian  Spanish Tagalog  Vietnamese

Decline 1(71) 1471 2(71)  2(71)

Learning disability 1 (44) 11 (44) 3 (44) 0 (44)

More than one disability 0 (57) 10 (57) 4 (57) 1 (57)

No disability 9 (670) 128 (670) 81 (670) 13 (670)

No response 2 (28) 8 (28) 0 (28) 0 (28)

Other 0(11) 3 (11) 1(11) 0 (11)

Physical disability 1(35)  7(35) 1(35)  1(35)

Psychological disability 1 (119) 26 (119) 15 (119) 1 (119)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

Arabic Chinese English Japanese Prefer not to say
Decline 0 (85) 7 (85) 61 (85) 0 (85) 11 (85)
Heterosexual 21 (764) 65 (764) 527 (764) 6 (764) 8 (764)
LGBTQA+ 1 (174) 10 (174) 141 (174) 2 (174) 3 (174)
No response 0 (12) 1(12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12)
Russian ~ Spanish Tagalog  Vietnamese
Decline 1 (85) 11 (85) 5 (85) 2 (85h)
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Russian ~ Spanish Tagalog  Vietnamese
Heterosexual 12 (764) 168 (764) 83 (764) 12 (764)
LGBTQA+ 2 (174) 27 (174) 18 (174) 4 (174)
No response 0 (12) 1(12) 1(12) 0 (12)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Arabic Chinese English Japanese Prefer not to say
Conservative 2 (66) 5 (66) 44 (66) 3 (66) 0 (66)
Liberal 5 (378) 20 (378) 286 (378) 4 (378) 9 (378)
Moderate 1 (186) 23 (186) 142 (186) 0 (186) 4 (186)
No response 0 (13) 0 (13) 3 (13) 0 (13) 0 (13)
Not sure 14 (356) 34 (356) 227 (356) 1 (356) 8 (356)
Other 0 (36) 1 (36) 27 (36) 0 (36) 1 (36)
Russian  Spanish  Tagalog  Vietnamese
Conservative 0 (66) 19 (66) 4 (66) 2 (66)
Liberal 6 (378) 73 (378) 36 (378) 4 (378)
Moderate 4 (186) 41 (186) 11 (186) 5 (186)
No response 0 (13) 0 (13) 1(13) 0 (13)
Not sure 4 (356) 69 (356) 53 (356) 6 (356)
Other 1 (36) 5 (36) 2 (36) 1 (36)
Disaggregated by Modality
Arabic Chinese English Japanese Prefer not to say
Hybrid 10 (572) 48 (572) 404 (572) 5 (572) 12 (572)
In-Person Only 3 (194) 18 (194) 117 (194) 1 (194) 4 (194)
Online Only 9 (269) 17 (269) 208 (269) 2 (269) 6 (269)
Russian  Spanish Tagalog  Vietnamese
Hybrid 5(572) 119 (572) 64 (572) 11 (572)
In-Person Only 5 (194) 40 (194) 24 (194) 4 (194)
Online Only 5(269) 48 (269) 19 (269) 3 (269)

27. Which of the following communities do you personally identify with, if any?

(You may select more than one.)

All Respondents

# A tibble: 10 x 3
€« Yes Unchecked
<chr> <int> <int>
1 Atheism 107 928
2 Buddhism 91 944
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3 Christianity 339 696

4 Hinduism 18 1017

5 Islam 34 1001

6 Judiaism 16 1019

7 None 292 743

8 Other (please specify) 85 950

9 Prefer not to say 110 925

10 Sikhism NA 1035
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Atheism Buddhism Christianity Hinduism
American Indian/Alaska Native 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Asian 24 (189) 40 (189) 47 (189) 10 (189)
Black/African American 4 (51) 2 (51) 25 (51) 0 (51)
Burmese 4 (40) 29 (40) 7 (40) 0 (40)
Decline 4 (51) 1 (51) 4 (51) 0 (51)
Filipino 13 (155) 1 (155) 66 (155) 0 (155)
Latinx 27 (300) 7 (300) 111 (300) 3 (300)
Middle Eastern 2 (33) 0 (33) 11 (33) 0 (33)
No response 1 (10) 0 (10) 1 (10) 0 (10)
Other 0 (10) 1 (10) 3 (10) 1 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 0 (10) 5 (10) 1 (10)
Two or More 9 (58) 4 (58) 20 (58) 2 (58)
White 19 (127) 6 (127) 39 (127) 1 (127)
Islam Judiaism Sikhism None Prefer not to say
American Indian/Alaska Native 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
Asian 8(189)  0(189)  0(189) 51 (189) 8 (189)
Black/African American 0 (51) 0 (51) 0 (51) 19 (51) 4 (51)
Burmese 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40) 0 (40)
Decline 0 (51) 3 (51) 0 (51) 7 (51) 30 (51)
Filipino 0(155)  0(155)  0(155) 39 (155) 23 (155)
Latinx 4(300)  4(300)  0(300) 94 (300) 32 (300)
Middle Eastern 13 (33)  1(33) 0(33)  6(33) 1(33)
No response 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10)
Other 1 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 3 (10) 0 (10)
Pacific Islander 0 (10) 0 (10) 0 (10) 2 (10) 1 (10)
Two or More 2 (58) 2 (58) 0 (58) 20 (58) 5 (58)
White 6(127) 6(127)  0(127) 50 (127) 6 (127)
Disaggregated by Gender
Atheism Buddhism  Christianity Hinduism

Genderqueer or Gender non-conforming 6 (25) 1(25) 3 (25) 0 (25)
Man 46 (343) 34 (343) 131 (343) 7 (343)
No response 0(9) 0(9) 0 (9) 0 (9)
Other 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0 (2)
Prefer not to say 3 (43) 1 (43) 3 (43) 0 (43)
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Atheism Buddhism  Christianity Hinduism

Woman 52 (613) 55 (613) 202 (613) 11 (613)

Islam Judiaism  Sikhism  None Prefer not to say
Genderqueer or Gender 0 (25) 0 (25) 0 (25) 9 (25) 3 (25)
non-conforming
Man 11 (343) 9 (343) 0 (343) 86 (343) 27 (343)
No response 0 (9) 0 (9) 0 (9) 0 (9) 0(9)
Other 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 2 (2) 0 (2)
Prefer not to say 1 (43) 3 (43) 0 (43) 8 (43) 23 (43)
Woman 22 (613) 4 (613) 0 (613) 187 (613) 57 (613)
Disaggregated by Disability

Atheism  Buddhism Christianity Hinduism

Decline

Learning disability
More than one disability
No disability

4(71)  7(T1)
4(44) 0 (44)

6 (57) 8 (57)
61 (670)

13 (71) 3(71)
15 (44) 0 (44)
19 (57) 1 (57)

62 (670) 227 (670) 12 (670)

No response 1 (28) 1 (28) 3 (28) 0 (28)
Other 2 (11) 0 (11) 5 (11) 1(11)
Physical disability 6 (35) 3 (35) 19 (35) 1 (35)
Psychological disability 23 (119) 10 (119) 38 (119) 0 (119)
Islam Judiaism Sikhism None Prefer not to say
Decline 5 (71) 2 (71) 0 (71) 13 (71) 24 (71)
Learning disability 3 (44) 0 (44) 0 (44) 12 (44) 7 (44)
More than one disability 2 (57) 4 (57) 0 (57) 16 (57) 7 (57)
No disability 22 (670) 8 (670) 0 (670) 205 (670) 55 (670)
No response 28) 0 (28) 0 (28) 10 (28) 3 (28)
Other 11) 1(11) 0 (11) 1(11) 0 (11)
Physical disability 35) 0 (35) 0 (35) 1 (35) 5 (35)
Psychological disability 119) 1(119) 0 (119) 31 (119) 9 (119)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Atheism Buddhism Christianity ~Hinduism
Decline 5 (85) 10 (85) 15 (85) 2 (85)
Heterosexual 68 (764) 65 (764) 280 (764) 15 (764)
LGBTQA+ 34 (174) 16 (174) 43 (174) 1(174)
No response 0 (12) 0 (12) 1(12) 0 (12)
Islam Judiaism Sikhism None Prefer not to say
Decline 3 (85) 6 (85) 0 (85) 21 (85) 29 (85)
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Islam Judiaism Sikhism None Prefer not to say
Heterosexual 30 (764) 8 (764) 0 (764) 211 (764) 67 (764)
LGBTQA+ 0 (174) 2 (174) 0 (174) 60 (174) 14 (174)
No response 1(12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Atheism Buddhism Christianity ~Hinduism
Conservative 1 (66) 5 (66) 42 (66) 2 (66)
Liberal 65 (378) 31 (378) 104 (378) 5 (378)
Moderate 23 (186) 15 (186) 80 (186) 4 (186)
No response 0 (13) 0 (13) 0 (13) 0 (13)
Not sure 13 (356) 39 (356) 108 (356) 7 (356)
Other 5 (36) 1 (36) 5 (36) 0 (36)
Islam Judiaism Sikhism None Prefer not to say
Conservative 4 (66) 3 (66) 0 (66) 8 (66) 1 (66)
Liberal 9 (378) 3 (378) 0 (378) 124 (378) 33 (378)
Moderate 8 (186) 6 (186) 0 (186) 45 (186) 13 (186)
No response 0 (13) 0 (13) 0 (13) 1(13) 1(13)
Not sure 13 (356) 2 (356) 0 (356) 106 (356) 52 (356)
Other 0 (36) 2 (36) 0 (36) 8 (36) 10 (36)
Disaggregated by Modality
Atheism Buddhism Christianity Hinduism
Hybrid 62 (572) 54 (572) 198 (572) 8 (572)
In-Person Only 15 (194) 19 (194) 62 (194) 1(194)
Online Only 30 (269) 18 (269) 79 (269) 9 (269)
Islam Judiaism Sikhism None Prefer not to say
Hybrid 19 (572) 10 (572) 0 (572) 138 (572) 67 (572)
In-Person Only 5 (194) 2 (194) 0 (194) 71 (194) 15 (194)
Online Only 10 (269) 4 (269) 0 (269) 83 (269) 28 (269)

28. Which of the following do you political views most closely align with?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 8 x 3
political_orientation n valid_pct
<dbl+1bl> <int> <chr>

1 1 [Very Liberal] 111 10.9%
2 2 [Liberal] 267 26.1%
3 3 [Moderate] 186 18.2}
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4 4 [Conservative] 57 5.6%
5 5 [Very Conservative] 9 0.9%
6 6 [Not Surel 356 34.8Y%
7 99 [Other (please specify):] 36 3.5%
8 NA 148 <NA>
Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity
Total Valid
race_ factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing Responses
American 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 1
Indian/Alaska (n=0) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Native
Asian 5.3% 24.6% 23% 6.4% 0.5% 39% 1.1% 2 187
(n=10) (n=46) (n=43) (n=12) (n=1) (=73) (n=2)
Black/African 17.6%  17.6%  9.8% 3.9% 2% 43.1%  5.9% 0 51
American (n=9) (n=9) (n=>5) (n=2) (n=1) (n=22) (n=3)
Burmese 17.5%  17.5% 5% 0% 0% 55% 5% 0 40
(n=7) (n=T7) (n=2) (n=0) (n=0) (n=22) (n=2)
Decline 1% 22% 14% 2% 0% 46% 12% 1 50
(n=2) (n=11) (n=7) (n=1) (n=0) (n=23) (n=6)
Filipino 123%  325%  11% 3.2% 0% 39.6% 1.3% 1 154
(n=19) (n=50) (n=17) (n=5) (n=0) (n=61) (n=2)
Latinx 10.4% 27.8% 20.1% ™% 0.7% 31.1% 3% 1 299
(n=31) (n=83) (n=60) (n=21) (n=2) (n=93) (n=9)
Middle Eastern  9.1% 21.2%  121% 0% 3% 54.5% 0% 0 33
(n=3) (n=7) (n=4) (n=0) (n=1) (n=18) (n=0)
No response 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50% 0% 143 2
(n=0) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=1) (n=0)
Other 0% 20% 20% 0% 10% 30% 20% 0 10
(=0) (1=2) (1=2) (=0) (u=1) (=3) (n=2)
Pacific Islander 10% 10% 30% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0 10
(=) (=) (1=3) ([=0) (=0) (u=5) (u=0)
Two or More 8.6% 19% 25.9%  6.9% 0% 34.5%  5.2% 0 58
(n=5) (n=11) (n=15) (n=4) (n=0) (n=20) (n=3)
White 18.9% 29.9% 22% 9.4% 2.4% 11.8% 5.5% 0 127
(n=24) (n=38) (n=28) (n=12) (n=3) (n=15) (n=7)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender__factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or 37.5%  37.5%  4.2% 0% 0% 16.7%  4.2% 1 24
Gender (n=9) (n=9) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=4) (n=1)
non-conforming
Man 6.7% 20.8% 23.5% 8.8% 1.2%  34.6% 4.4% 2 341
(n=23) (n=71) (n=80) (n=30) (n=4) (n=118) (n=15)
No response NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 144 0
(1=0) (m=0) (n=0) (n=0) (m=0) (n=0) (n=0)
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0 2
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2) (n=0)

161



Total Valid

gender__factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing Responses
Prefer not to say 4.7% 16.3% 11.6% 0% 0% 48.8% 18.6% 0 43
(n=2) (n=7) (n=5) (n=0) (n=0) (n=21) (n=\)
Woman 12.6%  294%  16.3%  4.4%  08%  345% 2% 1 612
(n=77) (n=180) (n=100) (n=27) (n=5) (n=211) (n=12)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability  factor 1 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing Responses
Decline 11.4% 14.3% 12.9% 1.4% 0% 52.9% 7.1% 1 70
(n=8)  (n=10) (n=9) (n=1) (n=0) (n=37) (n=h)
Learning 9.1% 20.5% 22.7% 4.5% 4.5% 36.4% 2.3% 0 44
disability (n=4) (n=9) (n=10) (n=2) (n=2) (n=16) (n=1)
More than 16.1%  26.8% 17.9% 5.4% 0% 26.8% 71% 1 56
one disability  (n=9) (n=15) (n=10) (n=3) (n=0) (n=15) (n=4)
No disability 8.8% 27.5% 18.1% 6% 0.7% 36.5% 2.2% 2 668
(n=59) (n=184) (n=121) (n=40) (n=5) (n=244) (n=15)
No response 21.1% 15.8% 21.1% 0% 0% 42.1% 0% 144 19
(=1) (a=3) (=4 (@=0) (1=0) (n=8) (n=0)
Other 9.1% 36.4% 0% 182% 0% 18.2% 18.2% 0 11
(n=1) (n=4) (n=0) (n=2) (n=0) (n=2) (n=2)
Physical 11.4% 22.9% 22.9% 14.3%  5.7% 14.3% 8.6% 0 35
disability (n=4) (n=8) (n=8) (n=5) (n=2) (n=h) (n=3)
Psychological — 18.5%  28.6% 20.2% 3.4% 0% 24.4% 5% 0 119
disability (n=22) (n=34) (n=24) (n=4) (=0) (n=29) (n=06)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
Total Valid
sexorien_ factor 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing  Responses
Decline 13.1% 16.7% 13.1% 0% 0% 48.8% 8.3% 1 84
(n=11) (n=14) (n=11) (n=0) (n=0) (n=41) (n=7)
Heterosexualr.7% 25.1% 20.5% 7.2% 1.2% 35.8% 2.5% 2 762
(n=59) (n=191) (n=156) (n=55) (n=9) (n=273) (n=19)
LGBTQA+ 23.7% 35.3% 11% 1.2% 0% 23.1% 5.8% 1 173
(n=41)  (n=61) (n=19) (n=2) (n=0) (n=40) (n=10)
No 0% 33.3% 0% 0% 0% 66.7% 0% 144 3
response  (n=0) (n=1) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=2) (n=0)
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
Total Valid
political factlor 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing  Responses
Conservative0% 0% 0% 86.4% 13.6% 0% 0% 0 66
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=57) (n=9) (n=0) (n=0)
Liberal 29.4% 70.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 378
(n=111) (n=267) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)
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Total Valid

political _factlor 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing  Responses
Moderate 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0 186
(n=0) (n=0) (n=186) (n=0) (n=0)  (n=0) (n=0)
No NaN% NaN% NaN%  NaN% NaN% NaN% NaN% 148 0
response  (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0)  (n=0) (n=0)
Not sure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0 356
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=356) (n=0)
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0 36
(n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=0) (n=36)
Disaggregated by Modality
Total Valid
modality_ fadtor 2 3 4 5 6 99 Missing  Responses
Hybrid 11.2% 27.6% 19.1% 5.3% 0.5% 33.6% 2.7% 7 565
(n=63) (n=156) (n=108) (n=30) (n=3) (n=190) (n=15)
In-Person 10.4% 20.3% 17.2% 4.7% 1.6% 42.2% 3.6% 35 192
Only (n=20) (n=39) (n=33) (n=9) (n=3) (n=81) (n=7)
Online 10.6% 27.2% 17% 6.8% 1.1% 32.1% 5.3% 36 265
Only (n=28) (n=72) (n=45) (n=18) (n=3) (n=85) (n=14)

29. At any time during the past year, has your emotional and/or mental health
interfered with your ability to succeed academically?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 4 x 3
mentalhealth_success

n

<dbl+1bl> <int>

1 [Yes]

2 [No]

3 [Prefer not to say]
NA

S w N -

514
393
116
147

valid_pct

<chr>
50.2%
38.4%
11.3%
<NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses

American Indian/Alaska 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0 1

Native

Asian 41.5% 46.3% 12.2% 1 188
(n=78) (n=87) (n=23)

Black/African American 56.9% 33.3% 9.8% (n=5) 0 51
(n=29) (n=17)

Burmese 47.5% 47.5% 5% (n=2) 0 40
(n=19) (n=19)

Decline 37.3% 29.4% 33.3% 0 51
(n=19) (n=15) (n=17)
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Total Valid

race_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses
Filipino 56.8% 31.6% 11.6% 0 155
(n=88) (n=49) (n=18)
Latinx 59.3% 31.6% 9.1% 3 297
(n=176) (n=94) (n=27)
Middle Eastern 51.5% 39.4% 9.1% (n=3) 0 33
(n=17) (n=13)
No response 100% (n=2) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 143 2
Other 60% (n=6) 30% (n=3) 10% (n=1) 0 10
Pacific Islander 50% (n=>5) 20% (n=2)  30% (n=3) 0 10
Two or More 43.1% 37.9% 19% (n=11) 0 58
(n=25) (n=22)
White 38.6% 56.7% 4.7% (n=6) 0 127
(n=49) (n=72)
Disaggregated by Gender
Total Valid
gender__factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 64% (n=16) 20% (n=5)  16% (n=4) 0 25
non-conforming
Man 44.3% 46.3% 9.4% 2 341
(n=151) (n=158) (n=32)
No response 100% (n=1) 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 143 1
Other 100% (n 0% (n=0) 0% (n=0) 0 2
Prefer not to say 34.9% 18.6% 46.5% 0 43
(n=15) (n=8) (n=20)
Woman 53.8% 36.3% 9.8% 2 611
(n=329) (n=222) (n=60)
Disaggregated by Disability
Total Valid
disability_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Responses
Decline 45.1% 19.7% 35.2% 0 71
(n=32) (n=14) (n=25)
Learning disability 47.7% 43.2% 9.1% (n=4) 0 44
(n=21) (n=19)
More than one disability  75.4% 19.3% 5.3% (n=3) 0 57
(n=43) (n=11)
No disability 42.1% 47.5% 10.3% 3 667
(n=281) (n=317) (n=69)
No response 52.6% 26.3% (n=5) 21.1% (n=4) 144 19
(n=10)
Other 27.3% (n=3)  45.5% (n=5)  27.3% (n=3) 0 11
Physical disability 54.3% 40% (n=14)  5.7% (n=2) 0 35
(n=19)
Psychological disability — 88.2% 6.7% (n=8) 5% (n=6) 0 119
(n=105)
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Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

sexorien_ factor 1 2 3 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 43.5% (n=37)  24.7% (n=21)  31.8% (n=27) 0 85
Heterosexual 46.9% (n=357) 44.3% (n=337) 8.8% (n=~67) 3 761
LGBTQA+ 68.4% (n=119) 19.5% (n=34)  12.1% (n=21) 0 174
No response 33.3% (n=1) 33.3% (n=1) 33.3% (n=1) 144 3

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

political _factor 1 2 3 Missing  Total Valid Responses
Conservative 37.9% (n=25)  56.1% (n=37)  6.1% (n=4) 0 66
Liberal 54.4% (n=205) 37.1% (n=140) 8.5% (n=32) 1 377
Moderate 49.5% (n=92)  41.9% (n=78)  8.6% (n=16) 0 186
No response 75% (n=3) 0% (n=0) 25% (n=1) 144 4
Not sure 48% (n=170)  35.6% (n=126) 16.4% (n=58) 2 354
Other 52.8% (n=19)  33.3% (n=12)  13.9% (n=h) 0 36

Disaggregated by Modality

modality factor 1 2 3 Missing Total Valid Responses
Hybrid 53% (n=300) 35.5% (n=201) 11.5% (n=65) 76 566
In-Person Only 45.5% (n=87)  45.5% (n=87)  8.9% (n=17) 36 191
Online Only 47.7% (n=127) 39.5% (n=105) 12.8% (n=34) 35 266

30. Have you tried Personal Counseling at Skyline College within the past year?

(Select all that apply).

All Respondents

# A tibble: 3 x 3
¢« Yes Unchecked

<chr> <int> <int>
1 No 399 115
2 Yes - In person in Building 19 70 444
3 Yes - Online via Zoom 75 439

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

race_factor No Yes - In person in Building 19 Yes - Online via Zoom
American Indian/Alaska Native 1 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)

Asian 58 (78) 9 (78) 14 (78)

Black/African American 21 (29) 6 (29) 3 (29)

Burmese 14 (19) 5 (19) 3 (19)

Decline 16 (19) 2 (19) 1 (19)

Filipino 74 (88) 11 (88) 8 (88)

Latinx 122 (176) 29 (176) 39 (176)



race__factor No Yes - In person in Building 19

Yes - Online via Zoom

Middle Eastern 13 (17) 3 (17)
No response 2 (2) 0(2)
Other 4 (6) 3 (6)
Pacific Islander 4 (5) 0(5)
Two or More 24 (25) 0 (25)
White 46 (49) 2 (49)

Disaggregated by Gender

Yes - Online via

gender_ factor No Yes - In person in Building 19  Zoom
Genderqueer or Gender 12 (16) 2 (16) 3 (16)
non-conforming

Man 119 (151) 17 (151) 23 (151)
No response 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Other 2 (2) 0 (2) 0 (2)
Prefer not to say 13 (15) 1 (15) 1 (15)
Woman 252 (329) 50 (329) 48 (329)

Disaggregated by Disability

disability_ factor No Yes - In person in Building 19 Yes - Online via Zoom
Decline 24 (32) 5 (32) 5 (32)

Learning disability 13 (21) 2 (21) 6 (21)

More than one disability 30 (43) 9 (43) 8 (43)

No disability 221 (281) 42 (281) 36 (281)

No response 8 (10) 1 (10) 1 (10)

Other 3(3) 0 (3) 0 (3)

Physical disability 11 (19) 4 (19) 6 (19)
Psychological disability 89 (105) 7 (105) 13 (105)
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation

sexorien_ factor No Yes - In person in Building 19 Yes - Online via Zoom
Decline 33 (37) 3 (37) 1 (37)

Heterosexual 276 (357) 50 (357) 55 (357)

LGBTQA+ 90 (119) 17 (119) 18 (119)

No response 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

political factor No Yes - In person in Building 19 Yes - Online via Zoom
Conservative 20 (25) 2 (25) 4 (25)

Liberal 162 (205) 29 (205) 30 (205)

Moderate 66 (92) 12 (92) 20 (92)
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political factor No Yes - In person in Building 19 Yes - Online via Zoom

No response 2 (3) 0 (3) 1(3)
Not sure 133 (170) 25 (170) 19 (170)
Other 16 (19) 2 (19) 1 (19)

Disaggregated by Modality

modality factor No Yes - In person in Building 19 Yes - Online via Zoom
Hybrid 231 (300) 42 (300) 46 (300)
In-Person Only 60 (87) 21 (87) 12 (87)
Online Only 108 (127) 7 (127) 17 (127)

31. Why haven’t you tried personal counseling at Skyline College (Select all that
apply)

This question was only shown to respondents who selected “No” in Question 30.
All Respondents

# A tibble: 11 x 3
¢« Yes ‘Total Valid R~

<chr> <int> <int>
1 "Available appointment times did not fit my schedule " 19 399
2 "Available appointment times were too far into the fu~ 4 399
3 "I don’t need Personal Counseling " 103 399
4 "I felt nervous/anxious about seeking Personal Counse~ 106 399
5 "I had concerns about the potential of my family and/~ 25 399
6 "I was already receiving personal counseling and/or t~ 7 399
7 "I was concerned about the Personal Counseling at Sky~ 19 399
8 "I was interested in Personal Counseling at Skyline b~ 53 399
9 "I was not aware that Personal Counseling is free of ~ 79 399
10 "I was not aware that Personal Counseling services ar~ 120 399
11 "Other (please specify)" 20 399

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

I was concerned
Appts didn’t  Appts too I don’t need 1 felt nervous about about others finding

fit schedule far in future Counseling  seeking Counseling  out
American 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian 3 (58) 0 (58) 20 (58) 16 (58) 3 (58)
Black/African 0 (21) 0 (21) 4 (21) 4 (21) 1(21)
American
Burmese 2 (14) 0 (14) 3 (14) 5 (14) 2 (14)
Decline 0 (16) 1 (16) 3 (16) 8 (16) 1 (16)
Filipino 0 (74) 1 (74) 25 (74) 20 (74) 4 (74)



I was concerned

Appts didn’t  Appts too I don’t need 1 felt nervous about about others finding
fit schedule far in future Counseling  seeking Counseling  out
Latinx 10 (122) 0 (122) 24 (122) 33 (122) 10 (122)
Middle (13) 0 (13) 4 (13) 2 (13) 0 (13)
Eastern
No response (2) 0 (2) 1(2) 1(2) 1(2)
Other (4) 0(4) 0(4) 2 (4) 1(4)
Pacific (4) 0 (4) 1(4) 1(4) 1(4)
Islander
Two or More (24) 1 (24) 6 (24) 5 (24) 1 (24)
White (46) 1 (46) 12 (46) 9 (46) 0 (46)
Unaware Unaware
Confidentiality  Interested but unsure Counseling was Counseling was
concerns how to access free offered
American 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 1(1)
Indian/Alaska
Native
Asian 2 (58) 8 (58) 10 (58) 17 (58)
Black/African 2 (21) 3 (21) 5 (21) 8 (21)
American
Burmese 1 (14) 5 (14) 0 (14) 2 (14)
Decline 2 (16) 3 (16) 3 (16) 3 (16)
Filipino 4 (74) 6 (74) 9 (74) 21 (74)
Latinx 4 (122) 19 (122) 32 (122) 38 (122)
Middle Eastern 0 (13) 0 (13) 1(13) 4 (13)
No response 1(2) 1(2) 0 (2) 0(2)
Other 2 (4) 1(4) 3 (4) 3(4)
Pacific Islander 1(4) 0 (4) 0 (4) 0 (4)
Two or More 0 (24) 3 (24) 7 (24) 11 (24)
White 0 (46) 4 (46) 8 (46) 12 (46)
Disaggregated by Gender
Appts Appts too I don’t I was concerned
didn’t fit far in need I felt nervous about about others
schedule future Counseling  seeking Counseling  finding out
Genderqueer or 0 (12) 0 (12) 1(12) 2 (12) 1(12)
Gender
non-conforming
Man 8 (119) 0 (119) 48 (119) 21 (119) 5 (119)
No response 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1)
Other 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2) 0(2)
Prefer not to say 0 (13) 1(13) 4 (13) 3 (13) 1(13)
Woman 11 (252) 3 (252) 49 (252) 79 (252) 18 (252)
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Unaware Unaware

Confidentiality — Interested but unsure = Counseling was Counseling was
concerns how to access free offered

Genderqueer or 2 (12) 2 (12) 1(12) 1(12)

Gender

non-conforming

Man 4 (119) 12 (119) 24 (119) 41 (119)

No response 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1) 0 (1)

Other 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2)

Prefer not to say 0 (13) 2 (13) 3 (13) 3 (13)

Woman 13 (252) 37 (252) 50 (252) 75 (252)

Disaggregated by Disability

I was concerned
Appts didn’t  Appts too I don’t need 1 felt nervous about  about others finding

fit schedule far in future  Counseling seeking Counseling out
Decline 1 (24) 1(24) 3 (24) 9 (24) 2 (24)
Learning 1 (13) 0 (13) 3 (13) 3 (13) 0 (13)
disability
More than 2 (30) 2 (30) 4 (30) 9 (30) 1 (30)
one
disability
No disability 8 (221) 0 (221) 75 (221) 53 (221) 14 (221)
No response 1 (8) 0 (8) 3 (8) 2 (8) 1(8)
Other 0(3) 0 (3) 0(3) 0 (3) 0(3)
Physical 1(11) 0 (11) 5 (11) 2 (11) 0 (11)
disability
Psychological 5 (89) 1 (89) 10 (89) 28 (89) 7 (89)
disability
Unaware
Confidentiality Interested but unsure Counseling was Unaware Counseling
concerns how to access free was offered
Decline 3 (24) 6 (24) 7 (24) 10 (24)
Learning 0 (13) 4 (13) 3 (13) 2 (13)
disability
More than one 3 (30) 7 (30) 5 (30) 9 (30)
disability
No disability 9 (221) 21 (221) 45 (221) 72 (221)
No response 0 (8) 0 (8) 2 (8) 3 (8)
Other 0 (3) 0(3) 2 (3) 1(3)
Physical 0 (11) 1(11) 2 (11) 4 (11)
disability
Psychological 4 (89) 14 (89) 13 (89) 19 (89)
disability

Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
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Appts didn’t Appts too I don’t need I felt nervous about I was concerned about

fit schedule far in future  Counseling seeking Counseling others finding out
Decline 1 (33) 1(33) 7 (33) 9 (33) 4 (33)
Heterosexudl (276) 2 (276) 80 (276) 74 (276) 13 (276)
LGBTQA4-(90) 1 (90) 16 (90) 23 (90) 8 (90)
Confidentiality Interested but unsure Unaware Unaware Counseling
concerns how to access Counseling was free  was offered
Decline 5 (33) 6 (33) 9 (33) 14 (33)
Heterosexuad (276) 32 (276) 54 (276) 88 (276)
LGBTQA+5 (90) 15 (90) 16 (90) 18 (90)

Disaggregated by Political Orientation

Appts didn’t Appts too I don’t need I felt nervous about I was concerned about
fit schedule far in future =~ Counseling seeking Counseling others finding out
Conservatf¢20) 0 (20) 6 (20) 4 (20) 0 (20)
Liberal 9 (162) 2 (162) 31 (162) 47 (162) 10 (162)
Moderate 4 (66) 0 (66) 14 (66) 17 (66) 5 (66)
Nore- 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2)
sponse
Not 5 (133) 2 (133) 45 (133) 35 (133) 9 (133)
sure
Other 1 (16) 0 (16) 7 (16) 2 (16) 1 (16)
Confidentiality Interested but unsure Unaware Unaware Counseling
concerns how to access Counseling was free  was offered
Conservativd (20) 2 (20) 2 (20) 5 (20)
Liberal 10 (162) 25 (162) 33 (162) 46 (162)
Moderate 4 (66) 8 (66) 13 (66) 21 (66)
No 0(2) 0(2) 1(2) 0(2)
response
Not sure 4 (133) 16 (133) 26 (133) 44 (133)
Other 1 (16) 2 (16) 4 (16) 4 (16)

Disaggregated by Modality

Appts didn’t Appts too I don’t need I felt nervous about I was concerned about
fit schedule far in future = Counseling seeking Counseling others finding out

Hybrid 14 (231) 4 (231) 55 (231) 71 (231) 19 (231)

In- 3 (60) 0 (60) 20 (60) 12 (60) 3 (60)

Person

Only

Online 2 (108) 0 (108) 28 (108) 23 (108) 3 (108)

Only
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Confidentiality Interested but unsure Unaware Unaware Counseling
concerns how to access Counseling was free  was offered

Hybrid 12 (231) 35 (231) 50 (231) 70 (231)

In-Person 2 (60) 8 (60) 5 (60) 11 (60)

Only

Online 5 (108) 10 (108) 24 (108) 39 (108)

Only

32. Have you completed a financial aid application (e.g., FAFSA, Dream Act
Application) for the current academic year?

All Respondents

# A tibble: 3 x 3
finaid_submitted

<dbl+1bl> <int>

1 0 [No]
2 1 [Yes]
3 NA

valid_pct
<chr>
42.9%
57.1%
<NA>

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

race_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
American Indian/Alaska Native 0% (n=0) 100% (n=1) 0 1
Asian 48.9% (n=92)  51.1% (n=96) 1 188
Black/African American 23.5% (n=12)  76.5% (n=39) 0 51
Burmese 65% (n=26) 35% (n=14) 0 40
Decline 44% (n=22) 56% (n=28) 1 50
Filipino 41.3% (n=64)  58.7% (n=91) 0 155
Latinx 33.7% (n=101)  66.3% (n=199) 0 300
Middle Eastern 30.3% (n=10)  69.7% (n=23) 0 33
No response 50% (n=1) 50% (n=1) 143 2
Other 60% (n=6) 40% (n=4) 0 10
Pacific Islander 22.2% (n=2) 77.8% (n=7) 1 9
Two or More 46.6% (n=27) 53.4% (n=31) 0 58
White 59.8% (n=76)  40.2% (n=>51) 0 127
Disaggregated by Gender

gender_ factor 0 1 Missing  Total Valid Responses
Genderqueer or Gender 48% (n=12) 52% (n=13) 0 25
non-conforming

Man 42.1% 57.9% 1 342

(n=144) (n=198)

No response 0% (n=0) 100% (n=1) 143 1
Other 50% (n=1) 50% (n=1) 0 2
Prefer not to say 51.2% (n=22) 48.8% (n=21) 0 43
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gender_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Woman 42.6% 57.4% 2 611
(n=260) (n=351)
Disaggregated by Disability
disability_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 51.4% (n=36) 48.6% (n=34) 1 70
Learning disability 34.1% (n=15) 65.9% (n=29) 0 44
More than one disability 40.4% (n=23) 59.6% (n=34) 0 57
No disability 43.6% (n=292)  56.4% (n=377) 1 669
No response 45% (n=9) 55% (n=11) 143 20
Other 54.5% (n=6) 45.5% (n=>5) 0 11
Physical disability 34.3% (n=12) 65.7% (n=23) 0 35
Psychological disability 39% (n=46) 61% (n="72) 1 118
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
sexorien_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Decline 44% (n=37) 56% (n=47) 1 84
Heterosexual 41.7% (n=318) 58.3% (n=444) 2 762
LGBTQA+ 46.6% (n=81) 53.4% (n=93) 0 174
No response 75% (n=3) 25% (n=1) 143 4
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
political factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Conservative 48.5% (n=32) 51.5% (n=34) 0 66
Liberal 42.1% (n=159) 57.9% (n=219) 0 378
Moderate 44.3% (n=82) 55.7% (n=103) 1 185
No response 33.3% (n=1) 66.7% (n=2) 145 3
Not sure 41% (n=146) 59% (n=210) 0 356
Other 52.8% (n=19) 47.2% (n=17) 0 36
Disaggregated by Modality
modality_ factor 0 1 Missing Total Valid Responses
Hybrid 40.7% (n=230) 59.3% (n=335) 7 565
In-Person Only 49.5% (n=95) 50.5% (n=97) 35 192
Online Only 42.7% (n=114) 57.3% (n=153) 34 267

33. Why have you not completed a financial aid application (e.g., FAFSA, Dream
Act Application) for the current academic year? (Select all that apply)

This question was only shown to respondents who responded “No” to Question 32.
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All Respondents

# A tibble: 6 x 3

3 ¢

<chr> <int>
1 "I am in the process of completing an application but ~ 110
2 "I don’t have the documents or information needed for ~ 43
3 "I don’t know how to complete the application " 71
4 "I don’t need financial aid " 96
5 "I don’t think I would qualify for financial aid " 162
6 "Other (please specify)" 41

Disaggregated by Race/Ethnicity

Yes ‘Total Valid R~¢

<int>
439
439
439
439
439
439

App in Missing docs/info Don’t know how  Don’t need Don’t think I

progress needed for app to complete financial aid qualify
Asian 22 (92) 9 (92) 15 (92) 18 (92) 34 (92)
Black/African 3 (12) 0 (12) 2 (12) 4 (12) 4 (12)
American
Burmese 2 (26) 4 (26) 6 (26) 2 (26) 13 (26)
Decline 3 (22) 2 (22) 2 (22) 7 (22) 7 (22)
Filipino 24 (64) 7 (64) 7 (64) 15 (64) 25 (64)
Latinx 29 (101) 10 (101) 22 (101) 10 (101) 37 (101)
Middle 2 (10) 3 (10) 2 (10) 2 (10) 4 (10)
Eastern
No response 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1) 1(1) 1(1)
Other 3 (6) (6) 2 (6) 0 (6) 2 (6)
Pacific 2 (2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2) 0(2)
Islander
Two or More 13 (27) 2 (27) 5 (27) 4 (27) 8 (27)
White 7 (76) 3 (76) 8 (76) 33 (76) 27 (76)
Disaggregated by Gender

Don’t know
App in Missing docs/info how to Don’t need Don’t think
progress  needed for app complete financial aid I qualify

Genderqueer or 4 (12) 3 (12) 3 (12) 3 (12) 5 (12)
Gender
non-conforming
Man 39 (144) 13 (144) 18 (144) 36 (144) 50 (144)
Other 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 1(1) 1(1)
Prefer not to say 4 (22) 1(22) 2 (22) 10 (22) 6 (22)
Woman 63 (260) 26 (260) 47 (260) 46 (260) 100 (260)

Disaggregated by Disability
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App in Missing docs/info Don’t know how  Don’t need Don’t think I
progress needed for app to complete financial aid qualify
Decline 11 (36) 3 (36) 6 (36) 11 (36) 10 (36)
Learning 4 (15) 0 (15) 2 (15) 2 (15) 8 (15)
disability
More than one 3 (23) 5 (23) 5 (23) 6 (23) 12 (23)
disability
No disability 75 (292) 29 (292) 45 (292) 63 (292) 106 (292)
No response 1(9) 0 (9) 2 (9) 1(9) 4 (9)
Other 1 (6) 2 (6) 1 (6) 0 (6) 3 (6)
Physical 5 (12) 0 (12) 0 (12) 5 (12) 1(12)
disability
Psychological 10 (46) 4 (46) 10 (46) 8 (46) 18 (46)
disability
Disaggregated by Sexual Orientation
App in Missing docs/info Don’t know how Don’t need Don’t think I
progress needed for app to complete financial aid qualify
Decline 10 (37) 3 (37) 7 (37) 9 (37) 13 (37)
Heterosexudl9 (318) 28 (318) 44 (318) 70 (318) 118 (318)
LGBTQA+21 (81) 12 (81) 19 (81) 17 (81) 30 (81)
No 0(3) 0(3) 1(3) 0(3) 1(3)
response
Disaggregated by Political Orientation
App in Missing docs/info Don’t know how Don’t need Don’t think I
progress needed for app to complete financial aid qualify
Conservativé (32) 2 (32) 3 (32) 7 (32) 15 (32)
Liberal 33 (159) 17 (159) 27 (159) 41 (159) 67 (159)
Moderate 22 (82) 6 (82) 12 (82) 21 (82) 32 (82)
No 0 (1) 0 (1) 1(1) 0 (1) 0 (1)
response
Not sure 45 (146) 16 (146) 27 (146) 22 (146) 42 (146)
Other 4 (19) 2 (19) 1 (19) 5 (19) 6 (19)
Disaggregated by Modality
App in Missing docs/info Don’t know how Don’t need Don’t think I
progress needed for app to complete financial aid qualify
Hybrid 63 (230) 25 (230) 35 (230) 41 (230) 87 (230)
In-Person 25 (95) 10 (95) 18 (95) 13 (95) 33 (95)
Only
Online 22 (114) 8 (114) 18 (114) 42 (114) 42 (114)
Only
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